OFFICIAL NOTICE AND AGENDA

Notice is hereby given that Common Council of the City of Stoughton, Wisconsin will hold a
regular or special meeting as indicated on the date, time and location given below.

Meeting of: COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF STOUGHTON
Date /Time: Tuesday, March 26, 2013 @ 7:00pm.
Location: Council Chambers at the Public Safety Building (2™ floor)
321 S. Fourth St, Stoughton WI
Members: David Kneebone, Sonny Swangstu, Tim Swadley, Michael Engelberger, Ron

Christianson, Paul Lawrence, Tricia Suess, Greg Jenson, Eric Hohol, Eric
Olstad, Tom Majewski, Tom Selsor

ATTN COUNCIL MEMBERS: EIGHT (8) MEMBERS NEEDED FOR A QUORUM. The council
may only conduct business when a quorum is present. If you are unable to attend the meeting, please
notify the City Clerk’s office by calling (608)873-6677 or via email mhougan@ci.stoughton.wi.us.

CALL TO ORDER

1. Roll Call, Communications, and Presentations

2. Minutes and Reports

Minutes (Placed on File): Finance 02-13-2013, Cemetery Board 12-4-2012, Police & Fire
Commission 01-28-2013 & 02-14-2013, Redevelopment Authority 02-13-2013, Utility 2-12-
2013 & 2-18-2013

Reports:

Utilities Financial Summary, Utilities Statistical Worksheet, Utilities Payments Due List

3. Public Comment
CONSENT AGENDA
None

OLD BUSINESS
4. R-28-2013: Authorizing and directing the proper city official(s) to approve a Class “B”

Beer license to Stoughton Merchants Baseball for the period of six months, from April
2013-October 2013, to sell fermented malt beverages during baseball games at Norse

Park. (Public Safety Committee approved 4-0)



NEW BUSINESS

5. R-36-2013: Authorizing and directing the proper city official(s) to amend the 2013 Capitol
budget for the purchase of a CAD user license for the Police Department. (Finance Committee

approved 4-0)

6. R-39-2013: Authorizing and directing the proper city official(s) to approve the write off

accounts deemed uncollectible as of December 31, 2012. (Utilities Committee approved 5-0)

7. R-40-2013: Authorizing and directing the proper city official(s) to approve the rental of 12.2
acres of agricultural land at the corner of McComb Road and STH 138 for cropping in 2013 to
the Stoughton FFA and Alumni Chapter. (Utilities Committee approved 5-0)

8. R-38-2013: Authorizing and directing the proper city official(s) to approve the Amendment to
the Real Estate Purchase Agreement between the City of Stoughton and Moe Farms, LLC.

9. R-37-2013: Authorizing and directing the proper city officials(s) to award the 2013 Street
Construction Bid to S & L Underground. (Public Works Committee will meet on March 25)

10. R-41-2013: Authorizing and directing the proper city official(s) to approve improvements and
levying special assessments against benefited property in the City of Stoughton for the
improvement of sidewalk and curb and gutter and driveways related to the 2013 street and utility
reconstruction project on Ridge Street, Hillside Avenue, Fourth Street and Milwaukee Street
within the City of Stoughton, Wisconsin.

11. R-42-2013: Authorizing the borrowing of approximately $1,400,000.00 from the Wisconsin

State Trust Fund for land acquision.

ADJOURNMENT

IF YOU ARE DISABLED AND IN NEED OF ASSISTANCE TO ATTEND THIS MEETING, PLEASE CALL 873-6677
PRIOR TO THIS MEETING.



By: Mayor Donna Olson, Council President Eric Hohol, Acting City Clerk Maria Hougan




FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES
February 12, 2013 — 6:00 p.m.
City Hall, Hall of Fame Room

Present:
Alderpersons Paul Lawrence, David Kneebone, Tom Majewski

Others Present:
Finance Director Laurie Sullivan and Utilities Director Bob Kardasz

Call to order:
Finance Chair Lawrence called the meeting to order at 6:00p.m.

Communications: Taxi van purchase.

Reports (Contingency):
No action taken.

Finance Committee Minutes of January 22, 2013:

Moved by Majewski, seconded by Kneebone to recommend approval of the Finance
Committee minutes of January 22, 2013 as presented. Motion carried unanimously with
Mayor Olson voting.

Discussion and Action re: Edward Cardell Claim:

Kardasz reported that CVMICs recommendation is to pay the claim. Moved by Majewski,
seconded by Kneebone to direct the proper City officials to pay the claim of Edward Cardell
regarding property damage incurred by a City snow plow, along with the appraisal invoice of
$165.45 for a total amount of $2,158.13. Motion carried unanimously.

Future agenda items:
2012 Year End budget report.

Moved by Kneebone, seconded by Majewski to adjourn at 6:15 pm. Motion carried
unanimously.

Respectfully submitted,
Laurie Sullivan
Finance Director





Cemetery Board Meeting Minutes
Tuesday, December 4, 2012 at 3:00 PM
Hall of Fame Room, City Hall, 381 E. Main Street, Stoughton, Wl 53589

Members Present: Alderperson Sonny Swangstu, Paul Olson, Finance Director Laurie Sullivan,
Street Superintendent Karl Manthe, Dianne Anderson and Mayor Donna Olson

Absent & Excused: Oscar Forton

Guests: Alderperson David Kneebone and Wayne Meitner
1. Call to Order: Meeting called to order by Manthe at 3:00 PM

2. Approval of minutes from September 20, 2010: Motion by Sullivan, seconded by Anderson to
approve minutes. Motion carried 4-0.

3. Review Proposed Increase in Cemetery Fee for Burial/Cremations from Vendor & City: This
was item #5 on the agenda, but was moved up as Wayne from Meitner’s Land Service (grave
digger) was in attendance. Meitner’s proposal was to increase costs in 2013 for grave digging as
follows: Full burial currently $460.00 raise to $475.00 and cremations currently $205.00 raise to
$225.00. Any Saturday burial will be $100.00 more. If there is an over-sized burial Meitner
requested that he be called and notified ahead of time. Motioned by Anderson, seconded by
Olson to refer this item to the Finance Committee and recommend that the bid be accepted
from Meinter’'s Land Services with the proposed rate increase. Motion carried 5-0 with the
Mayor voting yes.

The committee also discussed if the City should raise their fees. Meitner Land Service had raised
their costs in 2011 and the City did not raise their costs. With the second increase from Meitner
Land Service it was decided that the City would raise costs in each category by $25.00 effective
Jan 1, 2013 as follows:

e Open/Close (Full Burial) M-F $ 825.00
e Open/Close (Full Burial) Sat $ 875.00
e Open/Close (Full Burial) Sun & Holiday $ 925.00
e Cremations M-F $ 625.00
e Cremations Sat $ 775.00
¢ Cremations Sun & Holidays $825.00
o Cemetery Lots @ Wheeler Prairie $ 525.00

Motion by Anderson, seconded by Swangstu to refer this item to the Finance Committee
and recommend increasing all costs by $25.00. Motion carried 4-0.

4. Discuss Bailey Reserve Account Fund for Annual Flower Placement: Sullivan distributed a
package which she had put together with background information found concerning any donations
made to the cemetery including the Bailey sisters and minutes from past cemetery boards on
how/what the monies were spent on. Much research has been done to find documentation on
cemetery business.

A reserve fund has now been set up for the Bailey sister’s monies which is currently $23,247.00
as of 12/4/12.

There have been multiple meetings with the Mayor, Finance Director Laurie Sullivan, Paul Olson
and John Neal (former finance director) to discuss and resolve the issues concerning monies
received and spent for the cemetery. One more meeting is scheduled to make sure all issues
have been satisfactorily resolved. It has been noted that the cemetery maintenance is not covered
out of the funds donated, but paid out of a budget account that the City has created. There will be
another cemetery board meeting after this meeting has been held.





5. Discuss Flower Placement for other Cemetery Plots: Paul Olson gave some history on the
people and why a previous cemetery board had agreed to purchase the flower arrangements for
placement on the graves. Currently flowers are placed in urns. This issue is being examined due to
budget constraints upon the city at this time. In discussing, the committee wondered if there was
an alternative way to get the flowers to keep honoring these people and keep the costs down —
perhaps not using the urns and planting flowers in hanging baskets which would last longer.
Flowers will be continued to be placed at the following gravesites: Herman Collins, Jessie Moore,
Dorothy Nicholls and Ben Wait. Motion by Swangstu, seconded by Anderson to continue
covering the costs and placing flowers at the graves of the above named people and for
staff to research alternatives methods to have the ability to place flowers at the graves at a
lower cost. Motion carried 4-0.

6. Recommendation to Extend Current mowing Contract to 2014-2017: Manthe stated that the
City’s current mowing/maintenance service Hamacher Lawn Care had contacted him and
requested that their current contract be extended until 2017 at the same price of $19,000 level
billed for each year. The City has been extremely pleased with Hamacher's services and the
community has responded with positive feedback as well on his work. Motion by Anderson,
seconded by Olson to refer this item to the Finance Committee and recommend extending
Hamacher’s contract until April 15, 2017 at the rate of $19,000 per year. Motion carried 4-0.

7. Discuss Cemetery Maintenance, Rules & Requlations: Manthe distributed an updated copy of
the rules and regulations which had been modified. Manthe stated that he had no concerns at this
time. Committee will review and notify Manthe of any changes.

6. Future Agenda Items: Final recommendation on cemetery funds.

Moved by Swangstu, seconded by Sullivan to adjourn meeting at 3:50 pm. Carried 4-0.

Respectfully submitted by Vickie Erdahl, staff member 12/5/12.





City of Stoughton Police and Fire Commission Minutes
Monday, January 28, 2013 — 5:30 p.m.
2nd Floor Conference Room, 321 S Fourth Street, Stoughton Wi

Members Present: Dan Kittleson, Peter Sveum, Karen Benson, and Pat O,Connor
Absent and Excused: Bob Barnett

Staff: Fire Chief Marty Lamers, Police Chief Greg Leck

Guests: None

1. Call to order. The meeting was called to order at 5:30 p.m. by O’Connor.

2. Approve Minutes from October 22, 2012
Review of minutes. Motion by Sveum, seconded by Benson to approve all minutes as
presented. Motion carried unanimously.

3. Chief Lamers’ Quarterly Report

See attached. Motion by Sveum, seconded by Benson to accept Chief Lamers’ report. Motion

carried unanimously.

4. Chief Leck’s Quarterly Report

See attached. Motion by Sveum, seconded by Benson to accept Chief Leck’s report. Motion

carried unanimously.

5. Fire Department Vacancy

Fire Chief Lamers handed out a proposed timeframe for establishing a Firefighter eligibility list
with possible interview dates in mid/late April, 2013. Exact dates will be established once he

has City approval.

6. Adjournment

The next meeting is scheduled for Monday, April 22, 2013 at 5:30 p.m. Motion by Sveum,

seconded by Benson to adjourn at 6:34 p.m. Motion carried unanimously.

Respectfully submitted,
Dan Kittleson
Secretary, City of Stoughton PFC





City of Stoughton Police and Fire Commission Minutes
Thursday, February 14", 2013 — 5:30 p.m.
Fire Department Conference Room

Members Present: Karen Benson, Dan Kittleson, Bob Barnett, Pat O’Connor, Peter Sveum
Absent and Excused: None

Absent: None

Staff: None

Guests: None

1. Call to order. The meeting was called to order at 5:30 p.m. by O’Connor.

2. Move to Closed Session
Motion by Barnett, seconded by Benson to close the Police and Fire Commission meeting per
Wisconsin State Statute 19.85(1)(c) considering employment, promotion, compensation, or
performance evaluation data of any public employee over which the governmental body has
jurisdiction or exercises responsibility. Motion carried unanimously.

Motion by Sveum, seconded by Benson to reopen the meeting. Motion carried unanimously.
3. Motion bx Barnett, seconded by Sveum to set up a preliminary meeting tentatively set for
March 6", 2013 at 5:30 to discuss a citizen complaint. Motion carried unanimously.
4. Adjournment

Motion by Sveum, seconded by Barnett to adjourn at 6:05 p.m. Motion carried unanimously.

Respectfully submitted,
Dan Kittleson
Secretary, City of Stoughton PFC





REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY MEETING MINUTES
Wednesday, February 13, 2013 — 5:30 p.m.
Mayor’s Office/City Hall

Present:
Scott Truehl, Peter Sveum, Michael Engelberger, Jim Schaefer, Steve Sletten, Ron
Christianson and Finance Director Laurie Sullivan

Absent:
Dan Kittleson

Others Present:
Mayor Donna Olson, Gary Becker, Mark Ignatowski, David Kneebone, Tim Swadley and
Lisa Aide

Call to order:
Truehl called the meeting to order at 5:30 p.m.

Communications:
On January 11, 2013 a RDA advertising sign went up on the old Marathon Station site
and on February 8, 2013 a 2" sign went up on the Highway Trailer Building.

On January 29, 2013 the RDA closed on the Highway Trailer Building.

A Financial Statement for January 2013 was handed out that was provided by
Wisconsin Management Company for the 217 S Prairie St. property.

Minutes of the RDA meeting of January 9, 2013:
Moved by Sveum, seconded by Christianson, to approve the minutes of the January 9,
2013 RDA meeting as presented. Motion carried unanimously.

Report on Website Usage:
A report showing January website statistics was handed out.

Report on Property Marketing Strateqgies:
A report from Mike Herl was handed out.

Recommendation to Council regarding the boundary, blight determination, and
plan for amendment of redevelopment area #2:

Discussion and review about the boundary maps, blight determination and plan for
amendment of RA#2 took place. It was discussed that a courtesy call would be a good
idea before blight letters went out to some business owners in the boundary area.
Discussion took place if the Finance and RDA could work together to administer the
programs. The two committees could review loan applicants, but the RDA would have
no authority in the Business Park area so they could only be an advisor to the Finance
Committee.






Redevelopment Authority Meeting Minutes
February 13, 2013
Page 2

Moved by Sveum, seconded by Christianson, to adopt the amended boundary and
recommend to City Council to declare Redevelopment Area #2, as amended, to be a
blighted area. Motion carried unanimously.

Discussion regarding outreach to business and property owners/online survey:
Becker is putting together a survey to assess the needs of the business & property
owners in the downtown area. He would like to get the survey out next week with a
turnaround time of 3 weeks. Discussion took place as to the best way to get the survey
out to the public. It was decided postcards directing people to the online survey link
would be the best. Becker will get a press release to Sullivan who then will work with
the Hub to get an article about the survey and a link to the survey. Becker plans to
have results for the next regularly scheduled RDA meeting in March.

Schedule RDA Public Hearing for Redevelopment Area #2 Amendment:

Reviewed the timeline that Becker provided. Dates coming up in the near future to pay
attention to is the City Council meeting on February 26, 2013 for blight consideration,
Planning Commission meeting on April 8, 2013 to inform them of the RDA's intentions
and to answer any questions, a Public hearing for RA#2 amendment on April 10, 2013
and back to City Council on April 23, 2013 for consideration of the adoption of resolution
approving the RA#2 amendment.

Discuss Future Agenda ltems:
Revolving Loan Fund

Adjourn:
Moved by Sveum, seconded by Schaefer, to adjourn at 6:35 p.m.

Respectfully submitted,
Lisa Aide
Finance Department





STOUGHTON UTILITIES COMMITTEE SPECIAL MEETING MINUTES
Tuesday, February 12, 2013 — 6:45 p.m.

Stoughton Common Council Chambers

Stoughton Public Safety Building

321 S. Fourth St.

Stoughton, Wisconsin

Members Present: Alderperson Michael Engelberger, Alderperson Eric Hohol, Mayor
Donna Olson, Citizen Member Alan Staats, and Alderperson Elvin
(Sonny) Swangstu.

Excused: Citizen Member David Erdman.
Absent: Citizen Member Jonathan Hajny.
Others Present: Stoughton Utilities Finance and Administrative Manager Kim

Jennings, CPA, Stoughton Utilities Director Robert Kardasz, P.E.,
and Kathleen Thomas, Vice President, Springsted Public Sector
Advisors

Call To Order: Mayor Donna Olson called the regular Stoughton Utilities Committee Meeting
to order at 6:45 p.m.

Proposed Current Refunding Of The Stoughton Utilities 2003 Electric Bond Issue: Ms.
Kathleen Thomas, Stoughton Utilities Finance and Administrative Manager Kim Jennings and
Stoughton Utilities Director Robert Kardasz presented and discussed the proposed current
refunding of the Stoughton Utilities 2003 Electric Bond Issue. Discussion followed. Motion
by Alderperson Eric Hohol, the motion seconded by Alderperson Michael Engelberger, to
approve the bid for Proposed Current Refunding of the Stoughton Utilities 2003 Electric Bond
Issue from BOSC, Inc. for a $3,170,000 issue and recommend the bid to the Stoughton
Common Council on February 12, 2013. The motion carried unanimously.

Adjournment: Motion by Alderperson Eric Hohol, the motion seconded by Alderperson Elvin
(Sonny) Swangstu, to adjourn the Special Stoughton Utilities Committee Meeting at 6:52 p.m.
The motion carried unanimously.

Respectfully submitted,

Robert P. Kardasz, P.E.
Stoughton Utilities Director





STOUGHTON UTILITIES COMMITTEE REGULAR MEETING MINUTES
Monday, February 18, 2013 — 5:00 p.m.

Edmund T. Malinowski Board Room

Stoughton Utilities Administration Office

Stoughton Utilities Building

600 S. Fourth St.

Stoughton, Wisconsin

Members Present: Alderperson Michael Engelberger, Citizen Member David Erdman,
Citizen Member Jonathan Hajny, Alderperson Eric Hohol, and
Citizen Member Alan Staats.,

Excused: Mayor Donna Olson.
Absent: Alderperson Elvin (Sonny) Swangstu.
Others Present: Stoughton Utilities Office and Information Systems Supervisor

Brian Hoops and Stoughton Utilities Director Robert Kardasz, P.E.

Call To Order: Alderperson Eric Hohol called the regular Stoughton Utilities Committee
Meeting to order at 5:00 p.m.

Stoughton Utilities  Committee _Consent Agenda: Stoughton Ultilities Director Robert
Kardasz presented and discussed the Stoughton Utilities Committee Meeting Consent
Agenda Items. Discussion Followed. Mr. Kardasz emphasized the January 2, 2013 letter
from the Wisconsin Departments of Health and Natural Resources (WDNR) regarding
fluoridation, the February 6, 2013 letter from the WDNR regarding the Stoughton Utilities
Mercury Reduction Program, and the February 2013 Stoughton Chamber of Commerce
Newsletter article regarding the February 25, 2013 Stoughton Utilities Lunch and Learn
Presentation.  Motion by Citizen Member David Erdman, the motion seconded by
Alderperson Michael Engelberger, to approve the following consent agenda items as
presented: Stoughton Utilities Payments Due List, Draft Minutes of the January 14, 2013
Regular Stoughton Utilities Committee Meeting, Stoughton Utilities December 2012 Financial
Summary, Stoughton Utilities December 2012 Statistical Information, Stoughton Ultilities
Communications, Stoughton Utilities Committee Annual Calendar, and the Stoughton Utilities
January 2013 Activities Report. The motion carried unanimously.

Status Of The Stoughton Utilities Committee Recommendation(s) To The Stoughton
Common_Council: Stoughton Utilities Director Robert Kardasz informed the committee
that the Stoughton Common Council approved the following recommendation:

Tax Exempt Financing Resolution.

Stoughton Utilities Payments Due List.

Stoughton Utilities Committee Regular November 19, 2012 Meeting Minutes.
Stoughton Utilities October and November 2012 Financial Summaries.
Stoughton Utilities October and November 2012 Statistical Worksheets.
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Stoughton Utilities Proposed Customer Service Technician Position: Stoughton Utilities
Office and Information Systems Supervisor Brian Hoops and Stoughton Utilities Director
Robert Kardasz presented and discussed the proposed Stoughton Utilities Customer Service
Technician position. Discussion followed. Motion by Alderperson Michael Engelberger, the
motion seconded by Citizen Member David Erdman, to approve the proposed Stoughton
Utilities Customer Services position for 20 hours per week at a compensation of $13.50 per
hour, and recommend it to the Stoughton personnel Committee and the Stoughton Common
Council. The motion carried unanimously.

Stoughton Utilities Declarations Of Official Intent Nos. 2013-1 and 2013-2: Stoughton
Utilities Director Robert Kardasz presented and discussed the Stoughton Utilities
Declarations of Official Intent Nos. 2013-1 and 2013-2:

Declaration No. 2013-1  Stoughton Utilities Wastewater Treatment Facility Electrical
Upgrade Project for $1,875,000.

Declaration No. 2013-2  Stoughton Utilities Wastewater Treatment Facility Digester Mixers
Replacement Project for $675,000.

Discussion followed. Motion by Alderperson Michael Engelberger, the motion seconded by
Citizen Member Alan Staats, to approve Stoughton Utilities Declarations of Official Intent
Nos. 2013-1 and 2013-2. The motion carried unanimously.

Stoughton Utilities Authorized Representative Resolution: Stoughton Utilities Director
Robert Kardasz presented and discussed the requirement of the Wisconsin Environmental
Improvement Fund (EIF) for an authorized individual to file the application for the Stoughton
Utilities Wastewater Treatment Facility Electrical Upgrade and Digester Mixers Replacement
Project. Discussion followed. Motion by Citizen Member David Erdman, the motion
seconded by Citizen Member Jonathan Hajny, to adopt attached resolution confirming that
Stoughton Utilities Director Robert Kardasz shall be the authorized representative for the
Stoughton Utilities Wastewater Treatment Facility Electrical Upgrade and Digester Mixers
Replacement Project EIF application. The motion carried unanimously.

Stoughton Utilities Committee Governance: Stoughton Utilities Director Robert Kardasz
presented and discussed information regarding Stoughton Utilities Committee Governance
that had been referred from the August 20, 2012 Stoughton Utilities Committee meeting and
reminded the committee of the Special Stoughton Utilities Committee meeting on Thursday,
February 21, 2013 at 5:00 p.m. to address it. Discussion followed. Stoughton Utilities
Director Robert Kardasz was requested to confirm that a quorum would be present for the
meeting.
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Stoughton Utilities Committee Future Agenda ltems:

e Stoughton Utilities governance at the February 21, 2013 Special Stoughton Utilities
Committee Meeting.

e Stoughton Utilities Committee Hearings for placement of delinquent utilities bills on the
tax roll.

e Stoughton Utilities Financial Forecasts.
Adjournment: Motion by Citizen Member Jonathan Hajny, the motion seconded by Citizen

Member David Erdman, to adjourn the Regular Stoughton Utilities Committee Meeting at 5:50
p.m. The motion carried unanimously.

Respectfully submitted,

Robert P. Kardasz, P.E.
Stoughton Utilities Director
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Stoughton Utilities

Financial Summary
January 2013-YTD

Highlights-Comparison to prior month

I have no concerns with the utility's financial status. The following items are
meant to illustrate significant changes in the financial summary from prior periods.

Financial results are as expected through January 2013.
Revenues and expenses are in line with budgeted amounts for January.
A review of electric, water and wastewater rates will be completed during 2013.

Staff will continue to give updates on the progress of rate reviews.

Submitted by:
Kim M. Jennings, CPA





Stoughton Utilities
Income Statement
January 2013-YTD

Operating Revenue:
Sales
Other

Total Operating Revenue:

Operating Expense:
Purchased Power
Expenses

Taxes (Including PILOT)
Depreciation

Total Operating Expense:

Operating Income

Non-Operating Income
Non-Operating Expense

Net Income

Electric

1,330,230
41,848
1,372,078

1,037,566
130,462
32,500
78,333
1,278,861

93,217

83,478
(14,583)

162,112

Water

143,800 $
3,872
147,672 $

s $
54,816
30,417
31,667

116,900 $

30,772 $

8,782
(7,167)

32,387 $

Wastewater
173,657

3,133
176,790

63,341

55,833
119,174

57,617

26,979
(7,167)

77,429

Total

1,647,688
48,852
1,696,540

1,037,566
248,619
62,917
165,833
1,514,934

181,605

119,239
(28,917)

271,927





Stoughton Utilities
Rate of Return
January 2013-YTD

Operating Income (Regulatory)
Average Utility Plant in Service
Average Accumulated Depreciation
Average Materials and Supplies
Average Regulatory Liability
Average Customer Advances
Average Net Rate Base

Actual Rate of Return

Authorized Rate of Return

$

$

Electric
93,217
22,981,904
(10,124,600)
138,316
(232,684)
(7,992)
12,754,944
0.73%

6.50%

$

$

Water
30,772
11,573,267
(3,622,205)
34,746
(359,398)
7,626,410

0.40%

6.50%





Stoughton Utilities
Cash & Investments

Electric

Unrestricted (3 months O&M)
Bond Reserve

Redemption Fund (P&l)
Designated

Total

Water

Unrestricted (1 month O&M)
Bond Reserve

Redemption Fund (P&l)
Designated

Total

Wastewater

Unrestricted (2 months O&M)
DNR Replacement
Redemption Fund (P&l)
Designated

Total

Jan-13

3,816,008
704,728
430,610

1,430,415

6,381,761

Jan-13

104,762
274,005
167,933
861,113
1,407,813

Jan-13

279,540
1,280,964
496,417
634,331
2,691,251

Electric Cash - January 2013

OUnrestricted (3 months O&M)  BBond Reserve  ORedemption Fund (P&I)  ODesignated
1,430,415 , 22%
430,610 , 7%
704,728 , 11%
Water Cash - January 2013
BUnrestricted (1 month O&M) @Bond Reserve ORedemption Fund (P&l) DODesignated

104,762 , 7%

861,113, 61%

167,933, 12%

Wastewater Cash - January 2013

BDNR Replacement

BUnrestricted (2 months O&M)
ORedemption Fund (P&1) DODesignated

279,540 , 10%

634,331, 24%

496,417 , 18%






Stoughton Utilities
Balance Sheet
January 2013-YTD

Assets

Cash & Investments
Customer A/R

Other A/R

Other Current Assets
Plant in Service
Accumulated Depreciation
Plant in Service - CIAC

Accumulated Depreciation-CIAC

Construction Work in Progress
Total Assets
Liabilities + Net Assets

A/P

Taxes Accrued

Interest Accrued

Other Current Liabilities
Long-Term Debt

Net Assets

Total Liabilities + Net Assets

Electric

6,381,761
227,150
178,489
704,091

23,510,241
(10,312,207)

2,653,989
(770,372)

37,448

22,610,589 $

200,364
395,859
84,579
190,610
6,076,819
15,662,358

22,610,589

Water

1,407,813
36,276
4,545
49,215
11,681,647
(3,697,730)
6,115,456
(1,568,485)
31,253

14,059,988 $

397
372,576
22,337
126,896
2,354,569
11,183,214

14,059,988

WwW Total
2,691,251 $ 10,480,825
50,577 314,003
1,548 184,582
9,951 763,257
23,251,903 58,443,791
(8,502,019) (22,511,957)
- 8,769,445
- (2,338,858)
225,370 294,070
17,728,581 $ 54,399,158
(458) $ 200,303
1,723 770,158
23,586 130,503
114,072 431,577
3,553,192 11,984,580
14,036,466 40,882,038
17,728,581 54,399,158





STOUGHTON UTILITIES
2013 Statistical Worksheet

Electic

Total Sales
2012 KwH

Total KwH
Purchased 2012

Total Sales
2013 KwH

Total KwH
Purchased 2013

Demand
Peak 2012

Demand
Peak 2013

January

11,868,378

12,433,320

12,980,664

12,941,309

22,832

24,115

February

March

April

May

June

July

August

September

October

November

December

TOTAL

Water

11,868,378

12,433,320

12,980,664

12,941,309

Total Sales
2012 Gallons

Total Gallons
Pumped 2012

Total Sales
2013 Gallons

Total Gallons
Pumped 2013

Max Daily High
2012

Max Daily Highs
2013

January

39,638,000

47,363,000

41,148,000

42,597,000

1,875,000

1,736,000

February

March

April

May

June

July

August

September

October

November

December

TOTAL

Wastewater

39,638,000

47,363,000

41,148,000

42,597,000

Total Sales
2012 Gallons

Total Treated
Gallons 2012

Total Sales
2013 Gallons

Total Treated
Gallons 2013

Precipitation
2012

Precipitation
2013

January

26,040,000

34,934,000

28,637,000

34,646,000

1.48

2.00

February

March

April

May

June

July

August

September

October

November

December

TOTAL

26,040,000

34,934,000

28,637,000

34,646,000

1.48

2.00






Date: Monday, March 04, 2013 HHH Page: 10of 4

Time: 10:07AM Stoughton Utilities Report: 03699W.rpt

User. SGUNSOLUS Check Register Summary - Standard Company: 7430

Period: - As of: 3/4/2013

Check Amount Description

Nbr Type Date Paid Vendor ID / Name

Company: 7430

000677 HC  2/28/2013 5,673.87 020 Wells Fargo Client Ana-Ach Cient Analysis-Feb Ach/Cient Analysis-Feb
Ach/Cient Analysis-Feb Ach

000678 HC  2/28/2013 17,378.61 010 WI Dept. of Revenue Taxpayment-Ach Dept of Rev.-Feb Ach/Dept of Rev.-Feb Ach

000679 HC  2/28/2013 49.50 004 Us Cellular - Ach Us Cellular - Feb Ach

000680 HC  2/28/2013 30,800.62 025 Payroll Federal Taxes- Ach Federal Tax-Feb Ach/Federal Tax-Feb Ach/Federal
Tax-Feb Ach/Federal Tax-Feb Ach

000681 HC  2/28/2013 4,370.36 003 Alliant Energy - Ach Alliant Energy - Feb Ach/Alliant Energy - Feb
Ach/Alliant Energy - Feb Ach/Alliant Energy - Feb
Ach/Alliant Energy - Feb Ach/Alliant Energy - Feb
Ach/Alliant Energy - Feb Ach

000682 HC  2/28/2013 6,336.96 008 Payroll State Taxes - Ach State Taxes-Feb Ach/State Taxes-Feb Ach

000683 HC  2/28/2013 1,438.89 001 Delta Dental - Ach Delta Dental - Feb Ach/Delta Dental - Feb Ach/Delta
Dental - Feb Ach

000684 HC  2/28/2013 460.36 002 Employee Benefits Corp - Ach E B C - Feb Ach/E B C - Feb Ach/E B C - Feb Ach/E
B C - Feb Ach

000685 HC  2/28/2013 1,038,395.71 009 WPPI WPPI-Renewable Energy/WPPI-Buy Back Solar
Credit/WPPI-Shared Savings/WPPI-Large Power

022220 CK  2/6/2013 454.95 273 CHERRIE JOHNSON C Johnson-Customer Refund

022221 CK  2/6/2013 1,100.30 403 DECKER SUPPLY CO INC Decker-Road Signs

022222 CK  2/6/2013 110.74 418 EUGSTER/STOKSTAD Eugster-Customer Refund

022223 CK  2/6/2013 420.00 548 WISCONSIN RURAL WATER ASSOC. WI Rural-Membership renewal

022224 CK  2/6/2013 7,084.29 590 AUXIANT Auxiant-Medical Admin/Auxiant-Medical
Admin/Auxiant-Medical Admin

022225 CK  2/6/2013 137.72 680 DEBBIE SIMONSON D Simonson-Customer Refund

022226 CK  2/6/2013 125.00 736 WALWORTH SEWERAGE DISTRICT Walworth-Phosphorus Class

022227 CK  2/6/2013 967.77 740 VITO CERNIGLIA V Cerniglia-Customer Refund





Date: Monday, March 04, 2013 HHH Page: 2of 4

T 007N Stoughton Utilities Report: 03690W.pt

User. SGUNSOLUS Check Register Summary - Standard Company: 7430

Period: - As of: 3/4/2013

Check Amount Description

Nbr Type Date Paid Vendor ID / Name

022228 CK  2/6/2013 2,290.00 781 DUNKIRK WATER POWER CO LLC Dunkirk-Jan Dunkirk

022229 CK  2/6/2013 1,100.00 944 AMERICAN LEGION POST 59 Amer Legion-Contribution

022230 CK  2/6/2013 7,830.94 448 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC. Strand-Air perm Assistance/Strand-2013
Improvements/Strand-Lateral
observ/Strand-Dunkirk park/Strand-2013
Improvements

022231 CK  2/13/2013 98.80 083 KIMBERLY HEGEL K Hegel-Customer Refund

022232 CK  2/13/2013 98.68 123 US CELLULAR Us Cellular-Phones/Us Celluar-Phone

022233 CK  2/13/2013 15,238.44 131 CITY OF STOUGHTON City Stoton-Feb Retirement/City Stoton-Feb
Retirement/City Stoton-Feb Retirement

022234 CK  2/13/2013 138.46 133 WISCONSIN SCTF WI SCTF-Feb B Support

022235 CK  2/13/2013 64.00 293 UNITED WAY OF DANE COUNTY United Way-Feb Contribution

022236 CK  2/13/2013 1,145.90 320 POSTMASTER OF STOUGHTON Postmaster-Yearly Brochure

022237 CK  2/13/2013 420.00 377 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS, INC General-Batteries

022238 CK  2/13/2013 3,935.49 451 FRONTIER-SERVCO FS Frontier-Fuel/Frontier-Fuel/Frontier-Fuel

022239 CK  2/13/2013 135.28 487 STEVE DICKSON S Dickson-Customer Refund

022240 CK  2/13/2013 533.41 549 IBEW LOCAL 965 Ibew-Feb Union Dues

022241 CK  2/13/2013 5,130.92 603 SEERA Seera-Focus on Energy

022242 CK  2/13/2013 976.64 695 CAPITAL NEWSPAPERS Capital Newspaper-GIS ad

022243 CK  2/13/2013 21.03 799 NEXT GENERATION ENTERP. Next Generation-Customer Ref

022244 CK  2/13/2013 41.11 977 CHARLOTTE HAMILTON C Hamilton-Customer Refund





Date: Monday, March 04, 2013 HHH Page: 3of 4

Time: 10:07AM Stoughton Utilities Report: 03699W.rpt

User. SGUNSOLUS Check Register Summary - Standard Company: 7430

Period: - As of: 3/4/2013

Check Amount Description

Nbr Type Date Paid Vendor ID / Name

022245 CK  2/13/2013 70,427.13 131 CITY OF STOUGHTON City Stoton-Feb Rent/City Stoton-Feb Rent/City
Stoton-Auxiant Claims/City Stoton-Flowers/City
Stoton-Attorney fees/City Stoton-Auxiant
Claims/City Stoton-Crime Ins/City Stoton-Auxiant
Claims/City Stoton-Feb Rent/City Stoton-Legal
Fees/More...

022246 CK  2/20/2013 325.00 105 AMERICAN WATER WORKS ASSOC Amer Wa-Membership renewal

022247 CK  2/20/2013 116.43 374 BAYVIEW HEIGHTS Bayview-Construction Refund

022248 CK  2/20/2013 535.49 405 ROSENBAUM CRUSHING & EXCAV. Rosenbaum-Sand & Gravel

022249 CK  2/20/2013 285.00 474 WOODWARD COMMUNITY MEDIA Woodward-GIS Ads

022250 CK  2/20/2013 51.00 584 VINING SPARKS IBG, L.P. Vining Sparks-Safekeeping

022251 CK  2/20/2013 224.80 727 GLS UTILITY LLC GLS-Jan Locates

022252 CK  2/20/2013 112,082.50 860 J.F. AHERN CO. JF Ahern-Pay Req 2

022253 CK  2/27/2013 75.27 146 STOUGHTON ELECTRIC UTIL. Stoton Elec-Petty Cash/Stoton Elec-Petty Cash

022254 CK  2/27/2013 68.98 480 MENTAL HEALTH OF DANE COUNTY Mental Healt-Customer refund

022255 CK  3/1/2013 138.46 133 WISCONSIN SCTF WI SCTF-March A Support

100704 CK  2/6/2013 266.00 600 DEAN HEALTH SYSTEMS Dean-Hearing Tests/Dean-Hearing
Tests/Dean-Hearing Tests

100705 CK  2/6/2013 5,300.00 995 MEUW MEUW-Safety Group/MEUW-Safety
Group/MEUW-Safety Group

100706 CK  2/13/2013 27.00 310 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT Hanson Pest-Feb Pest Maint

100707 CK  2/13/2013 2,000.00 463 GREAT-WEST Great-West-Feb B Def Comp

100708 CK  2/13/2013 200.00 731 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB N Shore Bank-Feb B Def Comp

100709 CK  2/20/2013 250.00 322 SUN DANCE CLEANING SVCS LLC Sun Dance-Feb Cleaning/Sun Dance-Feb
Cleaning/Sun Dance-Feb Cleaning

100710 CK  2/20/2013 4,966.00 718 CGC, INC. CGC-Consulting/CGC-Consulting/CGC-Consulting
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Time: 10:07AM Stoughton Utilities Report: 03699W.rpt

User. SGUNSOLUS Check Register Summary - Standard Company: 7430

Period: - As of: 3/4/2013

Check Amount Description

Nbr Type Date Paid Vendor ID / Name

100711 CK  2/20/2013 7,085.21 852 INFOSEND, INC Infosend-Bill print & mail/Infosend-Bill print &
mail/Infosend-Bill print & mail

100712 CK  2/20/2013 530.00 995 MEUW MEUW-Mgmt Certification

100713 CK  3/1/2013 2,000.00 463 GREAT-WEST Great West-Mar A Def Comp

100714 CK  3/1/2013 200.00 731 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB N Shore Bank-Mar A Def Comp

Company Total 1,361,659.02





Stoughton Utilities-Credit Card Purchases

13-Feb

Acct # Name Date Debit Credit Vendor Description
7460 833 00-0000 SCOTT GUNSOLUS 11-Feb-13 $25.29 FASTENAL COMPANY Return nuts and bolts
7460 833 00-0000 SCOTT GUNSOLUS 22-Feb-13 $41.63  ASLESON'S TRUE VALUE Return brass fittings
7460 833 00-3611 PHILLIP LINNERUD 5-Feb-13 $29.80 BADGER WATER Lab water
7460 833 00-3611 PHILLIP LINNERUD 6-Feb-13  $374.65 HACH COMPANY Lab supplies phos tests nutrient buffers
7460 833 00-0000 PHILLIP LINNERUD 27-Feb-13 $5.49 ASLESON'S TRUE VALUE Paint Supplies
7460 833 00-3611 PHILLIP LINNERUD 28-Feb-13  $29.80 BADGER WATER Lab water
7430 921 00-0000 ERIN BOTHUM 11-Feb-13 $4.07 FOSDAL BAKERY LLC Meeting expense - Risk Management
7450 921 00-0000 ERIN BOTHUM 11-Feb-13 $1.48 FOSDAL BAKERY LLC Meeting expense - Risk Management
7460 851 00-0000 ERIN BOTHUM 11-Feb-13 $1.85 FOSDAL BAKERY LLC Meeting expense - Risk Management
7430 921 00-0000 ERIN BOTHUM 20-Feb-13 $4.32 FOSDAL BAKERY LLC Meeting expense - Utilities Committee
7450 921 00-0000 ERIN BOTHUM 20-Feb-13 $1.57 FOSDAL BAKERY LLC Meeting expense - Utilities Committee
7460 851 00-0000 ERIN BOTHUM 20-Feb-13 $1.96 FOSDAL BAKERY LLC Meeting expense - Utilities Committee
7460 850 00-0000 ERIN BOTHUM 25-Feb-13  $300.00 WRWA Conf. reg.-WRWA Annual Conf. Erickson & Grady
7430 920 00-0000 ROBERT KARDASZ 5-Feb-13 $28.05 BANUSHI'S BAR & GRILL Interview expense - luncheon for interview panelists
7450 920 00-0000 ROBERT KARDASZ 5-Feb-13 $10.20 BANUSHI'S BAR & GRILL Interview expense - luncheon for interview panelists
7460 850 00-0000 ROBERT KARDASZ 5-Feb-13 $12.75 BANUSHI'S BAR & GRILL Interview expense - luncheon for interview panelists
7450 920 00-0000 ROBERT KARDASZ 11-Feb-13 $90.00 PAYPAL WISC WWA Conference - WWA 2013 Annual IT Security Seminar
7430 926 00-0000 SEAN GRADY 4-Feb-13 $78.95 CINTAS #446 Uniforms
7460 854 00-0000 SEAN GRADY 4-Feb-13 $13.86 CINTAS #446 Uniforms
7450 926 00-0000 SEAN GRADY 4-Feb-13 $9.24 CINTAS #446 Uniforms
7430 926 00-0000 SEAN GRADY 4-Feb-13 $69.63 CINTAS #446 Winter caps
7460 854 00-0000 SEAN GRADY 4-Feb-13 $34.80 CINTAS #446 Winter caps
7450 926 00-0000 SEAN GRADY 4-Feb-13 $34.80 CINTAS #446 Winter caps
7430 583 00-0000 SEAN GRADY 5-Feb-13  $165.12 BORDER STATES ELECTRIC Fuse links.
7430 926 00-0000 SEAN GRADY 11-Feb-13  $78.95 CINTAS #446 Uniforms
7460 854 00-0000 SEAN GRADY 11-Feb-13  $13.86 CINTAS #446 Uniforms
7450 926 00-0000 SEAN GRADY 11-Feb-13 $9.24 CINTAS #446 Uniforms
7430 592 00-0000 SEAN GRADY 11-Feb-13  $311.52 NWTC GB REGISTRATION Substation School-Larry
7430 586 00-0000 SEAN GRADY 12-Feb-13 $32.72 STUART C IRBY Shipping charge for meter seals.
7430 933 00-0000 SEAN GRADY 15-Feb-13 $2,689.64 DUECO INC Repair a air leak on front winch, fixed the start/stop control
7430 920 00-0000 SEAN GRADY 15-Feb-13 $79.00 AMER PUBLIC POWER ASSOC  eReliability Tracker software annual fee
7430 926 00-0000 SEAN GRADY 18-Feb-13  $78.95 CINTAS #446 Uniform
7460 854 00-0000 SEAN GRADY 18-Feb-13  $13.86 CINTAS #446 Uniform
7450 926 00-0000 SEAN GRADY 18-Feb-13 $9.24 CINTAS #446 Uniform
7430 920 00-0000 SEAN GRADY 20-Feb-13 $81.00 DUCK SOUP SIGNS LLC Directory for new GIS office. SU labels.
7430 903 00-0000 SEAN GRADY 21-Feb-13  $65.74 U.S. CELLULAR Cell phone service
7450 903 00-0000 SEAN GRADY 21-Feb-13 $23.91 U.S. CELLULAR Cell phone service
7460 840 00-0000 SEAN GRADY 21-Feb-13  $29.88 U.S. CELLULAR Cell Phone Service
7430 932 00-0000 SEAN GRADY 21-Feb-13  $126.04 CRESCENT ELECTRIC 130 Replacement motion sensor for the filing room.
7430 232 00-1099 SEAN GRADY 21-Feb-13  $189.00 CRESCENT ELECTRIC 130 Photo cells for street lights.
7430 933 00-0000 SEAN GRADY 21-Feb-13  $625.44 SMART TOYOTA Car No. 11. Rep. steering shaft & water pump under warranty.
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7430
7430
7460
7450
7430
7430
7450
7460
7430
7460
7430
7430
7430
7430
7450
7460
7430
7450
7460
7430
7430
7450
7460
7430
7430
7450
7460
7430
7430
7450
7460
7430
7450
7460
7430
7430
7450
7460
7430
7430
7450
7460
7430
7430
7450
Page 2

232 00-1099
926 00-0000
854 00-0000
926 00-0000
933 00-0000
923 00-0000
923 00-0000
852 00-0000
923 00-0000
852 00-0000
143 00-0000
143 00-0000
143 00-0000
921 00-0000
921 00-0000
851 00-0000
921 00-0000
921 00-0000
851 00-0000
233 00-1099
921 00-0000
921 00-0000
851 00-0000
233 00-1099
921 00-0000
921 00-0000
851 00-0000
233 00-1099
586 00-0000
921 00-0000
851 00-0000
903 00-0000
903 00-0000
840 00-0000
233 00-1099
903 00-0000
903 00-0000
840 00-0000
233 00-1099
921 00-0000
921 00-0000
851 00-0000
233 00-1099
588 00-0000
665 00-0000

SEAN GRADY

SEAN GRADY

SEAN GRADY

SEAN GRADY

SEAN GRADY

KIM JENNINGS
KIM JENNINGS
KIM JENNINGS
KIM JENNINGS
KIM JENNINGS
BRIAN HOOPS
BRIAN HOOPS
BRIAN HOOPS
BRIAN HOOPS
BRIAN HOOPS
BRIAN HOOPS
BRIAN HOOPS
BRIAN HOOPS
BRIAN HOOPS
BRIAN HOOPS
BRIAN HOOPS
BRIAN HOOPS
BRIAN HOOPS
BRIAN HOOPS
BRIAN HOOPS
BRIAN HOOPS
BRIAN HOOPS
BRIAN HOOPS
BRIAN HOOPS
BRIAN HOOPS
BRIAN HOOPS
BRIAN HOOPS
BRIAN HOOPS
BRIAN HOOPS
BRIAN HOOPS
BRIAN HOOPS
BRIAN HOOPS
BRIAN HOOPS
BRIAN HOOPS
BRIAN HOOPS
BRIAN HOOPS
BRIAN HOOPS
BRIAN HOOPS
BRIAN HOOPS
BRIAN HOOPS

22-Feb-13
25-Feb-13
25-Feb-13
25-Feb-13
27-Feb-13
20-Feb-13
20-Feb-13
20-Feb-13
20-Feb-13
20-Feb-13
1-Feb-13
1-Feb-13
4-Feb-13
6-Feb-13
6-Feb-13
6-Feb-13
7-Feb-13
7-Feb-13
7-Feb-13
7-Feb-13
8-Feb-13
8-Feb-13
8-Feb-13
8-Feb-13
11-Feb-13
11-Feb-13
11-Feb-13
11-Feb-13
12-Feb-13
12-Feb-13
12-Feb-13
13-Feb-13
13-Feb-13
13-Feb-13
13-Feb-13
13-Feb-13
13-Feb-13
13-Feb-13
13-Feb-13
14-Feb-13
14-Feb-13
14-Feb-13
14-Feb-13
14-Feb-13
14-Feb-13

$537.00
$78.95
$13.86
$9.24
$1,699.24
$5,912.40
$2,149.96
$2,687.47
$57.50
$490.00
$22.63
$527.64
$253.16
$14.11
$5.13
$6.41
$15.66
$5.63
$7.51
$2.52
$4.23
$1.52
$2.03
$0.68
$231.63
$83.38
$111.18
$37.08
$246.49
$14.33
$25.80
$29.97
$10.79
$14.38
$4.81
$24.12
$8.68
$11.58
$3.87
$102.49
$36.89
$49.19
$16.42
$3,465.00
$1,260.00

STUART C IRBY

CINTAS #446

CINTAS #446

CINTAS #446

LAKESIDE INTERNATIONAL
BAKER TILLY

BAKER TILLY

BAKER TILLY

STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP
STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP
AMAZON.COM

AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS
AMAZON.COM

GORDON FLESCH COMPANY
GORDON FLESCH COMPANY
GORDON FLESCH COMPANY
STAPLES CONTRA00710004
STAPLES CONTRA00710004
STAPLES CONTRA00710004
STAPLES CONTRA00710004
STAPLES CONTRA00710004
STAPLES CONTRA00710004
STAPLES CONTRA00710004
STAPLES CONTRA00710004
TDS METROCOM

TDS METROCOM

TDS METROCOM

TDS METROCOM

ATT CONS PHONE PMT

ATT CONS PHONE PMT

ATT CONS PHONE PMT
PAYFLOW/PAYPAL
PAYFLOW/PAYPAL
PAYFLOW/PAYPAL
PAYFLOW/PAYPAL
PAYFLOW/PAYPAL
PAYFLOW/PAYPAL
PAYFLOW/PAYPAL
PAYFLOW/PAYPAL
CHARTER COMM

CHARTER COMM

CHARTER COMM

CHARTER COMM

ESRI'INC

ESRIINC

HPS street light bulbs

Uniforms

Uniforms

Uniforms

Trk No. 2. Replaced main wire harness assembly
Audit Fees

Audit Fees

Audit Fees

Attorney Response for Outstanding Claims - Audit
Attorney Fees - Treatment Plant Pump Replacement
Misc. energy saving kit-reimbursed by WPPI Energy.
Misc. energy saving kit- reimbursed by WPPI Energy.
Misc. energy saving kit- reimbursed by WPPI Energy.
Copy machine maintenance contract

Copy machine maintenance contract

Copy machine maintenance contract

Misc office supplies

Misc office supplies

Misc office supplies

Misc office supplies

Misc office supplies

Misc office supplies

Misc office supplies

Misc office supplies

Office PRI phone service

Office PRI phone service

Office PRI phone service

Office PRI phone service

Analog phone lines for large-power metering.
Analog phone lines for SCADA dialer

Analog phone lines for SCADA dialer and generator
C C processing - Desktop CC, V-Pay by phone, recurring CCs
C C processing - Desktop CC, V-Pay by phone, recurring CCs
C C processing - Desktop CC, V-Pay by phone, recurring CCs
C C processing - Desktop CC, V-Pay by phone, recurring CCs
Credit card processing - online E-Pay

Credit card processing - online E-Pay

Credit card processing - online E-Pay

Credit card processing - online E-Pay

Office internet service

Office internet service

Office internet service

Office internet service

ESRI licensing for LRada workstation

ESRI licensing for LRada workstation





7460
7430
7450
7460
7460
7460
7460
7460
7460
7460
7460
7460
7460
7460
7460
7460
7450
7450
7450
7450
7450
7430
7430
7430
7430
7430
7430
7430
7430
7430
7430
7430
7430
7430
7430
7430
7430
7450
7450
7450
7450
7450
7450
7450
7450
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857 00-0000
921 00-0000
921 00-0000
851 00-0000
825 00-0000
834 00-0000
833 00-0000
833 00-0000
828 00-0000
832 00-3600
833 00-0000
834 00-0000
832 00-3600
833 00-3610
833 00-0000
833 00-3609
641 00-0000
678 00-0000
663 00-0000
641 00-0000
232 00-1099
584 00-0000
583 00-0000
920 00-0000
933 00-0000
586 00-0000
932 00-0000
933 00-0000
594 00-0000
933 00-0000
933 00-0000
933 00-0000
583 00-0000
594 00-0000
586 00-0000
933 00-0000
933 00-0000
932 00-0000
346 00-0000
932 00-0000
673 00-0000
933 00-0000
932 00-0000
932 00-0000
626 00-0000

BRIAN HOOPS
BRIAN HOOPS
BRIAN HOOPS
BRIAN HOOPS
BRIAN ERICKSON
BRIAN ERICKSON
BRIAN ERICKSON
BRIAN ERICKSON
BRIAN ERICKSON
BRIAN ERICKSON
BRIAN ERICKSON
BRIAN ERICKSON
BRIAN ERICKSON
BRIAN ERICKSON
BRIAN ERICKSON
BRIAN ERICKSON
ROGER THORSON
ROGER THORSON
ROGER THORSON
ROGER THORSON
ROGER THORSON
SCOTT GRADY
SCOTT GRADY
SCOTT GRADY
SCOTT GRADY
SCOTT GRADY
SCOTT GRADY
CRAIG WOOD
DONALD HANSON
DAVID ZWEEP
DAVID ZWEEP
DAVID ZWEEP
JOHN LEIGH
JOHN LEIGH
BRYCE SIME
BRYCE SIME
BRIAN SCHEEL
CHARLES VIKE
CHARLES VIKE
CHARLES VIKE
MARTIN SEFFENS
MARTIN SEFFENS
MARTIN SEFFENS
MARTIN SEFFENS
MARTIN SEFFENS

14-Feb-13
15-Feb-13
15-Feb-13
15-Feb-13
1-Feb-13
1-Feb-13
6-Feb-13
11-Feb-13
12-Feb-13
14-Feb-13
14-Feb-13
21-Feb-13
21-Feb-13
27-Feb-13
28-Feb-13
28-Feb-13
7-Feb-13
18-Feb-13
20-Feb-13
20-Feb-13
20-Feb-13
4-Feb-13
6-Feb-13
6-Feb-13
11-Feb-13
22-Feb-13
25-Feb-13
4-Feb-13
1-Feb-13
8-Feb-13
8-Feb-13
15-Feb-13
11-Feb-13
15-Feb-13
6-Feb-13
8-Feb-13
25-Feb-13
1-Feb-13
18-Feb-13
21-Feb-13
1-Feb-13
6-Feb-13
7-Feb-13
11-Feb-13
22-Feb-13

$1,575.00
$19.11
$6.95
$8.69
$3,320.50
$245.90
$22.16
$326.37
$309.33
$19.56
$530.81
$68.03
$188.85
$884.76
$791.42
$24.13
$2,461.25
$237.59
$10.98
$20.00
$324.08
$474.04
$80.45
$7.00
$92.98
$1,060.00
$989.50
$128.18
$18.89
$62.15
$39.51
$11.78
$3.00
$31.99
$9.99
$5.38
$11.94
$147.90
$650.36
$107.20
$645.84
$69.74
$21.99
$11.92
$17.88

ESRI'INC

STAPLES CONTRA00710004
STAPLES CONTRA00710004
STAPLES CONTRA00710004
ASHLAND CHEMICAL
FASTENAL COMPANY
ASLESON'S TRUE VALUE
FASTENAL COMPANY
ROSCO VISION

ASLESON'S TRUE VALUE
FASTENAL COMPANY

WW GRAINGER

H&H INDUSTIRES, INC
ASHBROOKSIM

DRYDON EQUIPMENT INC.
WW GRAINGER

HAWKINS INC

POLLARD WATER.COM
ASLESON'S TRUE VALUE
UNIV OF WISC LAB HYGIE
FIRST SUPPLY LLC #2010
MIDWEST SAFETY SUPPLY
LIBERTY FLAG AND SPECIA
WI DEPT OF JUSTICE CRIM H
PAYPAL TIRECHAIN
STUART C IRBY
STOUGHTON LUMBER
DUECO INC

ASLESON'S TRUE VALUE
STOUGHTON BUMPER TO B
FASTENAL COMPANY
STOUGHTON BUMPER TO B
ASLESON'S TRUE VALUE
ASLESON'S TRUE VALUE
ASLESON'S TRUE VALUE
STARK CHEVROLET PO
ADVANCE AUTO PARTS 6292
ASLESON'S TRUE VALUE
DAKOTA SUPPLY GROUP IN
ASLESON'S TRUE VALUE
WOLF PAVING CO., INC
STOUGHTON BUMPER TO B
ASLESON'S TRUE VALUE
ASLESON'S TRUE VALUE
ASLESON'S TRUE VALUE

ESRI licensing for LRada workstation

Front office coat rack

Front office coat rack

Front office coat rack

Polymer for GBT

Paper towels,bolts, light bulbs,salt,drill bits, deodorant blocks
filter for wetdry vacuum

Stainless hangers for HVAC project, 2-boxs of gloves
Back-up camera for tv truck.

PVC pipe fittings and check valve for 8th st lift sump pump
2-cases of disposable gloves, 1-case of handi-wypes
Two boiler gauges for HVAC project

Spool piece for 8th street lift station piping.

New motor for GBT

New Scrapper brush for NPW system

Boiler gauge

chlorine flouride

pipe locator repairs

plumbing materials for meters

lab fee for testing for flouride

stock materials

Marking tape for Brady machine.

US liberty Flag replacement.

Background check for GIS Louis Rada

Tire chains for bucket and digger trucks.

Meter Seals.

Garage door opener w/safety sensor replacement
Replacement 7 ton pin and spring for Trk No. 5.

2 coupling and URD pipe cement.

Grease gun for buckets & digger booms & chassis grease.
Vehicle Maint supplies.

Yellow electric car battery lead repair parts.

Hand file for chain saws

Traction contol device for boots.

Breaker for stop lights at USH 51 and Kings Lynn
Handle replacement for tilt function on the passanger side.
Fleet windshield washer fluid.

sidewalk salt

new 1inch meters - 3

misc supplies for shop and office

cold mix black top. water main trench repairs

oil filters for backhoe

misc supplies for shop

misc supplies for garage

keys





7460 833 00-0000
7460 833 00-0000
7460 834 00-0000
7460 834 00-0000
7460 832 00-3600
7460 833 00-0000
7460 834 00-0000
7460 832 00-3600
7460 834 00-0000
7460 833 00-0000
7460 833 00-0000
7460 831 00-0000
7460 833 00-3609
Page 4
Total Items 144

SCOTT GUNSOLUS
SCOTT GUNSOLUS
SCOTT GUNSOLUS
SCOTT GUNSOLUS
SCOTT GUNSOLUS
SCOTT GUNSOLUS
SCOTT GUNSOLUS
SCOTT GUNSOLUS
SCOTT GUNSOLUS
SCOTT GUNSOLUS
SCOTT GUNSOLUS
SCOTT GUNSOLUS
SCOTT GUNSOLUS

8-Feb-13

8-Feb-13
13-Feb-13
14-Feb-13
15-Feb-13
19-Feb-13
20-Feb-13
20-Feb-13
21-Feb-13
22-Feb-13
22-Feb-13
28-Feb-13
28-Feb-13

$14.07
$25.29
$21.07
$9.09
$4.29
$16.92
$18.76
$3.51
$14.98
$99.81
$34.04
$26.72
$131.54

$42,568.11

$66.92

$42,501.19

FASTENAL COMPANY
FASTENAL COMPANY
ASLESON'S TRUE VALUE
STOUGHTON BUMPERTO B
ASLESON'S TRUE VALUE
FASTENAL COMPANY
ASLESON'S TRUE VALUE
FASTENAL COMPANY
ASLESON'S TRUE VALUE
ASLESON'S TRUE VALUE
ASLESON'S TRUE VALUE
THE UPS STORE 3617
STOUGHTON BUMPER TO B

Stainless Steel nuts and bolts
Stainless Steel nuts and bolts
Hooks for tool bench

Exhaust fan belt

Gasket sealant for 8th street lift station
Stainless Steel fittings

Paint supplies

Sealant

Door sweeps and weather stripping
Brass fittings

Brass fittings

shipping charges for sewer camera
Belts for Sludge pumps





CITY OF STOUGHTON

Check Register - Monthly Claims Report
Check Issue Dates: 2/1/2013 - 2/28/2013

Page: 1
Mar 20, 2013 12:54PM

Report Criteria:
Report type: Invoice detail

GL Check Check  Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Check
Period Issue Date  Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount
02/13  02/08/2013 28 3322 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SY  012513-12 100-51510-340 7,995.43- 7,995.43-
02/13  02/08/2013 28 3322 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SY 012513 215-55110-325 20,304.06 20,304.06
02/13  02/22/2013 29 3322 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SY 020813 100-52100-190 12,664.51 12,664.51
02/13 02/06/2013 43731 3172 ALDI 020413 234-55100-724 4,800.00 4,800.00
02/13 02/06/2013 43732 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 714944-011 JAN13 100-53620-340 9.41 9.41
02/13 02/06/2013 43733 3485 AMERICAN FAMILY 0123313 100-52100-340 20.00 20.00
02/13 02/06/2013 43734 149 AUTO-WARES WISCONSIN INC 663-184116 410-57332-820 8,817.43 8,817.43
02/13 02/06/2013 43735 150 AUXIANT 012913 251-13011 37,341.35 37,341.35
02/13 02/06/2013 43736 160 BANKSTON, KAREN 020113 234-55100-724 347.78 347.78
02/13 02/06/2013 43737 2901 BRADLEY, DON OR PATRICIA TAXES12 100-21102 3,511.19 3,511.19
02/13 02/06/2013 43738 3178 CHUCK WAGON GOURMET MUSIC LL 092813 245-12550 2,500.00 2,500.00
02/13 02/06/2013 43739 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 446387131 100-53300-390 69.17 69.17
02/13 02/06/2013 43740 287 DANE COUNTY TREASURER. 20017 410-57193-820 3,435.00 3,435.00
02/13 02/06/2013 43741 2896 DNE WHOLESALE 18152 234-55100-724 290.43 290.43
02/13 02/06/2013 43742 3229 DOKKEN, MARCIE TAXES12 100-21102 45.74 45.74
02/13 02/06/2013 43743 1139 DRIVERS LICENSE GUIDE CO 633610 100-52100-340 118.70 118.70
02/13 02/06/2013 43744 321 DUNKIRK DAM LAKE DISTRICT TAXES12 100-24315 62.00 62.00
02/13 02/06/2013 43745 3859 F.D.S. ENTERPRISES INC JAN13 100-51510-219 11,112.24 11,112.24
02/13 02/06/2013 43746 2598 FLEMING & ASSOCIATES INC 091313 245-12550 5,640.00 5,640.00
02/13 02/06/2013 43746 2598 FLEMING & ASSOCIATES INC 110113 245-12550 1,200.00 1,200.00
02/13 02/06/2013 43747 386 GALL'SINC 000342974 100-52100-390 15.20 15.20
02/13 02/06/2013 43748 3853 GANDER MOUNTAIN 511-25-0002 100-52100-190 5,710.00 5,710.00
02/13 02/06/2013 43748 3853 GANDER MOUNTAIN 511-25-99 100-52100-190 560.00 560.00
02/13 02/06/2013 43749 1940 HARTFORD, CITY OF 030413 100-52100-190 60.00 60.00
02/13 02/06/2013 43750 472 INKWORKS INC 22220 260-55100-340 824.59 824.59
02/13 02/06/2013 43751 2313 JANISCH, BRIAN TAXES12 100-21102 19.13 19.13
02/13 02/06/2013 43752 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 45521 100-51510-310 20.10 20.10
02/13 02/06/2013 43752 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 45541 252-52100-340 190.00 190.00
02/13 02/06/2013 43753 2903 JMB & ASSOCIATES LLC 20067 100-52200-245 710.00 710.00
02/13 02/06/2013 43754 2414 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC 46200 100-53620-216 55,974.40 55,974.40
02/13 02/06/2013 43755 504 KAHL, TERRY 12642 215-55110-250 30.90 30.90
02/13 02/06/2013 43755 504 KAHL, TERRY 12655 410-57210-820 112.25 112.25
02/13 02/06/2013 43756 505 KALLAND, DAVID FEB13 100-54910-300 250.00 250.00
02/13 02/06/2013 43757 517 KISS, MARGARET A. (PEGGY) 013013 231-54600-340 198.75 198.75
02/13 02/06/2013 43758 2057 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC 130670 100-52100-390 190.85 190.85
02/13 02/06/2013 43758 2057 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC 131131 100-52100-390 32.95 32.95

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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02/13 02/06/2013 43758 2057 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC 131267 100-52100-390 101.94 101.94
02/13 02/06/2013 43759 573 MADISON TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC 1-57132 100-53300-340 367.30 367.30
02/13 02/06/2013 43760 614 MID-AMERICAN RESEARCH CHEMICA 0483522-IN 100-55200-350 2,560.00 2,560.00
02/13 02/06/2013 43761 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMP  PR0126130 100-21560 2,069.94 2,069.94
02/13 02/06/2013 43762 2476 MONGREL MUSIC 092813 245-12550 2,500.00 2,500.00
02/13 02/06/2013 43763 3855 NELSON GLOBAL PRODUCTS INC TAXES12 100-21102 295.00 295.00
02/13 02/06/2013 43764 3857 ODOR, ROBERT 12-8675 100-22210 177.00 177.00
02/13 02/06/2013 43765 3858 OFH LLC TAXES12 100-21102 1,402.58 1,402.58
02/13 02/06/2013 43766 3331 PERRY, MICHAEL L 020713 245-12550 5,000.00 5,000.00
02/13 02/06/2013 43767 706 PICK-N-SAVE 020113 100-22210 16.93 16.93
02/13 02/06/2013 43768 724 PROFESSIONAL EQUIP & SUPPLY 29408 100-52100-390 19.90 19.90
02/13 02/06/2013 43769 3157 PUBLIC HEALTH MADISON DANE CO TAXES12 100-24315 173.40 173.40
02/13 02/06/2013 43770 3199 QUALITY INN & SUITES 020413 245-12550 482.50 482.50
02/13 02/06/2013 43770 3199 QUALITY INN & SUITES 020513 245-55190-345 2,975.00 2,975.00
02/13 02/06/2013 43771 3470 ROCKY MOUNTAIN PRODUCTION INC 110113 245-12550 4,512.00 4,512.00
02/13 02/06/2013 43772 3852 SABIEN, RANDY 020913 245-12550 1,750.00 1,750.00
02/13 02/06/2013 43773 1535 SANIMAX USA INC 00087752 100-54600-240 150.00 150.00
02/13 02/06/2013 43774 3856 SCHMIEDING, ADAM 020113 245-55190-344 1,000.00 1,000.00
02/13 02/06/2013 43775 3860 SKILES, JAMES REFUND 245-46742 70.00 70.00
02/13 02/06/2013 43776 850 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMER 012913 247-21102 2,429.51 2,429.51
02/13 02/06/2013 43777 855 STOUGHTON FLORAL INC 96800 242-52200-341 39.50 39.50
02/13 02/06/2013 43778 861 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY 803934 100-53300-215 860.00 860.00
02/13 02/06/2013 43778 861 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY 804955 100-53300-340 215.00 215.00
02/13 02/06/2013 43779 1937 STOUGHTON VISITOR SERVICES 012913 247-21102 8,503.28 8,503.28
02/13 02/06/2013 43780 3861 THUNDER SHOOTING SUPPLIES AM11-48 9171 100-52100-190 75.74 75.74
02/13 02/06/2013 43781 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 0533795 100-52200-340 23.98 23.98
02/13 02/06/2013 43782 1911 URBAN, LISA TAXES12 100-21102 21.43 21.43
02/13 02/06/2013 43783 3854 UW OSHKOSH 012513 242-52200-347 500.00 500.00
02/13 02/06/2013 43784 967 WALKER, JESSE 20812 100-54600-350 75.00 75.00
02/13 02/06/2013 43785 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 091313 245-12550 360.00 360.00
02/13 02/06/2013 43785 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 110113 245-12550 288.00 288.00
02/13 02/06/2013 43786 1015 WISC RETIREMENT SYSTEM 020413 100-21515 55,035.78 55,035.78
02/13 02/13/2013 43787 2541 3 RIVERS BILLING INC 2097 603-52300-216 2,984.87 2,984.87
02/13 02/13/2013 43788 106 AD MADISON 19881 252-52100-340 361.71 361.71
02/13 02/13/2013 43789 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 9011796618 603-52300-340 81.54 81.54
02/13 02/13/2013 43789 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 9011969523 603-52300-340 63.97 63.97
02/13 02/13/2013 43789 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 9906651138 603-52300-340 21.53 21.53
02/13 02/13/2013 43790 2554 ALERE TOXICOLOGY SERVICES INC 820391 100-53300-340 72.00 72.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43791 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 415497-010 JAN13 100-53300-220 1,429.70 1,429.70

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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02/13 02/13/2013 43791 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 524165-001 JAN13 100-53300-220 437.63 437.63
02/13 02/13/2013 43791 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 552542-001 JAN13 100-55200-245 12.87 12.87
02/13 02/13/2013 43792 2731 AMAZING ANIMALS BY SAMANTHA 100613 245-12550 900.00 900.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43793 3816 ANDERSON, LARRY 020713 100-55300-127 138.00 138.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43794 3080 ANYTIME FITNESS 1904 100-51930-520 3,000.00 3,000.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43795 140 ASLESON'S HARDWARE B331078 410-57210-820 4.00 4.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43796 149 AUTO-WARES WISCONSIN INC 663-184451 410-57332-820 95.99 95.99
02/13 02/13/2013 43797 150 AUXIANT 020513 251-13011 27,208.50 27,208.50
02/13 02/13/2013 43798 2405 AZTLAND LLC JAN13 100-53200-215 864.00 864.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43799 963 BAKER TILLY VIRCHOW KRAUSE LLP ~ BT630105 100-51510-218 4,010.00 4,010.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43800 165 BEACON ATHLETICS 0423399-IN 100-55200-340 609.83 609.83
02/13 02/13/2013 43801 3866 BLISS COMMUNICATIONS INC 00564692 245-55190-350 800.00 800.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43802 196 BROOKS TRACTOR INC S28170 100-53300-340 164.73 164.73
02/13 02/13/2013 43803 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 446383305 100-53300-390 153.38 153.38
02/13 02/13/2013 43803 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 446389687 100-53300-390 69.17 69.17
02/13 02/13/2013 43804 2416 CLARITY CLEANERS LLC FEB13 100-53200-223 1,079.00 1,079.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43805 2942 CONCERTED EFFORTS LLC 042613 245-12550 5,875.00 5,875.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43806 3083 CORPORATE BUSINESS SYSTEMS 122083 100-51510-310 369.68 369.68
02/13 02/13/2013 43807 271 DANE COUNTY CLERK 2013-1 100-51440-340 10.00 10.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43808 279 DANE COUNTY HIGHWAY & TRANSP 23995 100-53310-340 720.00 720.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43809 284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER JAN13 100-22210 1,377.00 1,377.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43810 288 DANE COUNTY TREASURER-TAXES TAXES12 100-21102 28,879.40 28,879.40
02/13 02/13/2013 43811 310 DICKSON, STEVE RENT-13-04 231-54600-340 105.00 105.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43812 3227 EARTHLINK BUSINESS JAN13 603-52300-210 864.21 864.21
02/13 02/13/2013 43813 346 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS 132289 100-54600-340 12.90 12.90
02/13 02/13/2013 43814 3865 FORSYTHE, RUTH 2000510.002 100-46750 10.00 10.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43815 413 GREAT - WEST PR0209130 100-21575 3,362.00 3,362.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43816 3867 GROLEAU, ROBERT 020713 100-55300-127 230.00 230.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43817 419 GROTE DEUTSCH & CO INC 5636 245-55190-350 1,092.00 1,092.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43818 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 020612 603-52300-341 64.00 64.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43819 475 INTERSTATE BILLING SERVICE 913806P 100-53300-340 204.84 204.84
02/13 02/13/2013 43820 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 45615 100-51510-310 347.78 347.78
02/13 02/13/2013 43821 3778 KITTELSON, GRAIG 020713 100-55300-127 161.00 161.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43822 528 KOBUSSEN BUSES LTD 191498 100-55300-340 385.00 385.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43822 528 KOBUSSEN BUSES LTD 191499 100-55300-340 355.00 355.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43823 2491 KVALHEIM, KEITH 020513 229-54600-340 45.35 45.35
02/13 02/13/2013 43824 3863 LADYSMITH BLACK MAMBAZO INC 021713 245-12550 4,700.00 4,700.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43825 3398 LAKESIDE INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS 8084823 100-53300-340 231.86 231.86
02/13 02/13/2013 43826 3776 LITTEL, JAMES A 020713 100-55300-127 69.00 69.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check





CITY OF STOUGHTON Check Register - Monthly Claims Report Page: 4
Check Issue Dates: 2/1/2013 - 2/28/2013 Mar 20, 2013 12:54PM
GL Check Check  Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Check
Period Issue Date  Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount

02/13 02/13/2013 43827 558 LOCKS & UNLOCKS 11366 100-53200-223 37.50 37.50
02/13 02/13/2013 43828 3843 LONG, DEMETRIUS 020713 100-55300-127 69.00 69.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43829 2063 MC FARLAND, VILLAGE OF 022813 100-52200-190 60.00 60.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43830 2885 MCKIBBEN, NILE 020713 100-55300-127 161.00 161.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43831 3862 MELLAND, TIMOTHY PR020113 100-21500 118.27 118.27
02/13 02/13/2013 43832 3395 NCEMSC 13DUES 603-52300-300 75.00 75.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43833 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB PR0209130 100-21575 430.00 430.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43834 3780 ODORZYNSKI, JOHN 020713 100-55300-127 115.00 115.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43835 3826 PASCHALL, EDWIN 020113 232-54600-342 45.00 45.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43836 3868 PITNEY BOWES INC 121412 100-51510-310 4,718.00 4,718.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43837 1215 RICOH USA INC 5024932061 100-54600-240 56.85 56.85
02/13 02/13/2013 43838 3864 ROMINE, REBECKA 123112 603-52300-300 100.00 100.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43839 776 ROUNDYS 4286 234-55100-724 884.17 884.17
02/13 02/13/2013 43840 3781 SCHMIDT, TIMOTHY W 020713 100-55300-127 230.00 230.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43841 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 546224-JAN13 603-52300-300 26.20 26.20
02/13 02/13/2013 43841 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 020713 603-52300-340 125.00 125.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43842 912 TITAN PUBLIC SAFETY SOLUTIONS 2012-132 100-51200-340 500.00 500.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43843 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 0533799 100-54600-240 57.70 57.70
02/13 02/13/2013 43843 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 0534522 100-54600-240 238.35 238.35
02/13 02/13/2013 43843 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 0533793 212-53271-340 35.22 35.22
02/13 02/13/2013 43843 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 0612744 603-52300-220 94.00 94.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43844 917 TRAFFIC & PARKING CONTROL INC 1414680 100-53400-340 573.22 573.22
02/13 02/13/2013 43845 1858 TRIPP, WARREN 123112 603-52300-300 300.00 300.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43846 328 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE JAN13 100-51930-523 2,597.78 2,597.78
02/13 02/13/2013 43847 2623 VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC 869098459305 100-53300-335 10,762.49 10,762.49
02/13 02/13/2013 43848 2970 WEUM, DEREK 020513 603-52300-335 5.38 5.38
02/13 02/13/2013 43849 995 WISC DEPT OF ADMIN-MIL JAN13 100-22210 2,724.95 2,724.95
02/13 02/13/2013 43850 998 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF L1305T-JAN13 100-52100-340 77.00 77.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43851 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 021713 245-12550 300.00 300.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43851 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 042613 245-12550 375.00 375.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43852 1014 WISC PROFESSIONAL POLICE ASSO  PR0209130 100-21590 814.50 814.50
02/13 02/13/2013 43853 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS PR0209130 100-21590 612.00 612.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43854 929 WOODWARD COMMUNITY MEDIA 164323-1301 100-52100-215 880.32 880.32
02/13 02/13/2013 43854 929 WOODWARD COMMUNITY MEDIA 100220-1301 100-54600-315 114.00 114.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43855 1031 WORLDWIDE INFORMATION INC 2031 100-52100-340 164.00 164.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43856 3777 ZIMMERMAN, GARY 020713 100-55300-127 115.00 115.00
02/13 02/20/2013 43857 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 9907014845 100-53300-340 17.55 17.55
02/13 02/20/2013 43858 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 692863-001 FEB13 100-52200-220 1,346.15 1,346.15
02/13 02/20/2013 43858 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 693540-001 FEB 13 100-53200-220 1,197.97 1,197.97

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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02/13 02/20/2013 43858 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 221332-010 FEB13 100-53200-222 466.91 466.91
02/13 02/20/2013 43858 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 412532-010 FEB 13 100-53200-222 843.82 843.82
02/13 02/20/2013 43858 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 714960-001 FEB13 100-53620-340 10.23 10.23
02/13 02/20/2013 43858 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 350445-011 FEB13 100-54600-220 1,101.87 1,101.87
02/13 02/20/2013 43858 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 449415-011 JAN 13 100-55400-240 330.02 330.02
02/13 02/20/2013 43858 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 381495-010 FEB13 212-53271-220 1,294.45 1,294.45
02/13 02/20/2013 43859 123 AMERICAN PUBLIC WORKS ASSN 603692 100-53300-212 184.00 184.00
02/13 02/20/2013 43860 2225 ANCORA STRING QUARTET 022413 245-55190-344 1,000.00 1,000.00
02/13 02/20/2013 43861 140 ASLESON'S HARDWARE 84956-JAN13 100-54600-202 191.96 191.96
02/13 02/20/2013 43862 143 AT&T FEB13 100-54600-210 61.20 61.20
02/13 02/20/2013 43863 150 AUXIANT 021213 251-13011 18,665.12 18,665.12
02/13 02/20/2013 43863 150 AUXIANT MAR13 251-51930-531 21,048.36 21,048.36
02/13 02/20/2013 43864 3872 AZURA MEMORY CARE 032113 100-54600-213 50.00 50.00
02/13 02/20/2013 43865 2426 BERRYMAN, LOUISE F 022313 245-55190-344 1,500.00 1,500.00
02/13 02/20/2013 43866 3873 BRETT, MALCOM REFUND 245-46742 70.00 70.00
02/13 02/20/2013 43867 3870 CAPITAL NEWSPAPERS 2013 RENEWAL 215-55110-326 271.70 271.70
02/13 02/20/2013 43868 3876 CARDELL, EDWARD CLAIMS 100-51900-153 2,158.13 2,158.13
02/13 02/20/2013 43869 225 CHASE, JEFFRY 021013 245-55190-340 225.00 225.00
02/13 02/20/2013 43870 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 446392233 100-53300-390 69.17 69.17
02/13  02/20/2013 43870 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 446393477 100-53300-390 153.38 153.38
02/13 02/20/2013 43871 248 COMDATA CORPORATION M30323351 234-55100-724 2,103.10 2,103.10
02/13 02/20/2013 43872 254 COMPUTER TECHNOLOGIES INC 13 RENEWAL 100-51510-310 1,050.00 1,050.00
02/13 02/20/2013 43873 1660 CRESCENT ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO 017-334099-00 100-53300-340 145.05 145.05
02/13 02/20/2013 43874 282 DANE COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS 021213 224-53300-340 30.00 30.00
02/13 02/20/2013 43875 3859 F.D.S. ENTERPRISES INC 287 100-54600-202 9.75 9.75
02/13 02/20/2013 43876 1078 FRONTIER ADJUSTERS INC. T340939-FINAL 100-51900-153 165.45 165.45
02/13 02/20/2013 43877 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 021413 100-53300-340 22.00 22.00
02/13 02/20/2013 43877 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 0206143 100-54600-240 32.00 32.00
02/13 02/20/2013 43877 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 020613 100-55400-240 60.00 60.00
02/13 02/20/2013 43878 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 45648 100-51510-310 1,968.00 1,968.00
02/13 02/20/2013 43878 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 45661 100-51510-310 1,099.00 1,099.00
02/13 02/20/2013 43879 488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 194125 100-54600-240 96.50 96.50
02/13 02/20/2013 43880 3875 JEWELL, EILEN 022213 245-55190-344 1,250.00 1,250.00
02/13 02/20/2013 43881 3869 KELLY SERVICES INC 04578407 100-51420-215 436.50 436.50
02/13 02/20/2013 43881 3869 KELLY SERVICES INC 05631267 100-51420-215 562.50 562.50
02/13 02/20/2013 43882 517 KISS, MARGARET A. (PEGGY) 021913 231-54600-340 90.00 90.00
02/13 02/20/2013 43883 1074 MC GLYNN PHARMACY INC. 135811 100-54600-200 4.20 4.20
02/13 02/20/2013 43884 610 MELLI LAW S.C. 75946 100-51300-216 1,678.78 1,678.78
02/13 02/20/2013 43885 1465 MTAW 13DUES 100-51510-212 280.00 280.00
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02/13 02/20/2013 43886 2831 NORTH AMERICAN SALT CO 70936210 100-53310-340 6,642.87 6,642.87
02/13 02/20/2013 43886 2831 NORTH AMERICAN SALT CO 70937312 100-53310-340 6,556.29 6,556.29
02/13 02/20/2013 43886 2831 NORTH AMERICAN SALT CO 70938379 100-53310-340 5,349.78 5,349.78
02/13 02/20/2013 43887 2186 O'BRION AGENCY LLC 36365 100-51510-310 448.00 448.00
02/13 02/20/2013 43888 3868 PITNEY BOWES INC 564541 100-51510-310 174.34 174.34
02/13 02/20/2013 43889 711 PLEASANT SPRINGS, TOWN OF 2013-05 100-46300 798.35 798.35
02/13 02/20/2013 43890 3871 PURCHASE POWER 020313 100-51510-211 1,500.00 1,500.00
02/13 02/20/2013 43891 2804 RASK, BRAD 021213 100-52200-190 225.00 225.00
02/13 02/20/2013 43892 752 REPORTER CO INC 013112 245-55190-350 275.00 275.00
02/13 02/20/2013 43893 776 ROUNDYS 4313 234-55100-724 730.94 730.94
02/13 02/20/2013 43894 2139 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP JAN13 260-55100-340 7,370.65 7,370.65
02/13 02/20/2013 43895 2562 STAR SUPPLY LLC 2195 100-51440-340 30.50 30.50
02/13 02/20/2013 43896 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 020713FEB 232-54600-340 420.00 420.00
02/13 02/20/2013 43897 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES JAN13 261-55100-340 23,916.63 23,916.63
02/13 02/20/2013 43898 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 010854 100-51900-300 46,645.00 46,645.00
02/13 02/20/2013 43898 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 010862 100-53300-310 197.89 197.89
02/13 02/20/2013 43898 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 010848 100-53440-340 43.43 43.43
02/13 02/20/2013 43898 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 010845 100-56300-340 34.56 34.56
02/13 02/20/2013 43899 869 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 0096266 260-55100-340 4,551.75 4,551.75
02/13  02/20/2013 43900 873 STRANG INC 121221 400-57331-830 500.00 500.00
02/13 02/20/2013 43901 891 SWWBIA 13CONF 100-56300-212 85.00 85.00
02/13  02/20/2013 43902 1326 U.S. CELLULAR 216985018-004 100-52200-210 133.05 133.05
02/13  02/20/2013 43903 935 UNITED WAY OF DANE COUNTY 021813 100-21570 27.00 27.00
02/13  02/20/2013 43904 959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC 000130002.01 204-57120-850 3,312.00 3,312.00
02/13  02/20/2013 43905 998 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF G2655-FEB13 100-54600-340 7.00 7.00
02/13 02/20/2013 43906 1028 WOLF PAVING & EXCAVATING CO 78851 100-53300-300 743.89 743.89
02/13 02/27/2013 43907 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 9012449938 603-52300-240 47.52 47.52
02/13 02/27/2013 43907 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 9012449939 603-52300-340 67.89 67.89
02/13 02/27/2013 43908 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 299524-010FEB13 100-55200-245 52.96 52.96
02/13 02/27/2013 43908 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 449415-011FEB13 100-55400-220 401.02 401.02
02/13 02/27/2013 43908 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 489096-001FEB13 215-55110-221 1,116.64 1,116.64
02/13 02/27/2013 43908 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 444558-012 231-54600-340 239.54 239.54
02/13 02/27/2013 43909 3877 AMERICAN HEALTH & SAFETY 875523 100-52100-340 65.00 65.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43910 3816 ANDERSON, LARRY 022213 100-55300-127 138.00 138.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43911 3874 ANGUS YOUNG 51380-1 400-57331-830 3,687.38 3,687.38
02/13 02/27/2013 43912 150 AUXIANT 021913 251-13011 45,517.75 45,517.75
02/13 02/27/2013 43913 3872 AZURA MEMORY CARE 022013 100-54600-212 60.00 60.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43914 157 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS FEB13 217-55110-500 106.98 106.98
02/13 02/27/2013 43915 3344 BELLEVILLE SENIOR CENTER 022113 232-54600-340 89.00 89.00
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02/13 02/27/2013 43916 3883 BLUE HIGHWAY 022813 245-55190-344 2,000.00 2,000.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43917 1737 BUBRICK'S 692249 215-55110-313 60.02 60.02
02/13 02/27/2013 43917 1737 BUBRICK'S 688518 215-55110-340 15.68 15.68
02/13 02/27/2013 43917 1737 BUBRICK'S 690092 215-55110-340 6.88 6.88
02/13 02/27/2013 43917 1737 BUBRICK'S 698307 215-55110-340 34.41 34.41
02/13 02/27/2013 43918 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 446394759 100-53300-390 69.17 69.17
02/13 02/27/2013 43919 3433 COURIER HUB 6113668-13 215-55110-326 74.00 74.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43920 1660 CRESCENT ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO 017-334968-00 215-55110-250 95.54 95.54
02/13 02/27/2013 43921 280 DANE COUNTY PLANNING & DEV DEP 021213 100-56300-340 50.00 50.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43922 288 DANE COUNTY TREASURER-TAXES 0511-062-0464-3 100-56300-340 541 5.41
02/13 02/27/2013 43923 293 DEAN HEALTH PLAN INC 12-246882 603-13015 81.78 81.78
02/13 02/27/2013 43924 3880 DEAN MEDICAL CENTER 100365999 100-52100-151 160.00 160.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43925 302 DEMCO INC 4847686 215-55110-342 49.93 49.93
02/13 02/27/2013 43925 302 DEMCO INC 4877475 215-55110-342 111.42 111.42
02/13 02/27/2013 43925 302 DEMCO INC 4881133 217-55110-500 22.32 22.32
02/13 02/27/2013 43926 2536 DIMENSION IV 6525 400-57331-830 1,020.00 1,020.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43927 327 DVORAK LANDSCAPE SUPPLY LLC 11483 100-53310-340 470.61 470.61
02/13 02/27/2013 43927 327 DVORAK LANDSCAPE SUPPLY LLC 11549 100-53310-340 198.45 198.45
02/13 02/27/2013 43928 346 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS 135064 100-54600-340 136.96 136.96
02/13 02/27/2013 43929 351 FASTENAL COMPANY WISTG48918 100-52200-240 41.00 41.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43930 3374 FITPRO SERVICES LLC 0213 100-55300-127 595.00 595.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43931 2798 FRONTIER FS COOPERATIVE 64455 100-53300-340 2,294.88 2,294.88
02/13 02/27/2013 43932 381 FULL COMPASS SYSTEMS LTD 4589167 410-57210-820 107.99 107.99
02/13 02/27/2013 43933 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 645010 100-52100-240 655.00 655.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43933 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 644432 100-52100-330 409.00 409.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43934 2769 GFRORER, MICHELLE 2000514.002 100-46750 60.00 60.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43935 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC IN10282808 100-52100-340 9.32 9.32
02/13 02/27/2013 43935 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC IN10251376 215-55110-240 38.74 38.74
02/13 02/27/2013 43935 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC IN10287877 215-55110-240 32.00 32.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43936 3878 GRAFWALLNER-HUSETH, MARIE PER0213 215-55110-313 75.00 75.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43937 413 GREAT - WEST PR0223130 100-21575 3,387.00 3,387.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43938 3867 GROLEAU, ROBERT 022213 100-55300-127 115.00 115.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43939 488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 194267 100-54600-240 106.00 106.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43940 3882 JOHNSON, RYAN 022213 100-55300-127 46.00 46.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43941 1566 JOHNSON, TODD OR KATE 022013 231-54600-340 500.00 500.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43942 3884 KAPUSTA, RICHARD 030113 245-55190-344 750.00 750.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43943 3778 KITTELSON, GRAIG 022213 100-55300-127 184.00 184.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43944 1506 KITTELSON, TODD 022213 100-55300-127 138.00 138.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43945 3879 KLECKER, HALLIE PERF0313 215-55110-313 110.00 110.00
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02/13 02/27/2013 43946 3358 KLUEVER, ROSEANN 12-202222 603-13015 558.94 558.94
02/13 02/27/2013 43946 3358 KLUEVER, ROSEANN 12-205460 603-13015 251.94 251.94
02/13 02/27/2013 43947 528 KOBUSSEN BUSES LTD 191500 100-55300-340 410.00 410.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43948 3776 LITTEL, JAMES A 022213 100-55300-127 69.00 69.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43949 3843 LONG, DEMETRIUS 022213 100-55300-127 138.00 138.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43950 3368 MADISON COMMUNITY FOUNDATION 022113 217-55110-500 125.00 125.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43951 581 MANDT COMMUNITY CENTER INC 2036 100-55300-340 190.00 190.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43952 2885 MCKIBBEN, NILE 0222213 100-55300-127 230.00 230.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43953 619 MIKE'S CARPET SERVICE 630954 100-54600-240 219.00 219.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43954 637 NAVIANT INC 0116844-IN 215-55110-240 470.00 470.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43955 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB PR0223130 100-21575 430.00 430.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43956 3780 ODORZYNSKI, JOHN 022213 100-55300-127 92.00 92.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43957 704 PETTY CASH-STO LIBRARY 022113 215-55110-211 45.07 45.07
02/13 02/27/2013 43958 1221 PIZZA HUT OF SOUTHERN WI 14-2730 100-51440-340 189.92 189.92
02/13 02/27/2013 43959 3886 POLICEK, FRANK AND SUE 022013 231-54600-340 375.00 375.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43960 715 POSTMASTER 022113 215-55110-211 276.00 276.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43961 737 RANDOM HOUSE INC 1086207558 215-55110-328 109.50 109.50
02/13 02/27/2013 43961 737 RANDOM HOUSE INC 1086241387 215-55110-328 37.50 37.50
02/13 02/27/2013 43962 1215 RICOH USA INC 5025014295 100-54600-240 93.00 93.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43963 758 RIDERS IN THE SKY LLC 030213 245-55190-344 4,465.00 4,465.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43964 3781 SCHMIDT, TIMOTHY W 022213 100-55300-127 391.00 391.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43965 2246 SHOWCASES 271130 215-55110-342 247.50 247.50
02/13 02/27/2013 43966 827 SOUTH CENTRAL LIBRARY SYSTEM 11-1617 215-55110-342 25.63 25.63
02/13 02/27/2013 43967 850 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMER 022113 215-55110-313 75.00 75.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43968 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 020813 603-52300-340 227.68 227.68
02/13 02/27/2013 43969 860 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL - WI PLO113 217-55110-510 21.00 21.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43970 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 2628-10 231-54600-340 174.69 174.69
02/13 02/27/2013 43970 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 010849 603-52300-220 293.17 293.17
02/13 02/27/2013 43971 875 STREICHER'S 1997893 100-52100-390 3,199.96 3,199.96
02/13 02/27/2013 43971 875 STREICHER'S 1999315 100-52100-390 145.99 145.99
02/13 02/27/2013 43971 875 STREICHER'S 1999990 100-52100-390 109.98 109.98
02/13 02/27/2013 43972 3885 TOP STORAGE 022013 231-54600-340 340.00 340.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43973 917 TRAFFIC & PARKING CONTROL INC 1416024 410-57331-820 4,000.00 4,000.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43974 931 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES IN 233297 215-55110-216 35.80 35.80
02/13 02/27/2013 43975 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 030213 245-55190-344 285.00 285.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43976 1006 WISC EMS ASSN 3523 603-52300-300 987.00 987.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43977 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS PR0223130 100-21590 734.37 734.37
02/13 02/27/2013 43978 2418 WISCONSIN LIBRARY SERVICES 40493 215-55110-289 2,144.49 2,144.49
02/13 02/27/2013 43979 1028 WOLF PAVING & EXCAVATING CO 78864 100-53300-300 477.63 477.63
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02/13 02/27/2013 43980 1033 WPS - MEDICARE PART B 12-246882 603-13015 327.14 327.14
02/13 02/27/2013 43981 3777 ZIMMERMAN, GARY 022213 100-55300-127 69.00 69.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91910 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 9012449938 603-52300-240 47.52 47.52
02/13 02/27/2013 91910 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 9012449939 603-52300-340 67.89 67.89
02/13 02/27/2013 91911 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 299524-010FEB13 100-55200-245 52.96 52.96
02/13 02/27/2013 91911 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 449415-011FEB13 100-55400-220 401.02 401.02
02/13 02/27/2013 91911 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 489096-001FEB13 215-55110-221 1,116.64 1,116.64
02/13 02/27/2013 91911 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 444558-012 231-54600-340 239.54 239.54
02/13 02/27/2013 91912 3877 AMERICAN HEALTH & SAFETY 875523 100-52100-340 65.00 65.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91913 3816 ANDERSON, LARRY 022213 100-55300-127 138.00 138.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91914 3874 ANGUS YOUNG 51380-1 400-57331-830 3,687.38 3,687.38
02/13 02/27/2013 91915 150 AUXIANT 021913 251-13011 45,517.75 45,517.75
02/13 02/27/2013 91916 3872 AZURA MEMORY CARE 022013 100-54600-212 60.00 60.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91917 157 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS FEB13 217-55110-500 106.98 106.98
02/13 02/27/2013 91918 3344 BELLEVILLE SENIOR CENTER 022113 232-54600-340 89.00 89.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91919 3883 BLUE HIGHWAY 022813 245-55190-344 2,000.00 2,000.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91920 1737 BUBRICK'S 692249 215-55110-313 60.02 60.02
02/13 02/27/2013 91920 1737 BUBRICK'S 688518 215-55110-340 15.68 15.68
02/13 02/27/2013 91920 1737 BUBRICK'S 690092 215-55110-340 6.88 6.88
02/13  02/27/2013 91920 1737 BUBRICK'S 698307 215-55110-340 34.41 34.41
02/13 02/27/2013 91921 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 446394759 100-53300-390 69.17 69.17
02/13 02/27/2013 91922 3433 COURIER HUB 6113668-13 215-55110-326 74.00 74.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91923 1660 CRESCENT ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO 017-334968-00 215-55110-250 95.54 95.54
02/13 02/27/2013 91924 280 DANE COUNTY PLANNING & DEV DEP 021213 100-56300-340 50.00 50.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91925 288 DANE COUNTY TREASURER-TAXES 0511-062-0464-3 100-56300-340 541 5.41
02/13 02/27/2013 91926 293 DEAN HEALTH PLAN INC 12-246882 603-13015 81.78 81.78
02/13 02/27/2013 91927 3880 DEAN MEDICAL CENTER 100365999 100-52100-151 160.00 160.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91928 302 DEMCO INC 4847686 215-55110-342 49.93 49.93
02/13 02/27/2013 91928 302 DEMCO INC 4877475 215-55110-342 111.42 111.42
02/13 02/27/2013 91928 302 DEMCO INC 4881133 217-55110-500 22.32 22.32
02/13 02/27/2013 91929 2536 DIMENSION IV 6525 400-57331-830 1,020.00 1,020.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91930 327 DVORAK LANDSCAPE SUPPLY LLC 11483 100-53310-340 470.61 470.61
02/13 02/27/2013 91930 327 DVORAK LANDSCAPE SUPPLY LLC 11549 100-53310-340 198.45 198.45
02/13 02/27/2013 91931 346 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS 135064 100-54600-340 136.96 136.96
02/13 02/27/2013 91932 351 FASTENAL COMPANY WISTG48918 100-52200-240 41.00 41.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91933 3374 FITPRO SERVICES LLC 0213 100-55300-127 595.00 595.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91934 2798 FRONTIER FS COOPERATIVE 64455 100-53300-340 2,294.88 2,294.88
02/13 02/27/2013 91935 381 FULL COMPASS SYSTEMS LTD 4589167 410-57210-820 107.99 107.99
02/13 02/27/2013 91936 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 645010 100-52100-240 655.00 655.00
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02/13 02/27/2013 91936 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 644432 100-52100-330 409.00 409.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91937 2769 GFRORER, MICHELLE 2000514.002 100-46750 60.00 60.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91938 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC IN10282808 100-52100-340 9.32 9.32
02/13 02/27/2013 91938 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC IN10251376 215-55110-240 38.74 38.74
02/13 02/27/2013 91938 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC IN10287877 215-55110-240 32.00 32.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91939 3878 GRAFWALLNER-HUSETH, MARIE PER0213 215-55110-313 75.00 75.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91940 413 GREAT - WEST PR0223130 100-21575 3,387.00 3,387.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91941 3867 GROLEAU, ROBERT 022213 100-55300-127 115.00 115.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91942 488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 194267 100-54600-240 106.00 106.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91943 3882 JOHNSON, RYAN 022213 100-55300-127 46.00 46.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91944 1566 JOHNSON, TODD OR KATE 022013 231-54600-340 500.00 500.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91945 3884 KAPUSTA, RICHARD 030113 245-55190-344 750.00 750.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91946 3778 KITTELSON, GRAIG 022213 100-55300-127 184.00 184.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91947 1506 KITTELSON, TODD 022213 100-55300-127 138.00 138.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91948 3879 KLECKER, HALLIE PERF0313 215-55110-313 110.00 110.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91949 3358 KLUEVER, ROSEANN 12-202222 603-13015 558.94 558.94
02/13 02/27/2013 91949 3358 KLUEVER, ROSEANN 12-205460 603-13015 251.94 251.94
02/13 02/27/2013 91950 528 KOBUSSEN BUSES LTD 191500 100-55300-340 410.00 410.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91951 3776 LITTEL, JAMES A 022213 100-55300-127 69.00 69.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91952 3843 LONG, DEMETRIUS 022213 100-55300-127 138.00 138.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91953 3368 MADISON COMMUNITY FOUNDATION 022113 217-55110-500 125.00 125.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91954 581 MANDT COMMUNITY CENTER INC 2036 100-55300-340 190.00 190.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91955 2885 MCKIBBEN, NILE 0222213 100-55300-127 230.00 230.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91956 619 MIKE'S CARPET SERVICE 630954 100-54600-240 219.00 219.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91957 637 NAVIANT INC 0116844-IN 215-55110-240 470.00 470.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91958 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB PR0223130 100-21575 430.00 430.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91959 3780 ODORZYNSKI, JOHN 022213 100-55300-127 92.00 92.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91960 704 PETTY CASH-STO LIBRARY 022113 215-55110-211 45.07 45.07
02/13 02/27/2013 91961 1221 PIZZA HUT OF SOUTHERN WI 14-2730 100-51440-340 189.92 189.92
02/13 02/27/2013 91962 3886 POLICEK, FRANK AND SUE 022013 231-54600-340 375.00 375.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91963 715 POSTMASTER 022113 215-55110-211 276.00 276.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91964 737 RANDOM HOUSE INC 1086207558 215-55110-328 109.50 109.50
02/13 02/27/2013 91964 737 RANDOM HOUSE INC 1086241387 215-55110-328 37.50 37.50
02/13 02/27/2013 91965 1215 RICOH USA INC 5025014295 100-54600-240 93.00 93.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91966 758 RIDERS IN THE SKY LLC 030213 245-55190-344 4,465.00 4,465.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91967 3781 SCHMIDT, TIMOTHY W 022213 100-55300-127 391.00 391.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91968 2246 SHOWCASES 271130 215-55110-342 247.50 247.50
02/13 02/27/2013 91969 827 SOUTH CENTRAL LIBRARY SYSTEM 11-1617 215-55110-342 25.63 25.63
02/13 02/27/2013 91970 850 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMER 022113 215-55110-313 75.00 75.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check





CITY OF STOUGHTON

Check Register - Monthly Claims Report
Check Issue Dates: 2/1/2013 - 2/28/2013

Page: 11
Mar 20, 2013 12:54PM

GL Check Check  Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Check
Period Issue Date  Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount
02/13 02/27/2013 91971 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 020813 603-52300-340 227.68 227.68
02/13 02/27/2013 91972 860 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL - WI PLO113 217-55110-510 21.00 21.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91973 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 2628-10 231-54600-340 174.69 174.69
02/13 02/27/2013 91973 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 010849 603-52300-220 293.17 293.17
02/13 02/27/2013 91974 875 STREICHER'S 1997893 100-52100-390 3,199.96 3,199.96
02/13 02/27/2013 91974 875 STREICHER'S 1999315 100-52100-390 145.99 145.99
02/13 02/27/2013 91974 875 STREICHER'S 1999990 100-52100-390 109.98 109.98
02/13 02/27/2013 91975 3885 TOP STORAGE 022013 231-54600-340 340.00 340.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91976 917 TRAFFIC & PARKING CONTROL INC 1416024 410-57331-820 4,000.00 4,000.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91977 931 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES IN 233297 215-55110-216 35.80 35.80
02/13 02/27/2013 91978 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 030213 245-55190-344 285.00 285.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91979 1006 WISC EMS ASSN 3523 603-52300-300 987.00 987.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91980 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS PR0223130 100-21590 734.37 734.37
02/13 02/27/2013 91981 2418 WISCONSIN LIBRARY SERVICES 40493 215-55110-289 2,144.49 2,144.49
02/13 02/27/2013 91982 1028 WOLF PAVING & EXCAVATING CO 78864 100-53300-300 477.63 477.63
02/13 02/27/2013 91983 1033 WPS - MEDICARE PART B 12-246882 603-13015 327.14 327.14
02/13 02/27/2013 91984 3777 ZIMMERMAN, GARY 022213 100-55300-127 69.00 69.00
Grand Totals: 737,913.67
Summary by General Ledger Account Number
GL Account Debit Credit Proof

100-21100 16,467.56 391,151.64- 374,684.08-

100-21102 34,174.47 .00 34,174.47

100-21500 118.27 .00 118.27

100-21515 55,035.78 .00 55,035.78

100-21560 2,069.94 .00 2,069.94

100-21570 27.00 .00 27.00

100-21575 11,426.00 .00 11,426.00

100-21590 2,895.24 .00 2,895.24

100-22210 4,295.88 .00 4,295.88

100-24315 235.40 .00 235.40

100-46300 798.35 .00 798.35

100-46750 130.00 .00 130.00

100-51200-340 504.52 .00 504.52

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Account Debit Credit Proof
100-51300-215 5,519.10 .00 5,519.10
100-51300-216 1,678.78 .00 1,678.78
100-51400-340 25.79 .00 25.79
100-51420-210 467.42 .00 467.42
100-51420-215 999.00 .00 999.00
100-51420-315 673.92 .00 673.92
100-51440-340 426.06 .00 426.06
100-51510-211 1,500.00 .00 1,500.00
100-51510-212 280.00 .00 280.00
100-51510-218 4,010.00 .00 4,010.00
100-51510-219 11,112.24 .00 11,112.24
100-51510-310 11,069.52 819.12- 10,250.40
100-51510-340 .00 649.99- 649.99-
100-51900-153 2,323.58 .00 2,323.58
100-51900-200 7,397.47 8,073.35- 675.88-
100-51900-300 46,645.00 .00 46,645.00
100-51930-520 3,000.00 .00 3,000.00
100-51930-523 2,330.99 .00 2,330.99
100-52100-151 320.00 .00 320.00
100-52100-190 7,543.80 247.70- 7,296.10
100-52100-210 1,300.51 .00 1,300.51
100-52100-215 103.20 .00 103.20
100-52100-240 1,310.00 .00 1,310.00
100-52100-330 818.00 .00 818.00
100-52100-335 3,686.14 .00 3,686.14
100-52100-340 4,216.46 2,686.04- 1,530.42
100-52100-390 12,102.29 .00 12,102.29
100-52100-395 1,391.26 .00 1,391.26
100-52200-190 396.25 .00 396.25
100-52200-210 195.38 .00 195.38
100-52200-217 270.00 .00 270.00
100-52200-220 2,801.43 .00 2,801.43
100-52200-240 105.87 .00 105.87
100-52200-245 710.00 .00 710.00
100-52200-300 3.75 .00 3.75
100-52200-310 418.54 .00 418.54
100-52200-335 649.34 .00 649.34
100-52200-340 411.22 .00 411.22
100-53200-200 21.27 .00 21.27
100-53200-215 594.00 .00 594.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Account Debit Credit Proof
100-53200-220 2,455.88 .00 2,455.88
100-53200-221 238.37 .00 238.37
100-53200-222 1,497.34 .00 1,497.34
100-53200-223 211.12 .00 211.12
100-53200-314 85.48 1.53- 83.95
100-53300-210 58.76 .00 58.76
100-53300-212 415.48 .00 415.48
100-53300-215 25.00 .00 25.00
100-53300-220 3,325.01 .00 3,325.01
100-53300-300 1,699.15 .00 1,699.15
100-53300-310 327.72 1,503.59- 1,175.87-
100-53300-335 5,261.89 .00 5,261.89
100-53300-340 9,263.22 1,347.49- 7,915.73
100-53300-390 652.61 .00 652.61
100-53310-340 20,650.03 .00 20,650.03
100-53400-340 573.22 .00 573.22
100-53420-340 11,824.19 .00 11,824.19
100-53440-340 94.00 .00 94.00
100-53620-215 42,199.45 .00 42,199.45
100-53620-216 13,774.95 .00 13,774.95
100-53620-340 19.64 .00 19.64
100-54600-200 92.69 .00 92.69
100-54600-202 201.71 .00 201.71
100-54600-210 160.68 .00 160.68
100-54600-212 120.00 .00 120.00
100-54600-213 50.00 .00 50.00
100-54600-220 2,499.15 .00 2,499.15
100-54600-240 1,883.40 .00 1,883.40
100-54600-315 114.00 .00 114.00
100-54600-340 725.61 .00 725.61
100-54600-350 113.77 .00 113.77
100-54910-300 315.12 .00 315.12
100-55200-245 922.38 .00 922.38
100-55200-335 220.39 .00 220.39
100-55200-340 3,444.83 .00 3,444.83
100-55200-350 1,627.21 .00 1,627.21
100-55300-127 5,698.00 .00 5,698.00
100-55300-210 72.53 .00 72.53
100-55300-212 250.00 .00 250.00
100-55300-300 99.02 1,118.75- 1,019.73-

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Account Debit Credit Proof

100-55300-340 4,117.08 20.00- 4,097.08
100-55400-203 35.76 .00 35.76
100-55400-220 1,200.94 .00 1,200.94
100-55400-240 390.02 .00 390.02
100-55400-340 7.00 .00 7.00
100-55500-210 47.08 .00 47.08
100-55500-300 832.48 .00 832.48
100-56300-212 260.00 .00 260.00
100-56300-330 228.55 .00 228.55
100-56300-340 231.30 .00 231.30

203-21100 .00 666.00- 666.00-
203-57120-850 666.00 .00 666.00

204-21100 .00 3,312.00- 3,312.00-
204-57120-850 3,312.00 .00 3,312.00

212-21100 .00 3,990.47- 3,990.47-
212-53271-220 3,277.79 .00 3,277.79
212-53271-314 588.00 .00 588.00
212-53271-340 124.68 .00 124.68

215-21100 6.97 13,589.71- 13,582.74-
215-55110-210 65.60 .00 65.60
215-55110-211 642.14 .00 642.14
215-55110-212 15.00 .00 15.00
215-55110-216 71.60 .00 71.60
215-55110-220 1,606.36 .00 1,606.36
215-55110-221 2,233.28 .00 2,233.28
215-55110-240 1,081.48 .00 1,081.48
215-55110-250 221.98 .00 221.98
215-55110-289 4,288.98 .00 4,288.98
215-55110-313 729.27 .00 729.27
215-55110-325 50.64 .00 50.64
215-55110-326 419.70 .00 419.70
215-55110-328 1,112.94 .00 1,112.94
215-55110-340 151.90 6.97- 144.93
215-55110-342 898.84 .00 898.84

217-21100 .00 1,721.07- 1,721.07-
217-55110-500 532.56 .00 532.56
217-55110-510 168.51 .00 168.51
217-55110-520 1,020.00 .00 1,020.00

224-21100 .00 95.89- 95.89-
224-53300-215 65.89 .00 65.89

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Account Debit Credit Proof
224-53300-340 30.00 .00 30.00
229-21100 .00 45.35- 45.35-
229-54600-340 45.35 .00 45.35
231-21100 .00 3,652.21- 3,652.21-
231-54600-340 3,652.21 .00 3,652.21
232-21100 .00 643.00- 643.00-
232-54600-340 598.00 .00 598.00
232-54600-342 45.00 .00 45.00
234-21100 .00 9,212.52- 9,212.52-
234-55100-724 9,212.52 .00 9,212.52
241-21100 .00 1,703.59- 1,703.59-
241-52400-252 1,703.59 .00 1,703.59
242-21100 .00 800.80- 800.80-
242-52200-341 74.50 .00 74.50
242-52200-346 226.30 .00 226.30
242-52200-347 500.00 .00 500.00
245-12550 36,382.50 .00 36,382.50
245-21100 .00 63,829.45- 63,829.45-
245-46742 140.00 .00 140.00
245-55190-210 62.27 .00 62.27
245-55190-340 497.00 .00 497.00
245-55190-343 4.96 .00 4.96
245-55190-344 19,750.00 .00 19,750.00
245-55190-345 4,825.72 .00 4,825.72
245-55190-350 2,167.00 .00 2,167.00
247-21100 .00 10,932.79- 10,932.79-
247-21102 10,932.79 .00 10,932.79
251-13011 19,141.10 .00 19,141.10
251-21100 .00 195,298.83- 195,298.83-
251-51930-530 155,109.37 .00 155,109.37
251-51930-531 21,048.36 .00 21,048.36
252-21100 .00 780.57- 780.57-
252-52100-340 780.57 .00 780.57
260-21100 .00 6,195.00- 6,195.00-
260-55100-340 6,195.00 .00 6,195.00
261-21100 .00 587.50- 587.50-
261-55100-340 587.50 .00 587.50
400-21100 .00 8,894.76- 8,894.76-
400-57331-830 8,894.76 .00 8,894.76
410-21100 .00 23,346.56- 23,346.56-

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check





CITY OF STOUGHTON Check Register - Monthly Claims Report Page: 16
Check Issue Dates: 2/1/2013 - 2/28/2013 Mar 20, 2013 12:54PM
GL Account Debit Credit Proof

410-57190-820 1,493.89 .00 1,493.89
410-57193-820 3,435.00 .00 3,435.00
410-57210-820 905.25 .00 905.25
410-57220-820 599.00 .00 599.00
410-57331-820 8,000.00 .00 8,000.00
410-57332-820 8,913.42 .00 8,913.42

411-21100 .00 75.98- 75.98-

411-48200 75.98 .00 75.98

603-13015 2,439.60 .00 2,439.60

603-21100 .00 13,862.51- 13,862.51-

603-51930-523 266.79 .00 266.79
603-52300-210 59.43 .00 59.43
603-52300-212 721.88 .00 721.88
603-52300-216 2,984.87 .00 2,984.87
603-52300-220 1,681.68 .00 1,681.68
603-52300-240 95.04 .00 95.04
603-52300-300 2,630.46 .00 2,630.46
603-52300-310 350.71 .00 350.71
603-52300-330 165.34 .00 165.34
603-52300-335 759.77 .00 759.77
603-52300-340 1,642.94 .00 1,642.94
603-52300-341 64.00 .00 64.00

Grand Totals: 770,862.73 770,862.73- .00

Report Criteria:
Report type: Invoice detail

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Report Criteria:
Print Outstanding Checks and Deposits and Bank and Book Adjustments

US BANK CONSOLIDATED (PRIMARY CHECKING) (3)
February 28, 2013

Account: 00111100
Bank Account Number: 182380188041

Bank Statement Balance: 2,543,490.12 Book Balance Previous Month: 4,180,123.81
Outstanding Deposits: 80,735.86 Total Receipts: 3,063,385.86
Outstanding Checks: 211,078.68 Total Disbursements: 4,830,362.37
Bank Adjustments: .00 Book Adjustments: .00
Bank Balance: 2,413,147.30 Book Balance: 2,413,147.30

Outstanding Deposits

Deposit Deposit Deposit Deposit Deposit Deposit Deposit Deposit
Number Amount Number Amount Number Amount Number Amount
16 1,809.80 20 22,679.46 24 2,890.86 28 4,497.58
17 397.50 21 359.12 25 368.80 30 1,970.55
18 292.80 22 8,494.10 26 6,657.30

19 26,697.64 23 193.50 27 3,426.85 Total: 80,735.86

Deposits cleared: 36 items  Deposits Outstanding: 14 items

Outstanding Checks

Check Check Check Check Check Check Check Check
Number Amount Number Amount Number Amount Number Amount
42342 9.00 43814 10.00 43913 60.00 43938 115.00
42454 11.60 43817 1,092.00 43914 106.98 43939 106.00
42937 6,500.32 43820 347.78 43915 89.00 43940 46.00
43360 46.00 43829 60.00 43916 2,000.00 43941 500.00
43411 99.10 43830 161.00 43917 116.99 43942 750.00
43412 38.45 43831 118.27 43918 69.17 43943 184.00
43458 34.35 43834 115.00 43919 74.00 43944 138.00
43475 18.92 43838 100.00 43920 95.54 43945 110.00
43476 16.40 43842 500.00 43921 50.00 43946 810.88
43605 2,322.82 43848 5.38 43922 5.41 43947 410.00
43609 207.00 43859 184.00 43923 81.78 43948 69.00
43619 25.99 43860 1,000.00 43924 160.00 43949 138.00
43623 22.99 43864 50.00 43925 183.67 43950 125.00
43652 75.00 43872 1,050.00 43926 1,020.00 43951 190.00
43729 344.15 43874 30.00 43927 669.06 43952 230.00
43733 20.00 43875 9.75 43928 136.96 43953 219.00
43762 2,500.00 43880 1,250.00 43929 41.00 43954 470.00
43764 177.00 43901 85.00 43930 595.00 43955 430.00
43767 16.93 43905 7.00 43931 2,294.88 43956 92.00
43771 4,512.00 43907 115.41 43932 107.99 43957 45.07
43782 21.43 43908 1,810.16 43933 1,064.00 43958 189.92
43787 2,984.87 43909 65.00 43934 60.00 43959 375.00
43792 900.00 43910 138.00 43935 80.06 43960 276.00
43793 138.00 43911 3,687.38 43936 75.00 43961 147.00

43805 5,875.00 43912 45,517.75 43937 3,387.00 43962 93.00
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Check Check Check Check Check Check Check Check

Number Amount Number Amount Number Amount Number Amount
43963 4,465.00 91915 45,517.75 91939 75.00 91963 276.00
43964 391.00 91916 60.00 91940 3,387.00 91964 147.00
43965 247.50 91917 106.98 91941 115.00 91965 93.00
43966 25.63 91918 89.00 91942 106.00 91966 4,465.00
43967 75.00 91919 2,000.00 91943 46.00 91967 391.00
43968 227.68 91920 116.99 91944 500.00 91968 247.50
43969 21.00 91921 69.17 91945 750.00 91969 25.63
43970 467.86 91922 74.00 91946 184.00 91970 75.00
43971 3,455.93 91923 95.54 91947 138.00 91971 227.68
43972 340.00 91924 50.00 91948 110.00 91972 21.00
43973 4,000.00 91925 5.41 91949 810.88 91973 467.86
43974 35.80 91926 81.78 91950 410.00 91974 3,455.93
43975 285.00 91927 160.00 91951 69.00 91975 340.00
43976 987.00 91928 183.67 91952 138.00 91976 4,000.00
43977 734.37 91929 1,020.00 91953 125.00 91977 35.80
43978 2,144.49 91930 669.06 91954 190.00 91978 285.00
43979 477.63 91931 136.96 91955 230.00 91979 987.00
43980 327.14 91932 41.00 91956 219.00 91980 734.37
43981 69.00 91933 595.00 91957 470.00 91981 2,144.49
91910 115.41 91934 2,294.88 91958 430.00 91982 477.63
91911 1,810.16 91935 107.99 91959 92.00 91983 327.14
91912 65.00 91936 1,064.00 91960 45.07 91984 69.00
91913 138.00 91937 60.00 91961 189.92
91914 3,687.38 91938 80.06 91962 375.00 Total: 211,078.68

Checks cleared: 272 items

Checks Outstanding: 194 items

No bank adjustments found!

Bank Adjustments

No book adjustments found!

Book Adjustments

Report Criteria:

Print Outstanding Checks and Deposits and Bank and Book Adjustments






001-11100
001-13010

001-19999

100
203
204
205
212
215
217
223
224
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
239
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
250
251
252
260
261
270
300
400
410
411
412
603

CITY OF STOUGHTON
COMBINED CASH INVESTMENT

FEBRUARY 28, 2013

COMBINED CASH ACCOUNTS

PRIMARY CHECKING
A/R CASH CLEARING (

TOTAL COMBINED CASH

CASH ALLOCATED TO OTHER FUNDS (

TOTAL UNALLOCATED CASH

CASH ALLOCATION RECONCILIATION

ALLOCATION TO GENERAL FUND

ALLOCATION TO TID #3 FUND

ALLOCATION TO TID #4 FUND

ALLOCATION TO TID #5 FUND

ALLOCATION TO SAFETY BUILDING FUND

ALLOCATION TO LIBRARY FUND

ALLOCATION TO LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND

ALLOCATION TO PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND (
ALLOCATION TO STORM SEWER FUND

ALLOCATION TO EMS TRUCK FUND

ALLOCATION TO EMS EQUIPMENT FUND

ALLOCATION TO SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP

ALLOCATION TO TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND

ALLOCATION TO SENIORS IN NEED

ALLOCATION TO SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND

ALLOCATION TO HOLIDAY FUND

ALLOCATION TO FOOD PANTRY

ALLOCATION TO STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL

ALLOCATION TO EMS TRUST FUND

ALLOCATION TO FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND

ALLOCATION TO FIRE PENSION FUND

ALLOCATION TO CDBG FUND

ALLOCATION TO OPERA HOUSE FUND

ALLOCATION TO OPERA HOUSE REPAIR FUND

ALLOCATION TO TOURISM FUND

ALLOCATION TO SICK LEAVE FUND

ALLOCATION TO HEALTH INSURANCE FUND (
ALLOCATION TO K9 FUND

ALLOCATION TO ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND

ALLOCATION TO REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

ALLOCATION TO SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS (
ALLOCATION TO DEBT SERVICE FUND (
ALLOCATION TO CONSTRUCTION FUND

ALLOCATION TO CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND

ALLOCATION TO BUILDING MAINTENANCE FUND (
ALLOCATION TO EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT FUND

ALLOCATION TO EMS

2,413,147.30
4.76)

2,413,142.54
2,413,142.54)

.00

1,232,176.92
70,897.25
19,801.11
11,010.04
44,009.06
385,143.04
4,739.80
41,002.50)
472.92
30,000.00
20,000.00
3,129.42
6,173.59
379.52
4,883.47
2,956.50
2,411.79
210.00
351.84
11.57
44,474.13
8,056.32
79,172.78
60.00
629.67
94,162.07
69,584.54)
16,890.11
32,803.15
5,060.00
22,478.81)
236,054.11)
126,239.05
189,273.59
36,478.97)
350,000.00
33,162.76

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY

16 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED

03/20/2013

12:49PM

PAGE: 1





CITY OF STOUGHTON
COMBINED CASH INVESTMENT
FEBRUARY 28, 2013

TOTAL ALLOCATIONS TO OTHER FUNDS 2,413,142.54
ALLOCATION FROM COMBINED CASH FUND - 001-19999 ( 2,413,142.54)

ZERO PROOF IF ALLOCATIONS BALANCE .00

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 16 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 03/20/2013  12:49PM PAGE: 2





CITY OF STOUGHTON

Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS

GL Period: 02/13
GENERAL FUND

Page:

1

Mar 20, 2013 12:50PM

Account Debit Credit
Number Title Amount Amount

100-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING-GENERAL FUND 1,232,176.92
100-11103 US BANK PD CHECKING ACCOUNT-C 863.13
100-11104 PETTY CASH 200.91
100-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 4.96
100-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL 84,172.28
100-11311 WISC SAVINGS-ASSOC 5,288,244.74

Total GENERAL FUND: 6,605,662.94 .00
203-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TIF #3 70,897.25
203-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 336,175.46
203-11311 WISC SAVINGS-ASSOC 106,745.20

Total TID #3 FUND: 513,817.91 .00
204-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TIF #4 19,801.11
204-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 834,424.09

Total TID #4 FUND: 854,225.20 .00
205-11100 PRIMARY CHEKING - TIF 5 11,010.04
205-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 3.52

Total TID #5 FUND: 11,013.56 .00
212-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SAFETY BLDG 44,009.06

Total SAFETY BUILDING FUND: 44,009.06 .00
215-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- LIBRARY FUND 385,143.04
215-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND A8

Total LIBRARY FUND: 385,143.52 .00
217-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- LIBRARY SPEC 4,739.80
217-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 188,718.64

Total LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND: 193,458.44 .00
221-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 8,087.19

Total FIRE EQUIPMENT FUND: 8,087.19 .00
222-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 3,879.35

Total RIVER TRAIL FUND: 3,879.35 .00

223-11100

PRIMARY CHECKING- PARK DEV

41,002.50-






CITY OF STOUGHTON

Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS
GL Period: 02/13

PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND

Mar 20, 2013 12:50PM

Account Debit Credit
Number Title Amount Amount

223-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 63,746.52
223-11311 WISC SAVINGS-ASSOC 54,238.20

Total PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND: 117,984.72 41,002.50-
224-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- STORM SEWER 472.92
224-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 5,105.70

Total STORM SEWER FUND: 5,578.62 .00
227-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- EMS TRUCK 30,000.00
227-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 141,894.13

Total EMS TRUCK FUND: 171,894.13 .00
228-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- EMS EQUIP 20,000.00
228-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 40,024.02

Total EMS EQUIPMENT FUND: 60,024.02 .00
229-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- WOOD SHOP 3,129.42

Total SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP: 3,129.42 .00
230-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TWSP OUTREA 6,173.59

Total TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND: 6,173.59 .00
231-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SENIORS 379.52
231-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 34,302.31

Total SENIORS IN NEED: 34,681.83 .00
232-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SENIORS SPEC 4,883.47
232-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 414,349.07

Total SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND: 419,232.54 .00
233-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- HOLIDAY FUND 2,956.50
233-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 19,550.65

Total HOLIDAY FUND: 22,507.15 .00
234-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- FOOD PANTRY 2,411.79
234-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 63,289.24

Total FOOD PANTRY: 65,701.03 .00






CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS Page: 3

GL Period: 02/13 Mar 20, 2013 12:50PM

LANDMARKS
Account Debit Credit
Number Title Amount Amount

235-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 3,868.69

Total LANDMARKS: 3,868.69 .00
239-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- ARTS COUNCIL 210.00

Total STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL: 210.00 .00
241-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- EMS TRUST 351.84
241-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 10,920.77

Total EMS TRUST FUND: 11,272.61 .00
242-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING-FIRE SPECIAL 11.57
242-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 21,717.85

Total FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND: 21,729.42 .00
243-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- FIRE PENSION 4447413
243-11200 FIREMENS PENSION INVESTMENTS 427,237.25
243-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 133,030.81

Total FIRE PENSION FUND: 604,742.19 .00
244-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- CDBG 8,056.32

Total CDBG FUND: 8,056.32 .00
245-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- OPERA HOUSE 79,172.78
245-11102 US BANK CHECKING ACCOUNT-CC 18,843.21

Total OPERA HOUSE FUND: 98,015.99 .00
246-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- OH REPAIR 60.00
246-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 12,115.10

Total OPERA HOUSE REPAIR FUND: 12,175.10 .00
247-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TOURISM 629.67
247-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 18,969.05

Total TOURISM FUND: 19,598.72 .00
250-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SICK LEAVE 94,162.07
250-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 5,051.11

Total SICK LEAVE FUND: 99,213.18 .00






CITY OF STOUGHTON

Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS
GL Period: 02/13

HEALTH INSURANCE FUND

Mar 20, 2013 12:50PM

Account Debit Credit
Number Title Amount Amount
251-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- HEALTH INS 69,584.54-

251-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .96

Total HEALTH INSURANCE FUND: .96 69,584.54-
252-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING - K9 UNIT 16,890.11

Total K9 FUND: 16,890.11 .00
260-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- EC DEV 32,803.15
260-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 140,376.97

Total ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND: 173,180.12 .00
261-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- RDA 5,060.00
261-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 100,409.58

Total REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY: 105,469.58 .00
270-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- C&G SPECIAL 22,478.81-
270-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 279,735.17

Total SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS: 279,735.17 22,478.81-
300-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- DEBT SERVICE 236,054.11-
300-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 2.40

Total DEBT SERVICE FUND: 2.40 236,054.11-
400-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- CONSTRUCTIO 126,239.05
400-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .24
400-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL 202,758.11
400-11310 WISC CD INVESTMENTS 746,710.00
400-11311 WISC SAVINGS-ASSOC 346,306.92

Total CONSTRUCTION FUND: 1,422,014.32 .00
410-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- CAP OUTLAY 189,273.59
410-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 28,599.89

Total CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND: 217,873.48 .00
411-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- BLDING MAINT 36,478.97-
411-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 139,294.28

Total BUILDING MAINTENANCE FUND: 139,294.28 36,478.97-
412-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING - EQUIP REPLA 350,000.00






CITY OF STOUGHTON

Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS

GL Period: 02/13
EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT FUND

Page: 5
Mar 20, 2013 12:50PM

Account Debit Credit
Number Title Amount Amount
412-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 100,018.30
Total EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT FUND: 450,018.30 .00
603-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING-GENERAL FUND 33,162.76
603-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 14.55
Total EMS: 33,177.31 .00
Grand Totals: 13,242,742.47 405,598.93-
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Receipt Dates: 2/1/2013 - 2/28/2013 Mar 20, 2013 12:51PM

Summary By Distribution

Category

Distribution

Amount

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

ANIMAL LICENSE

CABLE

CLERKS OFFICE

CLERKS OFFICE

CLERKS OFFICE

CLERKS OFFICE

CLERKS OFFICE

DONATIONS

DONATIONS

DONATIONS

LIBRARY

LIBRARY

LIBRARY

LIBRARY

OPERA HOUSE

OPERA HOUSE

OPERA HOUSE

OPERA HOUSE

OPERA HOUSE

OPERA HOUSE

OPERA HOUSE

OTHER REVENUES

OTHER REVENUES

OTHER REVENUES

OTHER REVENUES

PARKS

PLANNING DEPT

PLANNING DEPT

PLANNING DEPT

PLANNING DEPT

RECREATION

RECREATION

SENIOR CENTER

SENIOR CENTER

SENIOR CENTER

SENIOR CENTER

SENIOR CENTER

SENIOR CENTER

SENIOR CENTER

SENIOR CENTER

SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS
STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT
STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT
STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT
STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT
STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT
STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT
STREET DEPT

TAXES

TAXES

TAXES

Grand Totals:

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
2012 DOG LICENSE #

DVD DUPLICATION
CIGARETTE

LIQUOR AND MALT BEVERAGE
MISC LICENSES
OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL
SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST
DONATIONS-MEMORY WALK
FOOD PANTRY

SENIORS IN NEED
217-DESIGNATED DONATION
COPIES

FINES

MISC RECEIPTS

DONATIONS

GIFT CERTIFICATES
MEMBERSHIPS
RESTORATION DONATION
SERVICE FEES

TAX EXEMPT SALES

TICKET SALES

DELINQUENT SPECIAL ASSESSMENT
SENIOR CENTER ANNEX RENT
SPECIAL ASSESSMENT INTEREST
PARK RESERVATION

BUILDING PERMITS

ELECTRICAL PERMIT

HEATING PERMIT (HVAC)
PLUMBING PERMIT

INSTRUCTION FEES

PROGRAM FEES

CASE MANAGEMENT DONATIONS
CRAFT SALES

DONATIONS

KITCHEN FUND

MEAL SITE REVENUES

MISC RECEIPTS

NEWSLETTER

SPECIAL GIFT FUND

SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS
BAILS/FINES

DMV FEES

FINGER PRINTING

K-9 DONATIONS

MISC REVENUES

PARKING FINES

STREET OPENING

DEL PP

PROPERTY TAXES

TAX OVERPAYMENTS

75,321.42
789.00
405.00
100.00

10.00
85.00
200.00
700.00
80.00
3,508.75
1,580.75

12,370.00

175.75
2,857.59
9,261.80

5.00
987.00-

423.00
60.00
2,567.50
250.00
44,105.50
29,955.23
939.48
2,612.00
158.33
90.00
1,313.60
359.30
439.44
837.30
3,988.66
1,127.80
30.00
147.00
5,866.86
439.00
3,408.05
80.00
80.00
431.00
253.47
10,399.60
10,544.42
20.00
541.50
11.08
2,455.00
50.00
35,221.77
622,877.33

30,282.80

918,829.08

A = Alert Message R = Receipt Printed D = Distribution Updated G = GL Updated V = Void Receipt T Column *= Receipt Total





CITY OF STOUGHTON Journals Page: 1
OTHER CASH IN - PRIMARY CHECKING (CRJE) Mar 20, 2013 12:52PM
Period: 2/28/2013 (02/13)

Report Criteria:
Total By Reference Number and Date
Journal Code.Journal Code = "crje"

Ref Account Debit Credit
Date Num Payee or Description Number Amount Amount
CRJE
02/28/2013 1 TO RECORD 4TH QUARTER FRANSCHISE FEE 001-11100 32,161.83
TO RECORD 4TH QUARTER FRANSCHISE FEE 100-13012 32,161.83-
.00*
02/28/2013 2 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM OPERA HOUSE ACCOUNT 001-11100 35,000.00
TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM OPERA HOUSE ACCOUNT 245-11102 35,000.00-
.00*
02/28/2013 3 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM SAVINGS 001-11100 1,600,000.00
TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM SAVINGS 100-11311 1,600,000.00-
.00*
02/28/2013 4 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 001-11100 20,024.44
TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 215-11302 20,024.44-
.00*
02/28/2013 5 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 001-11100 80.00
TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 235-11302 80.00-
.00*
02/28/2013 6 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 001-11100 4,000.00
TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 241-11302 4,000.00-
.00*
02/28/2013 7 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 001-11100 45,192.94
TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 251-11302 45,192.94-
.00*
02/28/2013 8 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 001-11100 15,000.00
TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 260-11302 15,000.00-
.00*
02/28/2013 9 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 001-11100 2,000.00
TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 261-11302 2,000.00-
.00*
02/28/2013 10 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 001-11100 100,045.70
TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 300-11302 100,045.70-
.00*
02/28/2013 11 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 001-11100 8,408.11
TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 400-11302 8,408.11-
.00*
02/28/2013 12 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 001-11100 230,000.00
TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 410-11302 230,000.00-
.00*
02/28/2013 13 TO RECORD BAB INTEREST 001-11100 22,778.00
TO RECORD BAB INTEREST 300-48113 22,778.00-
.00*
02/28/2013 14 TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS TO BANK 001-11100 55,986.32
TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS TO BANK 603-13015 55,986.32-
.00*
02/28/2013 15 TO RECORD UNITED WAY PAYMENT 001-11100 825.98
TO RECORD UNITED WAY PAYMENT 100-48524 825.98-
.00*
02/28/2013 16 TO RECORD TRIP PAYMENTS COURT 001-11100 10,333.12
TO RECORD TRIP PAYMENTS COURT 100-22210 10,333.12-
.00*
02/28/2013 17 TO RECORD MCCI LOAN PAYMENT 001-11100 4,574.00
TO RECORD MCCI LOAN PAYMENT 300-48250 4,574.00-
.00*

02/28/2013 18 TO RECORD INTEREST EARNED 001-11100 13.07






Journals
OTHER CASH IN - PRIMARY CHECKING (CRJE)
Period: 2/28/2013 (02/13)

CITY OF STOUGHTON

Page: 2
Mar 20, 2013 12:52PM

Ref Account Debit Credit
Date Num Payee or Description Number Amount Amount
TO RECORD INTEREST EARNED 100-48110 13.07-
.00*
02/28/2013 19 TO RECORD TIM MELLAND PAYROLL REJECT 001-11100 118.27
100-21500 118.27-

TO RECORD TIM MELLAND PAYROLL REJECT

Documents: 19 Transactions: 38
Total CRJE:

Grand Totals:

2,186,541.78  2,186,541.78-

2,186,541.78  2,186,541.78-

Report Criteria:
Total By Reference Number and Date

Journal Code.Journal Code = "crje"






CITY OF STOUGHTON

Check Register - For Treasurer's Report
Check Issue Dates: 2/1/2013 - 2/28/2013

Mar 20, 2013 12:53PM

GL Period Check Date Check # Payee GL Account Amount
02/13 02/08/2013 28 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SY 215-21100 12,308.63
02/13 02/22/2013 29 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SY 100-21100 12,664.51
02/13 02/06/2013 43731 ALDI 234-21100 4,800.00
02/13 02/06/2013 43732 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 100-21100 9.41
02/13 02/06/2013 43733 AMERICAN FAMILY 100-21100 20.00
02/13 02/06/2013 43734 AUTO-WARES WISCONSIN INC 410-21100 8,817.43
02/13 02/06/2013 43735 AUXIANT 251-21100 37,341.35
02/13 02/06/2013 43736 BANKSTON, KAREN 234-21100 347.78
02/13 02/06/2013 43737 BRADLEY, DON OR PATRICIA 100-21100 3,511.19
02/13 02/06/2013 43738 CHUCK WAGON GOURMET MUSIC LL  245-21100 2,500.00
02/13 02/06/2013 43739 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 100-21100 69.17
02/13 02/06/2013 43740 DANE COUNTY TREASURER. 410-21100 3,435.00
02/13 02/06/2013 43741 DNE WHOLESALE 234-21100 290.43
02/13 02/06/2013 43742 DOKKEN, MARCIE 100-21100 45.74
02/13 02/06/2013 43743 DRIVERS LICENSE GUIDE CO 100-21100 118.70
02/13 02/06/2013 43744 DUNKIRK DAM LAKE DISTRICT 100-21100 62.00
02/13 02/06/2013 43745 F.D.S. ENTERPRISES INC 100-21100 11,112.24
02/13 02/06/2013 43746 FLEMING & ASSOCIATES INC 245-21100 6,840.00
02/13 02/06/2013 43747 GALL'SINC 100-21100 15.20
02/13 02/06/2013 43748 GANDER MOUNTAIN 100-21100 6,270.00
02/13 02/06/2013 43749 HARTFORD, CITY OF 100-21100 60.00
02/13 02/06/2013 43750 INKWORKS INC 260-21100 824.59
02/13 02/06/2013 43751 JANISCH, BRIAN 100-21100 19.13
02/13 02/06/2013 43752 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 252-21100 210.10
02/13 02/06/2013 43753 JMB & ASSOCIATES LLC 100-21100 710.00
02/13 02/06/2013 43754 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC 100-21100 55,974.40
02/13 02/06/2013 43755 KAHL, TERRY 410-21100 143.15
02/13 02/06/2013 43756 KALLAND, DAVID 100-21100 250.00
02/13 02/06/2013 43757 KISS, MARGARET A. (PEGGY) 231-21100 198.75
02/13 02/06/2013 43758 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC 100-21100 325.74
02/13 02/06/2013 43759 MADISON TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC 100-21100 367.30
02/13 02/06/2013 43760 MID-AMERICAN RESEARCH CHEMICA  100-21100 2,560.00
02/13 02/06/2013 43761 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMP 100-21100 2,069.94
02/13 02/06/2013 43762 MONGREL MUSIC 245-21100 2,500.00
02/13 02/06/2013 43763 NELSON GLOBAL PRODUCTS INC 100-21100 295.00
02/13 02/06/2013 43764 ODOR, ROBERT 100-21100 177.00
02/13 02/06/2013 43765 OFH LLC 100-21100 1,402.58
02/13 02/06/2013 43766 PERRY, MICHAEL L 245-21100 5,000.00
02/13 02/06/2013 43767 PICK-N-SAVE 100-21100 16.93
02/13 02/06/2013 43768 PROFESSIONAL EQUIP & SUPPLY 100-21100 19.90
02/13 02/06/2013 43769 PUBLIC HEALTH MADISON DANE CO 100-21100 173.40
02/13 02/06/2013 43770 QUALITY INN & SUITES 245-21100 3,457.50
02/13 02/06/2013 43771 ROCKY MOUNTAIN PRODUCTION INC 245-21100 4,512.00
02/13 02/06/2013 43772 SABIEN, RANDY 245-21100 1,750.00
02/13 02/06/2013 43773 SANIMAX USA INC 100-21100 150.00
02/13 02/06/2013 43774 SCHMIEDING, ADAM 245-21100 1,000.00
02/13 02/06/2013 43775 SKILES, JAMES 245-21100 70.00
02/13 02/06/2013 43776 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMER  247-21100 2,429.51
02/13 02/06/2013 43777 STOUGHTON FLORAL INC 242-21100 39.50

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check





CITY OF STOUGHTON

Check Register - For Treasurer's Report
Check Issue Dates: 2/1/2013 - 2/28/2013

Mar 20, 2013 12:53PM

GL Period Check Date Check # Payee GL Account Amount
02/13 02/06/2013 43778 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY 100-21100 1,075.00
02/13 02/06/2013 43779 STOUGHTON VISITOR SERVICES 247-21100 8,503.28
02/13 02/06/2013 43780 THUNDER SHOOTING SUPPLIES 100-21100 75.74
02/13 02/06/2013 43781 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 100-21100 23.98
02/13 02/06/2013 43782 URBAN, LISA 100-21100 21.43
02/13 02/06/2013 43783 UW OSHKOSH 242-21100 500.00
02/13 02/06/2013 43784 WALKER, JESSE 100-21100 75.00
02/13 02/06/2013 43785 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 245-21100 648.00
02/13 02/06/2013 43786 WISC RETIREMENT SYSTEM 100-21100 55,035.78
02/13 02/13/2013 43787 3 RIVERS BILLING INC 603-21100 2,984.87
02/13 02/13/2013 43788 AD MADISON 252-21100 361.71
02/13 02/13/2013 43789 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 603-21100 167.04
02/13 02/13/2013 43790 ALERE TOXICOLOGY SERVICES INC 100-21100 72.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43791 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 100-21100 1,880.20
02/13 02/13/2013 43792 AMAZING ANIMALS BY SAMANTHA 245-21100 900.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43793 ANDERSON, LARRY 100-21100 138.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43794 ANYTIME FITNESS 100-21100 3,000.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43795 ASLESON'S HARDWARE 410-21100 4.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43796 AUTO-WARES WISCONSIN INC 410-21100 95.99
02/13 02/13/2013 43797 AUXIANT 251-21100 27,208.50
02/13 02/13/2013 43798 AZTLAND LLC 100-21100 864.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43799 BAKER TILLY VIRCHOW KRAUSE LLP 100-21100 4,010.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43800 BEACON ATHLETICS 100-21100 609.83
02/13 02/13/2013 43801 BLISS COMMUNICATIONS INC 245-21100 800.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43802 BROOKS TRACTOR INC 100-21100 164.73
02/13 02/13/2013 43803 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 100-21100 222.55
02/13 02/13/2013 43804 CLARITY CLEANERSLLC 100-21100 1,079.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43805 CONCERTED EFFORTS LLC 245-21100 5,875.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43806 CORPORATE BUSINESS SYSTEMS 100-21100 369.68
02/13 02/13/2013 43807 DANE COUNTY CLERK 100-21100 10.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43808 DANE COUNTY HIGHWAY & TRANSP 100-21100 720.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43809 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 100-21100 1,377.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43810 DANE COUNTY TREASURER-TAXES 100-21100 28,879.40
02/13 02/13/2013 43811 DICKSON, STEVE 231-21100 105.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43812 EARTHLINK BUSINESS 603-21100 864.21
02/13 02/13/2013 43813 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS 100-21100 12.90
02/13 02/13/2013 43814 FORSYTHE, RUTH 100-21100 10.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43815 GREAT - WEST 100-21100 3,362.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43816 GROLEAU, ROBERT 100-21100 230.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43817 GROTE DEUTSCH & CO INC 245-21100 1,092.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43818 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 603-21100 64.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43819 INTERSTATE BILLING SERVICE 100-21100 204.84
02/13 02/13/2013 43820 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 100-21100 347.78
02/13 02/13/2013 43821 KITTELSON, GRAIG 100-21100 161.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43822 KOBUSSEN BUSES LTD 100-21100 740.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43823 KVALHEIM, KEITH 229-21100 45.35
02/13 02/13/2013 43824 LADYSMITH BLACK MAMBAZO INC 245-21100 4,700.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43825 LAKESIDE INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS 100-21100 231.86
02/13 02/13/2013 43826 LITTEL, JAMES A 100-21100 69.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check





CITY OF STOUGHTON

Check Register - For Treasurer's Report
Check Issue Dates: 2/1/2013 - 2/28/2013

Mar 20, 2013 12:53PM

GL Period Check Date Check # Payee GL Account Amount
02/13 02/13/2013 43827 LOCKS & UNLOCKS 100-21100 37.50
02/13 02/13/2013 43828 LONG, DEMETRIUS 100-21100 69.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43829 MC FARLAND, VILLAGE OF 100-21100 60.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43830 MCKIBBEN, NILE 100-21100 161.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43831 MELLAND, TIMOTHY 100-21100 118.27
02/13 02/13/2013 43832 NCEMSC 603-21100 75.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43833 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB 100-21100 430.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43834 ODORZYNSKI, JOHN 100-21100 115.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43835 PASCHALL, EDWIN 232-21100 45.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43836 PITNEY BOWES INC 100-21100 4,718.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43837 RICOH USAINC 100-21100 56.85
02/13 02/13/2013 43838 ROMINE, REBECKA 603-21100 100.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43839 ROUNDYS 234-21100 884.17
02/13 02/13/2013 43840 SCHMIDT, TIMOTHY W 100-21100 230.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43841 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 603-21100 151.20
02/13 02/13/2013 43842 TITAN PUBLIC SAFETY SOLUTIONS 100-21100 500.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43843 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 603-21100 425.27
02/13 02/13/2013 43844 TRAFFIC & PARKING CONTROL INC 100-21100 573.22
02/13 02/13/2013 43845 TRIPP, WARREN 603-21100 300.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43846 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 100-21100 2,597.78
02/13 02/13/2013 43847 VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC 100-21100 10,762.49
02/13 02/13/2013 43848 WEUM, DEREK 603-21100 5.38
02/13 02/13/2013 43849 WISC DEPT OF ADMIN-MIL 100-21100 2,724.95
02/13 02/13/2013 43850 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF 100-21100 77.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43851 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 245-21100 675.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43852 WISC PROFESSIONAL POLICE ASSO 100-21100 814.50
02/13 02/13/2013 43853 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS 100-21100 612.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43854 WOODWARD COMMUNITY MEDIA 100-21100 994.32
02/13 02/13/2013 43855 WORLDWIDE INFORMATION INC 100-21100 164.00
02/13 02/13/2013 43856 ZIMMERMAN, GARY 100-21100 115.00
02/13 02/20/2013 43857 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 100-21100 17.55
02/13 02/20/2013 43858 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 100-21100 6,591.42
02/13 02/20/2013 43859 AMERICAN PUBLIC WORKS ASSN 100-21100 184.00
02/13 02/20/2013 43860 ANCORA STRING QUARTET 245-21100 1,000.00
02/13 02/20/2013 43861 ASLESON'S HARDWARE 100-21100 191.96
02/13 02/20/2013 43862 AT&T 100-21100 61.20
02/13 02/20/2013 43863 AUXIANT 251-21100 39,713.48
02/13 02/20/2013 43864 AZURA MEMORY CARE 100-21100 50.00
02/13 02/20/2013 43865 BERRYMAN, LOUISE F 245-21100 1,500.00
02/13 02/20/2013 43866 BRETT, MALCOM 245-21100 70.00
02/13 02/20/2013 43867 CAPITAL NEWSPAPERS 215-21100 271.70
02/13 02/20/2013 43868 CARDELL, EDWARD 100-21100 2,158.13
02/13 02/20/2013 43869 CHASE, JEFFRY 245-21100 225.00
02/13 02/20/2013 43870 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 100-21100 222.55
02/13 02/20/2013 43871 COMDATA CORPORATION 234-21100 2,103.10
02/13 02/20/2013 43872 COMPUTER TECHNOLOGIES INC 100-21100 1,050.00
02/13 02/20/2013 43873 CRESCENT ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO 100-21100 145.05
02/13 02/20/2013 43874 DANE COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS 224-21100 30.00
02/13 02/20/2013 43875 F.D.S. ENTERPRISES INC 100-21100 9.75
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02/13 02/20/2013 43876 FRONTIER ADJUSTERS INC. 100-21100 165.45
02/13 02/20/2013 43877 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 100-21100 114.00
02/13 02/20/2013 43878 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 100-21100 3,067.00
02/13 02/20/2013 43879 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 100-21100 96.50
02/13 02/20/2013 43880 JEWELL, EILEN 245-21100 1,250.00
02/13 02/20/2013 43881 KELLY SERVICES INC 100-21100 999.00
02/13 02/20/2013 43882 KISS, MARGARET A. (PEGGY) 231-21100 90.00
02/13 02/20/2013 43883 MC GLYNN PHARMACY INC. 100-21100 4.20
02/13 02/20/2013 43884 MELLILAW S.C. 100-21100 1,678.78
02/13 02/20/2013 43885 MTAW 100-21100 280.00
02/13 02/20/2013 43886 NORTH AMERICAN SALT CO 100-21100 18,548.94
02/13 02/20/2013 43887 O'BRION AGENCY LLC 100-21100 448.00
02/13 02/20/2013 43888 PITNEY BOWES INC 100-21100 174.34
02/13 02/20/2013 43889 PLEASANT SPRINGS, TOWN OF 100-21100 798.35
02/13 02/20/2013 43890 PURCHASE POWER 100-21100 1,500.00
02/13 02/20/2013 43891 RASK, BRAD 100-21100 225.00
02/13 02/20/2013 43892 REPORTER CO INC 245-21100 275.00
02/13 02/20/2013 43893 ROUNDYS 234-21100 730.94
02/13 02/20/2013 43894 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP 260-21100 7,370.65
02/13 02/20/2013 43895 STAR SUPPLY LLC 100-21100 30.50
02/13 02/20/2013 43896 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 232-21100 420.00
02/13 02/20/2013 43897 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 261-21100 23,916.63
02/13 02/20/2013 43898 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 100-21100 46,920.88
02/13 02/20/2013 43899 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 260-21100 4,551.75
02/13 02/20/2013 43900 STRANG INC 400-21100 500.00
02/13 02/20/2013 43901 SWWBIA 100-21100 85.00
02/13 02/20/2013 43902 U.S. CELLULAR 100-21100 133.05
02/13 02/20/2013 43903 UNITED WAY OF DANE COUNTY 100-21100 27.00
02/13 02/20/2013 43904 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC 204-21100 3,312.00
02/13 02/20/2013 43905 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF 100-21100 7.00
02/13 02/20/2013 43906 WOLF PAVING & EXCAVATING CO 100-21100 743.89
02/13 02/27/2013 43907 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 603-21100 115.41
02/13 02/27/2013 43908 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 215-21100 1,810.16
02/13 02/27/2013 43909 AMERICAN HEALTH & SAFETY 100-21100 65.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43910 ANDERSON, LARRY 100-21100 138.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43911 ANGUS YOUNG 400-21100 3,687.38
02/13 02/27/2013 43912 AUXIANT 251-21100 45,517.75
02/13 02/27/2013 43913 AZURA MEMORY CARE 100-21100 60.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43914 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS 217-21100 106.98
02/13 02/27/2013 43915 BELLEVILLE SENIOR CENTER 232-21100 89.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43916 BLUE HIGHWAY 245-21100 2,000.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43917 BUBRICK'S 215-21100 116.99
02/13 02/27/2013 43918 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 100-21100 69.17
02/13 02/27/2013 43919 COURIER HUB 215-21100 74.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43920 CRESCENT ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO 215-21100 95.54
02/13 02/27/2013 43921 DANE COUNTY PLANNING & DEV DEP 100-21100 50.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43922 DANE COUNTY TREASURER-TAXES 100-21100 5.41
02/13 02/27/2013 43923 DEAN HEALTH PLAN INC 603-21100 81.78
02/13 02/27/2013 43924 DEAN MEDICAL CENTER 100-21100 160.00
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02/13 02/27/2013 43925 DEMCO INC 217-21100 183.67
02/13 02/27/2013 43926 DIMENSION IV 400-21100 1,020.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43927 DVORAK LANDSCAPE SUPPLY LLC 100-21100 669.06
02/13 02/27/2013 43928 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS 100-21100 136.96
02/13 02/27/2013 43929 FASTENAL COMPANY 100-21100 41.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43930 FITPRO SERVICES LLC 100-21100 595.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43931 FRONTIER FS COOPERATIVE 100-21100 2,294.88
02/13 02/27/2013 43932 FULL COMPASS SYSTEMS LTD 410-21100 107.99
02/13 02/27/2013 43933 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 100-21100 1,064.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43934 GFRORER, MICHELLE 100-21100 60.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43935 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC 215-21100 80.06
02/13 02/27/2013 43936 GRAFWALLNER-HUSETH, MARIE 215-21100 75.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43937 GREAT - WEST 100-21100 3,387.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43938 GROLEAU, ROBERT 100-21100 115.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43939 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 100-21100 106.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43940 JOHNSON, RYAN 100-21100 46.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43941 JOHNSON, TODD OR KATE 231-21100 500.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43942 KAPUSTA, RICHARD 245-21100 750.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43943 KITTELSON, GRAIG 100-21100 184.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43944 KITTELSON, TODD 100-21100 138.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43945 KLECKER, HALLIE 215-21100 110.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43946 KLUEVER, ROSEANN 603-21100 810.88
02/13 02/27/2013 43947 KOBUSSEN BUSES LTD 100-21100 410.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43948 LITTEL, JAMES A 100-21100 69.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43949 LONG, DEMETRIUS 100-21100 138.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43950 MADISON COMMUNITY FOUNDATION 217-21100 125.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43951 MANDT COMMUNITY CENTER INC 100-21100 190.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43952 MCKIBBEN, NILE 100-21100 230.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43953 MIKE'S CARPET SERVICE 100-21100 219.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43954 NAVIANT INC 215-21100 470.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43955 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB 100-21100 430.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43956 ODORZYNSKI, JOHN 100-21100 92.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43957 PETTY CASH-STO LIBRARY 215-21100 45.07
02/13 02/27/2013 43958 PIZZA HUT OF SOUTHERN WI 100-21100 189.92
02/13 02/27/2013 43959 POLICEK, FRANK AND SUE 231-21100 375.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43960 POSTMASTER 215-21100 276.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43961 RANDOM HOUSE INC 215-21100 147.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43962 RICOH USAINC 100-21100 93.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43963 RIDERS IN THE SKY LLC 245-21100 4,465.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43964 SCHMIDT, TIMOTHY W 100-21100 391.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43965 SHOWCASES 215-21100 247.50
02/13 02/27/2013 43966 SOUTH CENTRAL LIBRARY SYSTEM 215-21100 25.63
02/13 02/27/2013 43967 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMER  215-21100 75.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43968 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 603-21100 227.68
02/13 02/27/2013 43969 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL - WI 217-21100 21.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43970 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 231-21100 467.86
02/13 02/27/2013 43971 STREICHER'S 100-21100 3,455.93
02/13 02/27/2013 43972 TOP STORAGE 231-21100 340.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43973 TRAFFIC & PARKING CONTROL INC 410-21100 4,000.00
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02/13 02/27/2013 43974 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICESIN  215-21100 35.80
02/13 02/27/2013 43975 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 245-21100 285.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43976 WISC EMS ASSN 603-21100 987.00
02/13 02/27/2013 43977 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS 100-21100 734.37
02/13 02/27/2013 43978 WISCONSIN LIBRARY SERVICES 215-21100 2,144.49
02/13 02/27/2013 43979 WOLF PAVING & EXCAVATING CO 100-21100 477.63
02/13 02/27/2013 43980 WPS - MEDICARE PART B 603-21100 327.14
02/13 02/27/2013 43981 ZIMMERMAN, GARY 100-21100 69.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91910 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 603-21100 115.41
02/13 02/27/2013 91911 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 215-21100 1,810.16
02/13 02/27/2013 91912 AMERICAN HEALTH & SAFETY 100-21100 65.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91913 ANDERSON, LARRY 100-21100 138.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91914 ANGUS YOUNG 400-21100 3,687.38
02/13 02/27/2013 91915 AUXIANT 251-21100 45,517.75
02/13 02/27/2013 91916 AZURA MEMORY CARE 100-21100 60.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91917 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS 217-21100 106.98
02/13 02/27/2013 91918 BELLEVILLE SENIOR CENTER 232-21100 89.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91919 BLUE HIGHWAY 245-21100 2,000.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91920 BUBRICK'S 215-21100 116.99
02/13 02/27/2013 91921 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 100-21100 69.17
02/13 02/27/2013 91922 COURIER HUB 215-21100 74.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91923 CRESCENT ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO 215-21100 95.54
02/13 02/27/2013 91924 DANE COUNTY PLANNING & DEV DEP 100-21100 50.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91925 DANE COUNTY TREASURER-TAXES 100-21100 5.41
02/13 02/27/2013 91926 DEAN HEALTH PLAN INC 603-21100 81.78
02/13 02/27/2013 91927 DEAN MEDICAL CENTER 100-21100 160.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91928 DEMCO INC 217-21100 183.67
02/13 02/27/2013 91929 DIMENSION IV 400-21100 1,020.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91930 DVORAK LANDSCAPE SUPPLY LLC 100-21100 669.06
02/13 02/27/2013 91931 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS 100-21100 136.96
02/13 02/27/2013 91932 FASTENAL COMPANY 100-21100 41.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91933 FITPRO SERVICES LLC 100-21100 595.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91934 FRONTIER FS COOPERATIVE 100-21100 2,294.88
02/13 02/27/2013 91935 FULL COMPASS SYSTEMS LTD 410-21100 107.99
02/13 02/27/2013 91936 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 100-21100 1,064.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91937 GFRORER, MICHELLE 100-21100 60.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91938 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC 215-21100 80.06
02/13 02/27/2013 91939 GRAFWALLNER-HUSETH, MARIE 215-21100 75.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91940 GREAT - WEST 100-21100 3,387.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91941 GROLEAU, ROBERT 100-21100 115.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91942 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 100-21100 106.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91943 JOHNSON, RYAN 100-21100 46.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91944 JOHNSON, TODD OR KATE 231-21100 500.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91945 KAPUSTA, RICHARD 245-21100 750.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91946 KITTELSON, GRAIG 100-21100 184.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91947 KITTELSON, TODD 100-21100 138.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91948 KLECKER, HALLIE 215-21100 110.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91949 KLUEVER, ROSEANN 603-21100 810.88
02/13 02/27/2013 91950 KOBUSSEN BUSES LTD 100-21100 410.00
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02/13 02/27/2013 91951 LITTEL, JAMES A 100-21100 69.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91952 LONG, DEMETRIUS 100-21100 138.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91953 MADISON COMMUNITY FOUNDATION 217-21100 125.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91954 MANDT COMMUNITY CENTER INC 100-21100 190.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91955 MCKIBBEN, NILE 100-21100 230.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91956 MIKE'S CARPET SERVICE 100-21100 219.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91957 NAVIANT INC 215-21100 470.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91958 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB 100-21100 430.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91959 ODORZYNSKI, JOHN 100-21100 92.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91960 PETTY CASH-STO LIBRARY 215-21100 45.07
02/13 02/27/2013 91961 PIZZA HUT OF SOUTHERN WI 100-21100 189.92
02/13 02/27/2013 91962 POLICEK, FRANK AND SUE 231-21100 375.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91963 POSTMASTER 215-21100 276.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91964 RANDOM HOUSE INC 215-21100 147.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91965 RICOH USAINC 100-21100 93.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91966 RIDERS IN THE SKY LLC 245-21100 4,465.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91967 SCHMIDT, TIMOTHY W 100-21100 391.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91968 SHOWCASES 215-21100 247.50
02/13 02/27/2013 91969 SOUTH CENTRAL LIBRARY SYSTEM 215-21100 25.63
02/13 02/27/2013 91970 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMER  215-21100 75.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91971 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 603-21100 227.68
02/13 02/27/2013 91972 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL - WI 217-21100 21.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91973 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 231-21100 467.86
02/13 02/27/2013 91974 STREICHER'S 100-21100 3,455.93
02/13 02/27/2013 91975 TOP STORAGE 231-21100 340.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91976 TRAFFIC & PARKING CONTROL INC 410-21100 4,000.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91977 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICESIN  215-21100 35.80
02/13 02/27/2013 91978 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 245-21100 285.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91979 WISC EMS ASSN 603-21100 987.00
02/13 02/27/2013 91980 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS 100-21100 734.37
02/13 02/27/2013 91981 WISCONSIN LIBRARY SERVICES 215-21100 2,144.49
02/13 02/27/2013 91982 WOLF PAVING & EXCAVATING CO 100-21100 477.63
02/13 02/27/2013 91983 WPS - MEDICARE PART B 603-21100 327.14
02/13 02/27/2013 91984 ZIMMERMAN, GARY 100-21100 69.00

Grand Totals: 737,913.67

Summary by General Ledger Account Number

GL Account Debit Credit Proof
100-21100 16,467.56 391,151.64- 374,684.08-
100-21102 34,174.47 .00 34,174.47
100-21500 118.27 .00 118.27
100-21515 55,035.78 .00 55,035.78
100-21560 2,069.94 .00 2,069.94
100-21570 27.00 .00 27.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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100-21575 11,426.00 .00 11,426.00

100-21590 2,895.24 .00 2,895.24

100-22210 4,295.88 .00 4,295.88

100-24315 235.40 .00 235.40

100-46300 798.35 .00 798.35

100-46750 130.00 .00 130.00
100-51200-340 504.52 .00 504.52
100-51300-215 5,519.10 .00 5,519.10
100-51300-216 1,678.78 .00 1,678.78
100-51400-340 25.79 .00 25.79
100-51420-210 467.42 .00 467.42
100-51420-215 999.00 .00 999.00
100-51420-315 673.92 .00 673.92
100-51440-340 426.06 .00 426.06
100-51510-211 1,500.00 .00 1,500.00
100-51510-212 280.00 .00 280.00
100-51510-218 4,010.00 .00 4,010.00
100-51510-219 11,112.24 .00 11,112.24
100-51510-310 11,069.52 819.12- 10,250.40
100-51510-340 .00 649.99- 649.99-
100-51900-153 2,323.58 .00 2,323.58
100-51900-200 7,397.47 8,073.35- 675.88-
100-51900-300 46,645.00 .00 46,645.00
100-51930-520 3,000.00 .00 3,000.00
100-51930-523 2,330.99 .00 2,330.99
100-52100-151 320.00 .00 320.00
100-52100-190 7,543.80 247.70- 7,296.10
100-52100-210 1,300.51 .00 1,300.51
100-52100-215 103.20 .00 103.20
100-52100-240 1,310.00 .00 1,310.00
100-52100-330 818.00 .00 818.00
100-52100-335 3,686.14 .00 3,686.14
100-52100-340 4,216.46 2,686.04- 1,530.42
100-52100-390 12,102.29 .00 12,102.29
100-52100-395 1,391.26 .00 1,391.26
100-52200-190 396.25 .00 396.25
100-52200-210 195.38 .00 195.38
100-52200-217 270.00 .00 270.00
100-52200-220 2,801.43 .00 2,801.43
100-52200-240 105.87 .00 105.87
100-52200-245 710.00 .00 710.00
100-52200-300 3.75 .00 3.75
100-52200-310 418.54 .00 418.54
100-52200-335 649.34 .00 649.34
100-52200-340 411.22 .00 411.22
100-53200-200 21.27 .00 21.27
100-53200-215 594.00 .00 594.00
100-53200-220 2,455.88 .00 2,455.88
100-53200-221 238.37 .00 238.37

M = Manual Check, V = Vo
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100-53200-222 1,497.34 .00 1,497.34
100-53200-223 211.12 .00 211.12
100-53200-314 85.48 1.53- 83.95
100-53300-210 58.76 .00 58.76
100-53300-212 415.48 .00 415.48
100-53300-215 25.00 .00 25.00
100-53300-220 3,325.01 .00 3,325.01
100-53300-300 1,699.15 .00 1,699.15
100-53300-310 327.72 1,503.59- 1,175.87-
100-53300-335 5,261.89 .00 5,261.89
100-53300-340 9,263.22 1,347.49- 7,915.73
100-53300-390 652.61 .00 652.61
100-53310-340 20,650.03 .00 20,650.03
100-53400-340 573.22 .00 573.22
100-53420-340 11,824.19 .00 11,824.19
100-53440-340 94.00 .00 94.00
100-53620-215 42,199.45 .00 42,199.45
100-53620-216 13,774.95 .00 13,774.95
100-53620-340 19.64 .00 19.64
100-54600-200 92.69 .00 92.69
100-54600-202 201.71 .00 201.71
100-54600-210 160.68 .00 160.68
100-54600-212 120.00 .00 120.00
100-54600-213 50.00 .00 50.00
100-54600-220 2,499.15 .00 2,499.15
100-54600-240 1,883.40 .00 1,883.40
100-54600-315 114.00 .00 114.00
100-54600-340 725.61 .00 725.61
100-54600-350 113.77 .00 113.77
100-54910-300 315.12 .00 315.12
100-55200-245 922.38 .00 922.38
100-55200-335 220.39 .00 220.39
100-55200-340 3,444.83 .00 3,444.83
100-55200-350 1,627.21 .00 1,627.21
100-55300-127 5,698.00 .00 5,698.00
100-55300-210 72.53 .00 72.53
100-55300-212 250.00 .00 250.00
100-55300-300 99.02 1,118.75- 1,019.73-
100-55300-340 4,117.08 20.00- 4,097.08
100-55400-203 35.76 .00 35.76
100-55400-220 1,200.94 .00 1,200.94
100-55400-240 390.02 .00 390.02
100-55400-340 7.00 .00 7.00
100-55500-210 47.08 .00 47.08
100-55500-300 832.48 .00 832.48
100-56300-212 260.00 .00 260.00
100-56300-330 228.55 .00 228.55
100-56300-340 231.30 .00 231.30

203-21100 .00 666.00- 666.00-

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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203-57120-850 666.00 .00 666.00

204-21100 .00 3,312.00- 3,312.00-
204-57120-850 3,312.00 .00 3,312.00

212-21100 .00 3,990.47- 3,990.47-
212-53271-220 3,277.79 .00 3,277.79
212-53271-314 588.00 .00 588.00
212-53271-340 124.68 .00 124.68

215-21100 6.97 13,589.71- 13,582.74-
215-55110-210 65.60 .00 65.60
215-55110-211 642.14 .00 642.14
215-55110-212 15.00 .00 15.00
215-55110-216 71.60 .00 71.60
215-55110-220 1,606.36 .00 1,606.36
215-55110-221 2,233.28 .00 2,233.28
215-55110-240 1,081.48 .00 1,081.48
215-55110-250 221.98 .00 221.98
215-55110-289 4,288.98 .00 4,288.98
215-55110-313 729.27 .00 729.27
215-55110-325 50.64 .00 50.64
215-55110-326 419.70 .00 419.70
215-55110-328 1,112.94 .00 1,112.94
215-55110-340 151.90 6.97- 144.93
215-55110-342 898.84 .00 898.84

217-21100 .00 1,721.07- 1,721.07-
217-55110-500 532.56 .00 532.56
217-55110-510 168.51 .00 168.51
217-55110-520 1,020.00 .00 1,020.00

224-21100 .00 95.89- 95.89-
224-53300-215 65.89 .00 65.89
224-53300-340 30.00 .00 30.00

229-21100 .00 45.35- 45.35-
229-54600-340 45.35 .00 45.35

231-21100 .00 3,652.21- 3,652.21-
231-54600-340 3,652.21 .00 3,652.21

232-21100 .00 643.00- 643.00-
232-54600-340 598.00 .00 598.00
232-54600-342 45.00 .00 45.00

234-21100 .00 9,212.52- 9,212.52-
234-55100-724 9,212.52 .00 9,212.52

241-21100 .00 1,703.59- 1,703.59-
241-52400-252 1,703.59 .00 1,703.59

242-21100 .00 800.80- 800.80-
242-52200-341 74.50 .00 74.50
242-52200-346 226.30 .00 226.30
242-52200-347 500.00 .00 500.00

245-12550 36,382.50 .00 36,382.50

245-21100 .00 63,829.45- 63,829.45-

245-46742 140.00 .00 140.00
245-55190-210 62.27 .00 62.27

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check





CITY OF STOUGHTON

Check Register - For Treasurer's Report
Check Issue Dates: 2/1/2013 - 2/28/2013

Mar 20, 2013 12:53PM

GL Account Debit Credit Proof
245-55190-340 497.00 .00 497.00
245-55190-343 4.96 .00 4,96
245-55190-344 19,750.00 .00 19,750.00
245-55190-345 4,825.72 .00 4,825.72
245-55190-350 2,167.00 .00 2,167.00

247-21100 .00 10,932.79- 10,932.79-
247-21102 10,932.79 .00 10,932.79
251-13011 19,141.10 .00 19,141.10
251-21100 .00 195,298.83- 195,298.83-
251-51930-530 155,109.37 .00 155,109.37
251-51930-531 21,048.36 .00 21,048.36
252-21100 .00 780.57- 780.57-
252-52100-340 780.57 .00 780.57
260-21100 .00 6,195.00- 6,195.00-
260-55100-340 6,195.00 .00 6,195.00
261-21100 .00 587.50- 587.50-
261-55100-340 587.50 .00 587.50
400-21100 .00 8,894.76- 8,894.76-
400-57331-830 8,894.76 .00 8,894.76
410-21100 .00 23,346.56- 23,346.56-
410-57190-820 1,493.89 .00 1,493.89
410-57193-820 3,435.00 .00 3,435.00
410-57210-820 905.25 .00 905.25
410-57220-820 599.00 .00 599.00
410-57331-820 8,000.00 .00 8,000.00
410-57332-820 8,913.42 .00 8,913.42
411-21100 .00 75.98- 75.98-
411-48200 75.98 .00 75.98
603-13015 2,439.60 .00 2,439.60
603-21100 .00 13,862.51- 13,862.51-
603-51930-523 266.79 .00 266.79
603-52300-210 59.43 .00 59.43
603-52300-212 721.88 .00 721.88
603-52300-216 2,984.87 .00 2,984.87
603-52300-220 1,681.68 .00 1,681.68
603-52300-240 95.04 .00 95.04
603-52300-300 2,630.46 .00 2,630.46
603-52300-310 350.71 .00 350.71
603-52300-330 165.34 .00 165.34
603-52300-335 759.77 .00 759.77
603-52300-340 1,642.94 .00 1,642.94
603-52300-341 64.00 .00 64.00
Grand Totals: 770,862.73 770,862.73- .00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check





CITY OF STOUGHTON Journals Page: 1
OTHER CASH DISBURSEMENTS - PRIMARY CHECKING (CDJE) Mar 20, 2013 12:55PM

Period: 2/28/2013 (02/13)

Report Criteria:
Total By Reference Number and Date

Journal Code.Journal Code = "cdje"

Ref Account Debit Credit
Date Num Payee or Description Number Amount Amount
CDJE
02/28/2013 1 TO RECORD DEBT SERVICE INTEREST AND PRINCIPAL P 300-58100-610 230,000.00
TO RECORD DEBT SERVICE INTEREST AND PRINCIPAL P 300-58200-620 34,986.02
TO RECORD DEBT SERVICE INTEREST AND PRINCIPAL P 001-11100 264,986.02-
.00*
02/28/2013 2 TO RECORD FEBRUARY TAX SETTLEMENT 100-24320 2,310,403.62
TO RECORD FEBRUARY TAX SETTLEMENT 100-24310 637,937.74
TO RECORD FEBRUARY TAX SETTLEMENT 100-24330 364,276.53
TO RECORD FEBRUARY TAX SETTLEMENT 001-11100 3,312,617.89-
.00*
02/28/2013 3 TO RECORD DELTA DENTAL WIRES 251-51930-216 4,816.59
TO RECORD DELTA DENTAL WIRES 001-11100 4,816.59-
.00*
02/28/2013 4 TO REALLOCATE MVD FEES 100-46290 7,435.37
TO REALLOCATE MVD FEES 001-11100 7,435.37-
.00*
02/28/2013 5 TO RECORD DEBT SERVICE PRINCIPAL 300-58100-610 100,000.00
TO RECORD DEBT SERVICE PRINCIPAL 001-11100 100,000.00-
.00*
02/28/2013 6 TO RECORD DEBT SERVICE INTEREST 300-58200-620 10,426.25
TO RECORD DEBT SERVICE INTEREST 001-11100 10,426.25-
.00*
02/28/2013 7 TO RECORD EBC PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS 100-21520 1,467.84
TO RECORD EBC PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS 001-11100 1,467.84-
.00*
02/28/2013 8 TO RECORD BANK FEE 100-51510-216 174.45
TO RECORD BANK FEE 001-11100 174.45-
.00*
02/28/2013 10 TO RECORD WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE 100-21511 8,477.82
TO RECORD WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE 001-11100 8,477.82-
.00*
02/28/2013 11 TO RECORD WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE 100-21511 8,094.68
TO RECORD WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE 001-11100 8,094.68-
.00*
02/28/2013 12 TO RECORD WISCONSIN SALES TAX PAYMENT 100-21104 1,922.23
TO RECORD WISCONSIN SALES TAX PAYMENT 001-11100 1,922.23-
.00*
02/28/2013 13 TO RECORD EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21510 15,464.29
TO RECORD EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21512 19,628.02
TO RECORD EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21513 4,590.42
TO RECORD EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 001-11100 39,682.73-
.00*
02/28/2013 14 TO RECORD EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21510 15,693.57
TO RECORD EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21512 21,155.18
TO RECORD EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21513 4,947.80
TO RECORD EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 001-11100 41,796.55-
.00*
02/28/2013 15 TO RECORD FEBRUARY RETIREMENT 100-21515 60,985.09
TO RECORD FEBRUARY RETIREMENT 001-11100 60,985.09-
.00*
02/28/2013 16 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT SULLIVAN 100-51510-310 99.45

TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT SULLIVAN

001-11100

99.45-






CITY OF STOUGHTON Journals Page: 2
OTHER CASH DISBURSEMENTS - PRIMARY CHECKING (CDJE) Mar 20, 2013 12:55PM
Period: 2/28/2013 (02/13)

Ref Account Debit Credit
Date Num Payee or Description Number Amount Amount
.00*
02/28/2013 17 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT HANSON 100-54600-213 25.70
TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT HANSON 001-11100 25.70-
.00*
02/28/2013 18 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT JANDA 100-54600-212 84.58
TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT JANDA 100-21101 117.30
201.88*
02/28/2013 18 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT LAWRENCE 100-51100-212 20.40
TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT LAWRENCE 100-21101 102.00
122.40*
02/28/2013 18 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT TRUSS 100-21101 783.88
02/28/2013 18 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT VEUM 100-52100-340 229.35
02/28/2013 18 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 001-11100 1,337.51-
02/28/2013 19 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT KENISTON 242-52200-340 59.54
TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT KENISTON 001-11100 59.54-

Documents: 22 Transactions: 48

Total CDJE: 3,864,405.71  3,864,405.71-

Grand Totals: 3,864,405.71  3,864,405.71-

Report Criteria:
Total By Reference Number and Date
Journal Code.Journal Code = "cdje"






CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET
FOR THE 2 MONTHS ENDING FEBRUARY 28, 2013

FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND

PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT

REVENUE
TAXES .00 3,567,733.83 7,844,881.00 4,277,147.17 45.48
INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES .00 .00 1,533,161.00 1,533,161.00 .00
LICENSES & PERMITS 3,700.64 6,067.64 98,100.00 92,032.36 6.19
FINES, FORFEITS & PENALTIES 8,947.50 17,122.15 115,500.00 98,377.85 14.82
PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE 80,313.60 93,420.45 1,171,255.00 1,077,834.55 7.98
INTERGOVERNMENTAL CHARGES FO 1,500.00 35,000.00 82,000.00 47,000.00 42.68
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 8,830.78 15,431.47 181,195.00 165,763.53 8.52
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES .00 .00 80,000.00 80,000.00 .00

103,292.52 3,734,775.54 11,106,092.00 7,371,316.46 33.63
EXPENDITURES
LEGISLATIVE 3,572.85 3,835.96 47,505.00 43,669.04 8.07
JUDICIAL 5,934.96 15,447.16 81,490.00 66,042.84 18.96
LEGAL 7,197.88 3,943.12 141,000.00 137,056.88 2.80
MAYOR 6,152.89 16,579.75 109,109.00 92,529.25 15.20
CLERK 10,964.71 20,779.55 224,410.00 203,630.45 9.26
ELECTION 503.38 707.06 15,300.00 14,592.94 4.62
FINANCE DIRECTOR 38,131.66 54,124.67 547,220.00 493,095.33 9.89
ASSESSOR .00 3,900.00 45,700.00 41,800.00 8.53
CITY WEBSITE .00 .00 5,000.00 5,000.00 .00
OTHER GENERAL GOVERNMENT 46,866.02 49,670.94 25,000.00 24,670.94) 198.68
INSURANCE 5,330.99 156,473.99 191,234.00 34,760.01 81.82
LAW ENFORCEMENT 184,988.61 314,740.19 2,438,727.00 2,123,986.81 1291
FIRE PROTECTION 24,530.05 40,515.34 447,166.00 406,650.66 9.06
INSPECTION 6,400.97 12,552.39 91,135.00 78,582.61 13.77
CITY BUILDINGS 9,787.79 17,167.37 170,902.00 153,734.63 10.05
HIGHWAY & STREET MAINT/CONST 85,046.26 138,714.84 848,637.00 709,922.16 16.35
SNOW REMOVAL 19,260.97 20,326.97 65,000.00 44,673.03 31.27
ROAD RELATED FACILITIES 573.22 1,128.22 14,000.00 12,871.78 8.06
STREET LIGHTING 11,824.19 11,824.19 140,000.00 128,175.81 8.45
SWEEPING/STORM SEWERS 94.00 297.06) .00 297.06 .00
SANITATION 55,974.40 55,974.40 680,000.00 624,025.60 8.23
SENIOR CENTER 33,120.45 53,085.03 477,936.00 424,850.97 11.11
CEMETERY 315.12 899.12 35,000.00 34,100.88 2.57
CULTURE .00 .00 19,715.00 19,715.00 .00
PARKS 9,553.28 13,740.53 192,115.00 178,374.47 7.15
RECREATION PROGRAMS & EVENTS 19,154.89 42,216.67 250,802.00 208,585.33 16.83
YOUTH CENTER 1,232.70 13,667.20 66,354.00 52,686.80 20.60
CABLE 17,536.88 26,023.60 136,096.00 110,072.40 19.12
PLANNING 15,842.14 26,172.85 154,538.00 128,365.15 16.94
CONTINGENCY .00 .00 80,000.00 80,000.00 .00
TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE .00 .00 2,087,788.00 2,087,788.00 .00
TRANSFER TO CAPITAL 520,000.00 520,000.00 520,000.00 .00 100.00
TRANSFER TO OTHER FUNDS 626,646.00 626,646.00 768,769.00 142,123.00 81.51
DEPARTMENT 510 15,000.00 15,000.00 30,000.00 15,000.00 50.00

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 16 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 03/20/2013  12:56PM PAGE: 1





CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET
FOR THE 2 MONTHS ENDING FEBRUARY 28, 2013

FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND

PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT
1,781,537.26 2,275,560.05 11,147,648.00 8,872,087.95  20.41
( 1,678,244.74) 1,459,215.49  ( 41556.00) (  1,500,771.49)

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 16 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 03/20/2013  12:56PM PAGE: 2





CITY OF STOUGHTON

SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET

FOR THE 2 MONTHS ENDING FEBRUARY 28, 2013

REVENUE
INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES
PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

EXPENDITURES

DEPARTMENT 110

FUND 215 - LIBRARY FUND

PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT

9,261.80 9,261.80 230,051.00 220,789.20 4.03

3,033.34 2,984.36 28,500.00 2551564 1047

48 1.10 00 ( 1.10) .00

497,321.00 497,321.00 529,919.00 32,598.00  93.85

509,616.62 509,568.26 788,470.00 278,901.74  64.63

50,005.28 129,141.79 788,653.00 659,511.21  16.37

50,005.28 129,141.79 788,653.00 659,511.21  16.37
459,611.34 380,426.47 ( 183.00) ( 380,609.47)

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY

16 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED

03/20/2013  12:56PM

PAGE: 1





CITY OF STOUGHTON

SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET

FOR THE 2 MONTHS ENDING FEBRUARY 28, 2013

REVENUE
PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

EXPENDITURES

GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES

FUND 245 - OPERA HOUSE FUND

PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT
46,219.00 253,543.00 504,175.00 250,632.00  50.29
5.14 120.57 5,000.00 4,879.43 2.41
.00 .00 20,000.00 20,000.00 .00
46,224.14 253,663.57 529,175.00 27551143  47.94
59,556.83 141,001.98 562,358.00 421,356.02  25.07
59,556.83 141,001.98 562,358.00 421,356.02  25.07

( 13,332.69) 112,661.59  ( 33,183.00) ( 145,844.59)

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY

16 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED

03/20/2013  12:57PM

PAGE: 1





CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET
FOR THE 2 MONTHS ENDING FEBRUARY 28, 2013

FUND 300 - DEBT SERVICE FUND

PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT
REVENUE
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 76,137.40 80,714.50 00 ( 80,714.50) .00
76,137.40 80,714.50 00 ( 80,714.50) .00
EXPENDITURES
PRINCIPAL 330,000.00 375,000.00 00 ( 375,000.00) .00
INTEREST & FISCAL CHARGES 45,412.27 50,729.77 00 ( 50,729.77) .00
DEPARTMENT 290 .00 .00 2,000.00 2,000.00 .00
375,412.27 425729.77 2,000.00 ( 423,729.77) 21286.4
( 299,274.87) ( 345,015.27) ( 2,000.00) 343,015.27
FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 16 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 03/20/2013 12:58PM  PAGE: 1





CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET
FOR THE 2 MONTHS ENDING FEBRUARY 28, 2013

FUND 400 - CONSTRUCTION FUND

PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT
REVENUE
SOURCE 48 37.45 77.82 00 ( 77.82) .00
37.45 77.82 00 ( 77.82) .00
EXPENDITURES
STREET CONSTRUCTION .00 443.00 00 ( 443.00) .00
DEPARTMENT 331 4,697.38 4,697.38 00 ( 4,697.38) .00
4,697.38 5,140.38 00 ( 5,140.38) .00
( 4,659.93) ( 5,062.56) .00 5,062.56
FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 16 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 03/20/2013 12:58PM  PAGE: 1





CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET
FOR THE 2 MONTHS ENDING FEBRUARY 28, 2013

FUND 410 - CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND

PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT

REVENUE
INTERGOVERNMENTAL CHARGES FO 29,904.50 29,904.50 .00 ( 29,904.50) .00
SOURCE 48 6.12 1,892.64 .00 ( 1,892.64) .00
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 270,000.00 270,000.00 .00 ( 270,000.00) .00

299,910.62 301,797.14 .00 ( 301,797.14) .00
EXPENDITURES
DEPARTMENT 190 .00 2,996.40 .00 ( 2,996.40) .00
DEPARTMENT 210 293.48 11,823.86 .00 ( 11,823.86) .00
DEPARTMENT 220 .00 2,242.00 .00 ( 2,242.00) .00
DEPARTMENT 230 .00 177,264.00 .00 ( 177,264.00) .00
DEPARTMENT 331 4,000.00 4,254.00 .00 ( 4,254.00) .00
DEPARTMENT 332 8,913.42 16,409.67 .00 ( 16,409.67) .00

13,206.90 214,989.93 .00 ( 214,989.93) .00
286,703.72 86,807.21 .00 ( 86,807.21)

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 16 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED

03/20/2013  01:01PM

PAGE: 1
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RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL

Authorizing and directing the proper city official(s) to approve a Class “B” Beer license
to Stoughton Merchants Baseball for the period of six months; April-October 2013 at Norse Park.

Committee Action: 4-0
Fiscal Impact: $70.00

File Number: R-28-2013 Date Introduced:  3/12/13 (tabled); 3-26-13

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the City to direct the proper city official(s) to approve the Class
“B” Beer license to the Stoughton Merchant Baseball group for the period of six months, April 2013-
October 2013 for the sale of fermented male beverages during ball games at Norse Park.

WHEREAS, your Public Safety Committee met on February 27, 2013 to consider the terms of
approving a Class “B” Beer license for the Stoughton Merchant Baseball group allowing
the sale of fermented malt beverages only, now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of Stoughton that the proper city official(s) be

hereby directed and authorized to approve the Class “B” Beer license to the Stoughton
Merchant Baseball group.

Council Action: |:| Adopted |:| Failed Vote

Mayoral Action: |:| Accept |:| Veto

Donna Olson, Mayor Date

Council Action: |:| Override Vote






PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES
Wednesday, January 23, 2013
Hall of Fame Room, City Hall

Present: Alderpersons Ron Christianson (C), Tricia Suess, Tim Swadley. Eric Hohol

Guests: Alderperson David Kneebone, Marty Lamers, Police Chief Greg Leck, Acting Clerk Pili
Hougan, Dale Seffens, Max Dickman, Gary Haffley, Parker Haffley, Tyler Blodgett, Bret Klitzke,
Wendy Klitzman, Travis Phillips, Nancy Swiggum, Monica Davie

Call to Order: Chair Christianson called the meeting to order at 6:00 pm.

Communications: Chief Leck stated the Ole the K-9 unit is due back from his training at the
end of the week. Acting Clerk Hougan stated we are coming up on license renewal season.

Discussion and possible approval of restricted “No Parking” in the 1800 block of
Cedarbrook Lane: Many neighbors from this area were in attendance at the meeting to
express concerns. Letters had been sent to everyone who lived in the area of concern.
Chair Christianson asked if they would like to voice and opinion regarding the possibility of
restricted parking this area. Many spoke to express concerns. Chief Leck stated the
reason this came forward was mostly because of safety issues for families with small
children who live in the area. Further discussion followed. Moved by Hohol, second by
Suess, to take no action at this time.

Minutes: Moved by Hohol, second by Suess, to approve the minutes as presented. All in
favor.

Application for a Transfer of Liguor License for the sale of fermented malt beverages
and/or intoxicating liguor from one premises to another: Ultra Mart Foods dba Pick N
Save, located at 1750 Hwy 51: Max Dickman of Ultra Mart Foods was in attendance at the
meeting to explain the remodel of the store. He stated they were still planning on a
segregated area for the liquor store. Several options were discussed including a register
outgoing from the liquor store area. Swadley stated he struggled with the option of having
liguor in the open. Suess was in support of the proposal. Chief Leck stated he would like to
see the liquor store area set up in the same fashion and the McFarland Pick N Save, this
would provide much more control of the liquor, he has an issue with wide open sales. Leck
stated that point of sale is control of sale, point of sale should be brought down to one or
two registers. Point of sale should be within 10 feet of liquor store area. Further discussion
followed. Moved by Hohol, second by Suess, to define restrictions limiting all alcohol to a
defined space and a single point of sale and to have alcohol in a segregated area only, and
recommend approval to council. Motion carried 3-1 with Christianson voting noe.

Application for a Temporary Class “B”/’Class B” Retailers License: Stoughton
Merchants Baseball, located at 600 Kriedeman Dr. (Norse Park) for the sale of
fermented malt beverages for the perior of April 2013 to October 2013. Moved by
Suess, second by Hohol, to recommend council approve the temporary license for the
period of time indicated. Motion carried 4-1.

Request to fill volunteer Firefighter vacancies in the Fire Department for 2013: Chief
Lamers stated that there are two vacancies now and one in the near future. The resolution
should be changed to state “to maintain current staffing levels”. Moved by Suess, second

by Hohol, to approve filling the vacancies as amended. Motion carried 4-0.
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ORIGINAL ALCOHOL BEVERAGE RETAIL LICENSE APPLICATION giﬁgﬁ"gﬁnvﬂfﬁb"rﬁt'ar
Submit to municipal clerk. ) Federal Employe Idantifcalion
" umbar A
For the license period beginning _,,/O/PY"(/Q« 20 |3 LICENSE REQUESTED p
ending OO b 20 |3 TYPE FEE
[ Town of [] Class Abeer $
- . Class Bb 7y, 00
T® THE GOVERNING BODY of the: [] Village of} A&t U gtz ]g T 25)'
: N City of J [] Class A iquor S
County of (})C’U\@ Aldermanic Dist. No. (if required by ordinance) 1L} Class B liquor 15
[] Reserve Class B llquor |3 \”
1. Thenamed [ INDIVIDUAL ] PARTNERSHIP [ LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY Publication fea $A0-Y¢
TA] CORPORATION/NONPROFIT ORGANIZATION TOTAL FEE $ (]0.%0

hereby makes application for the alcohol beverage licanse(s) checked above.
2. Name (individualipartners glve tast name, first, middle; corporations/limited iabllily companleiq give registered name): p

Sthuairina  MerchasdS 1 iseDa

An “Auxiliary Questionnaire,Porm AT-103, must be completed and attached to this application by each individual applicant, by each member of a
partnership, and by each officer, director and agent of a corporation or nonprofit organization, and by each memberfmanager and agent of a llmited
liability company. List the name, title, and place of residence of each person.

Title . _Namo - Home Address .. Post Office & ZIp Gode
President/Member Ty N Vi lr(}(/;ff(l _ ]

Viee PresidentMernber . _ ;3: -[74{\ ' ' e

SecretaryMember___ 17t litzHne. T umicemm——
Treasurer/Member D (g pbet] P s

Agent b_ 13 ce ¥ KV reboo,
Dlreclors/Managers_ Diele. Seffuns

. —— e e T il

3. Trade Name P , Business Phone Number
4. Address of Premises p M0rS€ Yarh {200 nte domeen Dy, Post Office & Zip Code P
5. Is individual, partners or agent of corporationfimited liability company subect fo completion of the responsible beverage server -
tralning course for this l1canse PE0G? .. . ... v i iercrnr et EI/Yes Ol No
6, I3 the applicant an employa or agent of, or acting on behalf of anyone except the named applicant? ... o, (1 Yes E/No
7. Does any other alcohol beverage relail licensee or wholesala permitiee have any interest In or control of thisbustness?. ..........o00, 1 Yes lZ]ﬁo
8. (a) Corporate/limited liabillty company applicants only: Insertstate____ anddale ____ ofregistration.
{b) s applicant corporationflimited liability company a subsidlary of any other corporation or limited liabllity company?. ............... O ves [I'No
(c) Does the corporation, or any officer, direslor, stackholder or agent or limited llability company, or any member/manager or
agent hold any Interest in any other alcohol beverage licanse or parmit In Wisconsin? ... [1Yes [iNo

(NOTE: All applicants explain fully on reverse side of this form every YES answer in sections 8, 6, 7 and 8 above))

9. Premises dascription: Describe building or buildings whera alcohol beverages are to be sold and stored. The applicant must include
all rooms Including living quarters, if used, for the sales, service, and/or storage of aleohol beverages and records. (Alcohol beverages
may be sokd and slored only on the premises described.) Sfgritdyrle—fprsebp ittt Cooncehion

10, Legal description (omit if strest address is glven abova).
1. {a} Was this premises licensed for the sala of liquor or beer during the pastlicense year?..........oovvien e, E/Yes [ No
{b} Ifyes, under what name was license issued? .
%12, Does the applicant undarstand they must file a Speclal Occupational Tax return {TTB form 5630.5)

before beginning business? [phone 1-800-937-88641 ... ... ee ittty e AYes []No
3. Does the applicant understand a Wisconsin Seller’s Parmit must be applied for and issued in the same nama as that shawn in
Section 2, above? {Phone (B0B) 266-27T8]. ..\ v vr s ae e e rteeee e e e e [JYes [0 No

14. Does the appficant undesstand that they must purchase alcohe! beverages only fram Wisconsin wiolesalers, breweries and brewpubs?. [AYes [ No

READ CAREFULLY BEFORE SIGNING: Under penalty provided by law, the applicant states that each of the above questions has been truthfully answered to the best of the knowl-
edge of the signers. Slgners agree to operate (hls business according lo law and that the rights and responsibilities canferred by le license{s), if granled, will not be assigned to
another. {Individual applicants and each member of a parlnershlp applicant must slgn; corgorate officer(s), members/managers of Limiled Llability Companles musl sign.} Any lack of
. ____.__ access to.any.portion of a licensed premises during inspection will be deemed a refusal to pernit Inspection. Such refusal Is a misdemeanor and grounds for revacation of this license.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME

this 4 dayol _{ /VIMK .20 l 3 il
( /,’1/) MM 6‘ . {Officy orporafio |be¥Atarrager of Omiled Liablify Company/Partnerindividual}
— ‘ (ﬂemf\lofar?Puh icy {Ctfter of GorporatiofMemberManager of er.ueni Uabftn'fy C-ompany/Farlner)
My commiission explres f 3 rb" )| ' '
v (Additlonal Parper(s)/Membes/Manager of Limited Liability Company if Any}
70 BE COMPLETED BY CLERK
Dale recelved and filed | . Data reporled 1o council/board Dale provisional licanse issued Signalure of Clerk f Daputy Clerk
wih municipalclek | 4 ! 15 ] 13 we P ! i ply
Date Hcense grantad ¥ Date licensa lssued Licensa number Issued L/n/] a’b{/&_, /M\/L WL_/

AT-168 (R, 1-12) Wisconsin Department of Revenus
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SCHEDULE FOR APPOINTMENT OF AGENT BY CORPORATION/NONPROFIT
ORGANIZATION OR LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Submit to municipal clerk.

All corporations/organizations or limited liability companies applying for a license fo sell fermentad malt beverages andfor intoxicallng
liquar must appoint an agent. The following questions must be answered by the agent. The appointment must be signed by the officer(s)
_of the corporationforganization or members/managers of a limited liability company and the recommendation made by the proper
local official.

. []Town
To the governing body of: [ | Vilage  of %‘Mﬁf ffli_i‘m County of @ ané_
City J

The undersigned duly authorized officer(s)/members/managers of S‘{T) wahdm M UA’M&M‘S @L%M

{reg'@}red name of corporationforganization or limited labliity company)

a corporationforganization or limited liability company making application for an alcohol beverage license for a premises known as

Motse Pank Bosehell Cie\d

(trade name)

located at __ 60 K end epmen dr

appoints P\ ce i VAl i \‘zl(a

(nanie of appoinfed agenl)

to act for the corporation/organization/timited liabllity company with full authority and control of the premises and of all business relative
1o alcohol beverages conducted therein. Is applicant agent presently acting in that capacily or requesting approval for any corporation/
organizafion/limited liability company having or applying for a beer and/or liquor license for any other location in Wisconsin?

(] Yes [ Ne if so, indicate the corporate name(s)/limited liability company(ies) and municipality(ies).

Is applicant agent subject to completion of the responsible beverage server training course? []Yes [T No
How long immediately prior to making this application has the applicant agent resided continuously In Wisconsin? 3 Q\ 4 eFZrS

Place of residence last year “

For:  Sdgushle~ O edhmads T 0.5etae VA

I/ 'name of corporation/organizatfonfimited liabilily company)
By: %é/ ‘/%4
7 ’ pd {signature of Officer/Member/Managsr) . s
And: [\/Q“/é{, ﬂ % el 7
/4

/ ACCEPTANCE BY AGENT

(skgnature of OfficerMember/Manager)

. BRE/FT 1/ T

, hereby accept this appointment as agent for the
{printAype agsnt's name) . .

corporationforganizationflimited liability company and assume full responsibility for the conduct of all business relative to alcohol

beverages conducled on tZ premisE‘for the corporationforganizationflimited liability company.
i o A
( A pﬁ =-)/ ,L‘, / {5 " Agent's age !

[ (date)

- T "“—“'—”a‘;t:ifﬁaﬁg**—

APPROVAL OF AGENT BY MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY
{Clerk cannot slgn on behalf of Municipal Officlal)

| hereby certify that 1 have checked municipal and state criminal records. To the best of my knowledge, with the available Information,
the character, record and reputation are salis ry, I ha o objection to the agent appointed.

Approved on, 3'20 -/ 53 by ¢ Title

(data) ~ {(signalurs of proper local officlal)

{fown chiir,
/4
AT-104 (R. 4-09) Wisconsin Department of Revenue

age prasidenl, polica chiel}






. AUXILIARY QUESTIONNAIRE .
ALCOHOL BEVERAGE LICENSE APPLICATION

Submif to municipal clerk.

Indivdual's Full Nama ({please prinl)  (las! name) (first name) (middle rame}
"
KLm2YE Brerr -
Home Address (s!r?et/route) ] ) Post Offica City . | State Zip Code
Slowbre s W | 522&T
Age Dale of Birth Place of Birth

R S Stowghrtor, 14]

The above namenviddﬁprovides the following information as' a person who Is (check ons):
[} Applying for an alcohol beverage license as an individual.

{1 A member of a partnership which is making application for an alcohol beverage license.

[ Breea Yok fqumt o Sipgiahies (Neechonts Baseb 1

{OfficerDireclorembariManagtiAgent) {8fama of Corporalion, Limied Labliify Gempany or Nonproft Organizalion)

which is making application for an alcohol beverage license.

The above named individual provides the following information to the licensing authority:
1. How long have you continuously resided in Wiscensin prior to this date? A \'l r §
2. Have you ever been convicted of any offenses (other than traffic unrelated to alcohal beverages) for
violation of any federal laws, any Wisconsin laws, any laws of any other states or ordinances of any county
B s T U LK R T EEEE R TRR PR PPPY (] Yes
If yes, give law or ordinance violated, trial court, irial date and penalty imposed, and/for date, description and
status of charges pending. (if more room is needed, confinue on reverse side of this form.)

rﬁ/
No
3. Are charges for any offenses presently pending against you (other than traffic unrelated to alcohol beverages)

for violation of any fedaral laws, any Wisconsin laws, any laws of other states or ordinances of any county or

municipality? ................ S [ Yes No

if yes, describe status of charges pending. :
4. Dovyou hold, are you making application for or are you an officer, director or agent of a corporation/nonprofit

organization or member/managerfagent of a limited liability company holding or applying for any other alcohol

beverage lCeNSe OF PEIMIED ... . v v e erreeae e e tee e et etan o aa s s e e aasre e aaataiaiienniaans [] Yes m’

If yes, identify.

o

{Name, Locallon and Typa of License/Parmil)

5. Do you hold andfor are you an officer, director, stockhelder, agent or employe of any person or corporation or
member/manager/agent of a limited liability company holding or applying for a wholesale beer permit,

brewery/winery permit or wholesale liquor, manufacturer or rectifier permit in the State of Wisconsin?.......... [Yes’
If yes, idantify. ’
{Name of Wholgsale Licensea or Pafmitlee) {Address By Cify and Counly}
6. Named Individual must list In chronological order last two employers.
Employers Name Employer's Address Employsd From

Stale of Wistonsin  |20) B. Waoslim, fon Ave \ (200 DP(LC{@\}F

Employers Nama Employsr's Address Empleyad From To
Sk o Wiscarsin |75 Henry ol afpsy | 12|20

The undersigned, being first duly swarn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is the person named In the foregoing application; that
the applicant has read and made a complete answer to each question, and thal the answers in each instance are true and correct. The
undersigned.further understands that any license Issued contrary to Chapter 125 of the Wisconsin Statutes shall be vold, and under

penally of state law, the applicant may be prosecuted for submitfing false statements and affidavits In connection” with this application——

Subscribed and sworn to before me .
tris_ |5 day of Uavehe 20 13 @’L . %
Y )pdd, (. N0Vt — L L L

{Clerk/Notary Puplic) v ~(Signdurd-sf Namddindividual)
7 .
My commission expires & f 7)/ 2.0) L/( @
i T 1 .
’ Printed on
Recycled Paper

AT-103 (R, 8-11) ‘Wiaconsin Departmenl of Revenue







City of Stoughton, 381 E. Main Street, Stoughton WI 535898

RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL

Authorizing and directing the proper city official(s) to amend the 2013 Capital budget for the purchase
of aCAD user license for the Police Department.

Committee Action:  Finance Approved 4-0
Fiscal Impact: $9,000

File Number: R- 36-2013 Date: March 26, 2013

WHEREAS, the City of Stoughton Police Department is implementing the Tri-Tech CAD System as
reguired by Dane County, and

WHEREAS, it has been determined that the Stoughton Police Department will be required to be
licensed for a full functioning CAD user license as opposed to the administrative license causing a
budget shortfall of $9,000, and

WHEREAS, your Finance Committee met on March 12, 2013 to consider the Budget Amendment
proposal and recommends the use of Contingency funds, now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of Stoughton that the proper city official(s) be
hereby authorized to amend the 2013 Approved Budget to include the purchase of the Dane County Tri-
Tech CAD System and to authorize the transfer of contingency funds in the amount of $9,000 to Capital
Outlay.

Council Action: |:| Adopted |:| Failed Vote

Mayoral Action: |:| Accept |:| Veto

Donna Olson, Mayor Date

Council Action: |:| Override Vote






FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES
March 12, 2013 — 6:00 p.m.
City Hall, Hall of Fame Room

Present:
Alderpersons Paul Lawrence, David Kneebone, Tom Majewski (arrived 6:07pm), Tom
Selsor and Mayor Donna Olson (left 6:45pm)

Others Present:
Finance Director Laurie Sullivan, Deputy Treasurer Julie Roberts, Police Chief Greg
Leck, Fire Chief Marty Lawrence, Alderpersons Tim Swadley and Mike Engelberger

Call to order:
Finance Chair Lawrence called the meeting to order at 6:01p.m.

Resolution to Amend the 2013 Capital Budget for the Purchase of a CAD User
License for the Stoughton Police Department:

Chief Leck stated they tried to use an administrative version but we need the full
version of the program since we are a dispatch center. This version will cost
approximately $9,000 more. Moved by Lawrence, seconded by Kneebone to
recommend Council approve the resolution to amend the 2013 Capital Budget for
the purchase of a CAD user license for the Police Department in the amount of
$9,000 with monies to come from contingency. Motion carried unanimously.






Memorandum

To:  Finance Committee Members
From: Chief Greg Leck

Date: 3/8/2013

Re: 2013 Budget Adjustment

Dear Finance Committee Members,

The purpose of this memo is to request a Capital Budget adjustment in the 2013 Police Budget.
The department had set aside funds in the 2013 budget in anticipation of purchasing a CAD
license for the Tri-Tech CAD System being implemented by Dane County. The anticipated
budget amount was $3,000.00 dollars and the funds had been placed in the department’s general
operating budget. The department had intended to be licensed and operate with what is referred
to as an “Administrative Session” of the CAD. This is a full functioning CAD and totally useable
by the department for our intended purposes. The department had discussed this previously with
Tri-Tech representatives and was informed that an Administrative session would likely work for
us. At the time we were not told that this type of session would not be usable for our purposes.

On 2-5-13 in talking with representatives from the Dane County 911 Center and Tri-Tech the
determination was made that since we are a fully functional dispatch center we would not be able
to use the Administrative Session and need to be licensed as a full user. This unfortunately,
carries a total price tag of $12,200.00. Of this amount $10,000.00 is the one time upfront fee for
the CAD license. Maintenance and Support will then be $2,200.00 per year thereafter. | have
attached a copy of the quote for your reference.

Based on the above, the police department is requesting a budget adjustment of $9,000.00 to the
2013 Capital Expenditures, account 410-57210-820. We apologize that this was not accounted
for in the original 2013 Funding Request.

Respectfully,

Greg Leck
Chief of Police





		Resolution R-36-2013-Police Budget Amendment.pdf

		CAD minutes.pdf

		Chiefsmemo Finance CAD Bud Adj 020713.pdf




City of Stoughton, 381 E Main Street, Stoughton W1 53589

RESOLUTION OF THE UTILTIES COMMITTEE AND COMMON COUNCIL

Authorizing and directing the proper City official(s) to approve the write off of accounts deemed
uncollectible as of December 31, 2012.

Committee Action: 5-0
Fiscal Impact: $ 9,953.92

File #: R-39-2013 Date Introduced:  March 26, 2013

WHEREAS, Stoughton Utilities staff attempted all possible collection efforts or received notification of
discharge of debt from bankruptcy for customers totaling $9,953.92, and

WHEREAS, Stoughton Utilities is required to cease collection efforts due to the legal and final
discharge of debt, and

WHEREAS, your Stoughton Utilities Committee met on March 18, 2013 to consider this request,
approved the request, and recommends by a unanimous vote of 5 — 0 for approval and the adoption of
the corresponding resolution, now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of Stoughton that the proper city official(s) be

hereby directed to write off uncollectible customer accounts totaling $9,953.92 and record the amount as
a 2013 operating expense.

Council Action: |:| Adopted |:| Failed Vote

Mayoral Action: |:| Accept |:| Veto

Donna Olson, Mayor Date

Council Action: |:| Override Vote






Stoughton Utilities

600 South Fourth Street
P.O. Box 383
Stoughton, WI 53589-0383

Serving Electric, Water & Wastewater Since 1886

Date: March 12, 2013
To: Stoughton Utilities Committee
From: Brian R. Hoops

Stoughton Utilities Office and Information Systems Supervisor

Kim M. Jennings, CPA
Stoughton Utilities Finance and Administrative Manager

Robert P. Kardasz, P.E.
Stoughton Utilities Director

Subject: Stoughton Utilities Bad Debt Account Write-Offs Through December 31, 2012.

The following accounts totaling $9,953.92 are requested to be written off as uncollectible as of
December 31, 2012.

The attached delinquent balances are from bankruptcy filings or unsuccessful collection efforts of at
least six months in duration. The accompanying list indicates the account balances determined to be
uncollectible and the reason for the proposed write-offs. These accounts will be listed in our “bad
account” file. If and when customers that return to our service territory have previously incurred a bad
debt on their account, we require a deposit to insure payment for future service. Where the write-off
did not result from a bankruptcy, we will also insist on payment of the old balance as a condition of
receiving service.

We are requesting that the Stoughton Utilities Committee approve the Stoughton Utilities Bad Debt
Account Write-offs through December 31, 2012 and recommend the Stoughton Council approve the
write-offs and adopt the accompanying resolution on March 26, 2013.

Encl.

cc: Sean O Grady - Stoughton Utilities Operations Superintendent

Enecia G. Sabroff - Stoughton Utilities Accounts Receivable Technician

Shannon R. Gunsolus - Stoughton Utilities Account Specialist





Write Off Customer List

Feb-13
Excelfacctshared/monthend/write offs
Acct # Date Finaled Name Amount Owed Reason
6911-17 31772012 Ross Stenjem $652.10 Bankruptcy
10137-15 11/2/2011 Susan Johnson $115.69 Rural
7413-13 2/28/2012 Susan Christianson $22.34 Rural
7415-11 9/12/2011 Century 21 Affiliated $29.41 Rural
7549-13 3/2/2011 Linda Reed $2,476.17 Rural
7549-15 11/1/2011 Robbie Mclain $515.12 Rural
7573-16 7/13/2012 Curtis Drogsvold $851.67 Rural
7882-11 10/11/2012 Charles Aegerter $4.16 Foreclosure
8003-11 11/19/2012 Sierra Smith $98.71 Rural
8273-15 11/6/2012 Frank Miller $358.56 Rural
8332-21 10/24/2012 Thor Anderson $144.43 Rural
8588-10 11/1/2012 Dawn Clark $183.58 Rural
8589-11 4/1/2012 Michelle Gutzmer $338.50 Rural
8599-11 3/14/2012 Sandy King $1,325.65 Bankruptcy
8604-13 11/28/2012 Darin Carley $201.15 Deceased
8614-12 4/19/2011 Anna Hashey $339.56 Rural
8614-13 2/3/2012 Michael H Cassidy $569.97 Rural
8614-14 5/16/2012 Jennifer Joyce $185.50 Rural
8614-15 8/1/2012 Josh Swart $301.75 Rural
8614-18 11/7/2012 Michael H Cassidy $76.81 Rural
8621-15 10/4/2011 Torrie Carlson $112.41 Rural
8624-12 9/4/2009 Karen Tester $124.00 Rural
8643-15 3/15/2012 James Congdon $189.54 Rural
8713-10 512512012 Douglas W Sutfin Sr $228.35 Rural
8778-11 11/19/2010 Barbara Arches $97.28 Rural
8787-11 8/19/2011 Daniel Pasukoni $129.11 Rural
8835-12 10/1/2012 Ben Horine $99.97 Rural
8924-12 1/17/2012 John F Baltes $13.53 Rural
9122-14 12/1/2011 Jeanie Reynolds $168.90 Rural
Total To be Written Off $9,953.02

Supervisor Signature:

Date:






DRAFT STOUGHTON UTILITIES COMMITTEE REGULAR MEETING

MINUTES

Monday, March 18, 2013 - 5:03 p.m.
Edmund T. Malinowski Board Room
Stoughton Utilities Administration Office
Stoughton Utilities Building

600 S. Fourth St.

Stoughton, Wisconsin

Members Present: Alderperson Michael Engelberger, Citizen Member David Erdman,
Citizen Member Jonathan Hajny, Alderperson Eric Hohol, and
Alderperson Elvin (Sonny) Swangstu.

Excused: Mayor Donna Olson and Citizen Member Alan Staats.
Absent: None.
Others Present: Stoughton Utilities Office and Information Systems Supervisor

Brian Hoops, Stoughton Ultilities Finance and Administrative
Manager Kim Jennings, CPA, and Stoughton Utilities Director
Robert Kardasz, P.E.

Stoughton Utilities Bad Debt Write-Offs Through December 31, 2012: Stoughton Utilities
Finance and Administrative Manager Kim Jennings and Stoughton Utilities Director Robert
Kardasz presented and discussed the Stoughton Utilities bad debt write-offs through
December 31, 2012. Discussion followed. Motion by Alderperson Michael Engelberger, the
motion seconded by Citizen Member Jonathan Hajny, to approve the Stoughton Utilities bad
debt Write-offs through December 31, 2012 and recommend and the approval and the
adoption of the corresponding resolution to the Stoughton Common Council on March 26,
2013. The motion carried unanimously.




egoldade
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City of Stoughton, 381 E Main Street, Stoughton W1 53589

RESOLUTION OF THE UTILTIES COMMITTEE AND COMMON COUNCIL

Authorizing and directing the proper City official(s) to approve the rental of 12.2 acres of agricultural
land at the corner of McComb Road and STH 138 for cropping in 2013 to the Stoughton FFA and
Alumni Chapter.

Committee Action: 5-0
Fiscal Impact: $ estimated between $915.00 & $2,135.00

File #: R-40-2013 Date Introduced:  March 26, 2013

WHEREAS, Stoughton Utilities owns 12.2 acres of agricultural land at 3201 McComb Road along
McComb Road and STH 138 and advertised the land for cropping in 2013, and

WHEREAS, Stoughton Utilities solicited a one year bid for 2013 with the understanding that
subsequent bids will be sought annually until such time the land is to be used for other purposes, and

WHEREAS, Stoughton FFA and Alumni Chapters submitted the high bid to rent this land for 25% of the net
income resulting from the sale of soybeans produced on the property in 2013, and

WHEREAS, your Utilities Committee met on March 18, 2013 to consider this request and recommends
by a unanimous vote of 5 — 0 for approval, now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of Stoughton that the proper city official(s) be
hereby directed to rent the Stoughton Utilities owned 12.2 acres of agricultural land at 3201 McComb
Road along McComb Road and STH 138 for cropping for 2013 to Stoughton FFA and Alumni Chapters
for 25% of the net income resulting from the sale of soybeans produced in 2013.

Council Action: |:| Adopted |:| Failed Vote

Mayoral Action: |:| Accept |:| Veto

Donna Olson, Mayor Date

Council Action: |:| Override Vote






Stoughton Utilities

600 South Fourth Street
P.O. Box 383
Stoughton, WI 53589-0383

Serving Electric, Water & Wastewater Since 1886

Date: March 12, 2013
To: Stoughton Utilities Committee
From: Robert P. Kardasz, P.E.

Stoughton Utilities Director
Subject: Proposed Rental Of Stoughton Utilities Agricultural Land.
Stoughton Utilities owns 12.2 acres of agricultural land along McComb Road and STH 138. An

advertisement was placed in the Stoughton Courier Hub to rent the land for cropping purposes for
2013. The results of the bid opening follows:

Name and Address Amount per acre

Stoughton FFA and Alumni Chapters $75 - $175 for one year.
Karl Sime - 2942 CTH A $155 for one year.

Brian Ramsden - 403 CTH N $155 for three to five years.

It is recommended that the Stoughton Utilities Committee approve the rental of the 12.2 acres of
agricultural land for cropping in 2013 to the Stoughton FFA and Alumni Chapter for $75 - $175 per
acre for a total of $915 - $2,135 and recommend such rental and the adoption of the corresponding
resolution to the Stoughton Common Council on March 26, 2013.

Encl.

cc: Sean O Grady
Stoughton Utilities Operations Superintendent





Stoughton Utility Company Feb. 28, 2013
Stoughton WI 53589

The Stoughton FFA Chapter with the help of Alumni Chapter
would like the opportunity to rent your Agriculture property on
McComb road for this coming season.

We would plant soybeans on most of acres and might also
plant vegetables for the food pantry on some of the ground.
Part of the profit from selling the soybeans would go to the
food pantry and youth center. The location of your property
works out very well for the students and their Adviser Jerry
Wendt to visit on a regular basis. This is a learning project on
production agriculture for all the students. A lot of our costs for
seed and fertilizer will be donated and Alumni members will
plant and harvest the crop.

We would be willing to pay 25% of the income from the sale
of the soybeans as rent. Depending on the yield and price at
harvest, it could be anywhere from $300.00 to $700.00 per
acre. That would make the rent in the range of $75.00 to $175.

Thank you, and if you have any questions or need more
information, you can contact me or Jerry Wendt at 345-9203.

John Elvekrog 575-7680

bl






Karl Sime
2942 Cty A
Stoughton WI 53589
608-333-1426~Cell
Stoughton Utilities,
Regarding the request for open bids on rental of farm/crop land just off Hwy 138.
I am offering $155/acre.
I will pay full 2013 land rent upon bid acceptance.
[ will be fully responsible for all liability for the crop.
Thank You for your consideration.
Sincerely, Karjn:e;’/
ot A

3 QE-FO [






Feb, 26, 2013
Proposal:

We would like to rent the ground in question from Stoughton Utilites with
a 3 to 5 year lease for $155 per acre.

Piease consider this.

Brian Ramsden
403 County RdA N
Stoughton, WI 53589

phone: 608-513-5068

s

A AE - 206/3






DRAFT STOUGHTON UTILITIES COMMITTEE REGULAR MEETING

MINUTES

Monday, March 18, 2013 — 5:03 p.m.
Edmund T. Malinowski Board Room
Stoughton Utilities Administration Office
Stoughton Utilities Building

600 S. Fourth St.

Stoughton, Wisconsin

Members Present: Alderperson Michael Engelberger, Citizen Member David Erdman,
Citizen Member Jonathan Hajny, Alderperson Eric Hohol, and
Alderperson Elvin (Sonny) Swangstu.

Excused: Mayor Donna Olson and Citizen Member Alan Staats.
Absent: None.
Others Present: Stoughton Utilities Office and Information Systems Supervisor

Brian Hoops, Stoughton Utilities Finance and Administrative
Manager Kim Jennings, CPA, and Stoughton Utilities Director
Robert Kardasz, P.E.

Proposed Rental Of Stoughton Utilities Agricultural Land: Stoughton Utilities Director
Robert Kardasz presented and discussed the proposed rental of Stoughton Utilities
agricultural land. Discussion followed. Motion by Alderperson Michael Engelberger, the
motion seconded by Alderperson Elvin (Sonny) Swangstu, to approve the rental of the 12.2
acres of agricultural land for cropping in 2013 to the Stoughton FFA and Alumni Chapter for
$75 - $175 per acre for a total of $915 - $2,135 and recommend such rental and the adoption
of the corresponding resolution to the Stoughton Common Council on March 26, 2013. The
motion carried unanimously.
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RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL

Approving the Amendment to the Real Estate Purchase Agreement between the City of Stoughton and
Moe Farms, LLC.

Committee Action:  N/A
Fiscal Impact: $-0-

File Number: R-38-2011 Date Introduced:  March 26, 2013

WHEREAS, the City of Stoughton has entered into a Real Estate Purchase Agreement with Moe Farms,
LLC, for the Business Park North expansion, signed by the City on January 22, 2013, and with a
Counter-Offer by Seller signed by Moe Farms, LLC, on February 27, 2013, and signed by the City; and

WHEREAS, the City of Stoughton and Moe Farms, LLC, wish to amend this Agreement as set forth in
the Amendment dated March 15, 2013; therefore

BE IT RESOLVED that the Common Council of the City of Stoughton approves the Amendment to the
Real Estate Purchase Agreement between the City of Stoughton and Moe Farms, LLC.

Council Action: |:| Adopted |:| Failed Vote

Mayoral Action: |:| Accept |:| Veto

Donna Olson, Mayor Date

Council Action: |:| Override Vote





MAR 18 2013
CITY OF STOUGHTON

AMENDMENT TO REAL ESTATE PURCHASE AGREEMENT

This Amendment to Real Estate Purchase Agreement (the "Amendment") is made
by and between the City of Stoughton, a Wisconsin municipal corporation ("Buyer"), and
Moe Family Farm, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability corporation ("Seller").

RECITALS

1.  Buyer and Seller are parties to an agreement consisting of a Real Estate Purchase
Agreement signed by the City on January 22, 2013, and a Counter-Offer By Seller
signed by the Seller on February 27, 2013, and signed by the City (Collectively the
Agreement.)

2. The parties wish to amend the Agrecment as set forth in this Amendment.
AMENDMENT

3. Section 3 of the Counter-Offer By Seller, and Section 3.a. of the Real Estate
Purchase Agreement, are deleted and replaced with the following:

Annexation of the Property by the City of Stoughton. Seller shall,
within 15 days after this Amendment is signed by Buyer and Seller,
petition the City of Stoughton to annex the Property under the
procedures set forth in Wis. Stat. § 66.0217(2), at Seller's cost. This
contingency shall be satisfied 90 days after the adoption by the City
of Stoughton Common Council. of an ordinance amnexing the
Property, unless an action contesting the validity of the annexation is
commenced. If an action contesting the validity of the annexation is
commenced, this contingency shall be deemed satisfied upon the
entry of a final order upholding the validity of the annexation, and
the expiration or conclusion of any right to appeal such final order, it
being the intent of the parties that Buyer will not be required to
purchase the Property if the Property is not annexed to the City of
Stoughton.

4. All references in the Real Estate Purchase Agreement and the Counter-Offer By
Seller shall mean the date on which this Amendment has been signed by both
Buyer and Seller.

5. Except as expressly modified in this Amendment, all terms and conditions of the
Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

$\DLO\Economic Development\BPN Expansion\Amendment to Purchace Agreement 3-14-13.docx
0314131449






The parties hereto execute this Amendment on the date set forth below, and by SO
signing this Agreement certify that they have been duly authorized by their respective
entities to execute this Amendment n their behalf.

BUYER:
CITY OF STOUGHTON

By
Date Donna Olson, Mayor

ATTEST:

City Clerk

SELLER:

MOE FAMILY FARM, LL.C

Wcu/pﬁlé-’ X0/3 By J/Lr\mow )77 R
By

Date

Print Name: M o M3 5 yA4AWES
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City of Stoughton, 381 E Main Street, Stoughton WI 53589

RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL

Authorizing and directing the proper city official(s) to award the 2013 Street Construction Project Bid
to S & L Underground

Committee Action:  Public Works Motion carried
Fiscal Impact: $ 928,705 — with City portion being $428,700

File Number: R-37-2013 Date Introduced:  March 26, 2013

WHEREAS, the City budgeted for Ridge St, Hillside St and E Milwaukee & Fourth Sts in the Capital
Improvement Plan for the 2013 Street Construction Projects

WHEREAS, S & L Underground provided the low bid of $928,705; the City’s portion will be $428,700
for the project

WHEREAS, your Public Works Committee met on March 25, 2013 and recommends approval, now
therefore

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of Stoughton that the proper city official(s) be
hereby directed and authorized to award the bid to S & L Underground.

Council Action: D Adopted [:] Failed Vote

Mayoral Action: D Accept D Veto

Donna Olson, Mayor Date

Council Action: D Override Vote






=\

STRAND

ASSOCIATES

Strand Associates, Inc.

SR TARY

March 14, 2013

Mr. Robert P. Kardasz, P.E.

Utilities Director

Stoughton Utilities

600 South Fourth Street, P.O. Box 383
Stoughton, WI 53589

Re: 2013 Street and Utility Construction
Contract No. 1-2013
Stoughton Utilities

Dear Bob,

Bids for the above-referenced project were opened on March 13, 2013. Five bids were received with
the resulting bid tabulation enclosed.

S&L Underground and Trucking, Inc. of Merrimac, Wisconsin was the apparent low bidder at
$928,705. The bid included a bid bond for 10 percent and Addenda Nos. 1, 2, and 3 were
acknowledged.

Strand Associates, Inc.® has previously worked with S&L Underground on projects for Stoughton
Utilities, City of Lancaster, and Village of Prairie du Sac. Based on our previous experience with this
contractor, we have found S&L Underground to be responsible.

We suggest that you consider evaluating S&L Underground’s financial status prior to award and other
information submitted to you as required by Article 19.05.2 found in the Instructions to Bidders of the
Contract Documents.

Please contact me with any questions regarding this project.

Sincerely,

STRAND ASSOCIATES, INC.”

e

Mark A. Fisher, P.E.

Enclosure

c Sean Grady, Utilities Operations Superintendent
Karl Manthe, Strect Superintendent

WAF kR AMAD\DocumentsiSpecificationsi\Archivel201 3\Stoughton  Utilities, WRI040.069.1-2013.maf\(16)  Specification  Letters\(a) Resulting  Bid
Tabulation\03142013.docx
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Bids Received: 11:00 AM STRAND ASSOCIATES, INC.®
March 13, 2013 910 West Wingra Drive
Madison, Wisconsin 53715

2013 STREET AND UTILITY CONSTRUCTION
CONTRACT 1-2013
STOUGHTON, CITY OF (WI)

BID TABULATION SUMMARY

Bidder Bid Bond

and or Addenda Computed Total
Address Guarantee | Acknowledged Bid

S&L Underground and Trucking Inc. o

P O. Box 100 - 10% Yes $928,705.00
Merrimac, WI 53561

A-1 Excavating Inc.

408 26th Avenue 10% Yes $936,964.25
P.O. Box 90

Bloomer, WI 54724

E&N Hughes Co., Inc.

N2629 Coplien Road 10% Yes $1,137,321.25
P.O. Box 408 *1,137,316.25
Monroe, Wi 53566

Speedway Sand & Gravel Inc. 10% Yes $1.161 808.90

8500 Greenway Blvd. Suite 202
Middleton, WI 53562

Homburg Contractors, Inc.
5590 Monona Drive 10% Yes $1,196,538.50

Monona, WI 53716

*CONTRACTOR'S Wted di%‘/
Reviewed by: 4 W‘A ' '

MAF krRAMAD\DocumentsiSpecificationstArchive\2013\Stoughton Utilities, Wit1040.069.1-2013.maf\(14) Bid Tabs\StoughtonUtilities. 1-2013.bt1.docx
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BE IT RESOLVED, by the Common Council of the City of Stoughton, Wisconsin, that:

RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL

Declaring intent to exercise Special Assessment Powers under Section 66.0701, Wisconsin Statutes, in
the City of Stoughton, for the improvement of sidewalk, curb and gutter and driveways related to the
2013 Street & Utility Reconstruction Project on Ridge Street, Hillside Avenue, Fourth Street, and
Milwaukee Street within the City of Stoughton, Wisconsin

Committee: Finance -
Fiscal Impact: TBD
File Number: R- 41 -2013 Date March 26, 2013

Introduced:

1. The City of Stoughton, by its Common Council, thereby declares its intentions to
exercise its powers pursuant to Section 66.0703, Wisconsin Statutes, to levy Special
Assessments against property within the following described area for the benefit accruing to
such property within the project area:

All property fronting the following street or parts thereof in the project area within the
present city boundary limits, as follows:

The improvement of sidewalk and curb & gutter and driveway related to 2013 Utility
and Street Reconstruction Project. Further defined as reconstruction on Ridge Street, Hillside
Avenue, Fourth Street, Milwaukee Street.

2. The total amount assessed against the above described project area shall not
exceed 100 percent (100%) of the cost of the improvements to the City of Stoughton for the
project area and the amount assessed against any parcel shall not be greater than the benefits
accruing thereto from said improvements.

3. The assessment levied against any parcel shall be paid in cash on or before
November 1, 2013, or if over $200.00, plus interest at 3.75%, by five (5) annual installments; or if
over $1,500.00, plus interest at 3.75%, by ten (10) annual installments; or may be deferred only on

such terms and in such manner as prescribed by the Stoughton City Council, as referred to in





Section 2-646 through 2-654 of the Stoughton Municipal Code while no use of the improvements
are made in connection with the property pursuant to Section 66.0715(2), Wisconsin Statutes.
4. The City Engineer is directed to prepare a report thereon consisting of:
a). Preliminary Plans and Specifications for said improvements for the project area;
b). Estimate of the entire cost of the proposed improvements for the project area;
). An estimate, as to the parcel of property within the assessment area, of:
(1) the assessment of benefits to be levied;

(2) the damages to be awarded for property taken or damaged;
(3) the net amount of such benefits over damages or the net amount of such

damages over benefits;
(4) the total assessment against the parcel.

Upon completion of such report, the City Engineer is directed to file copies thereof in the
office of the City Clerk for public inspection.

5. Upon receiving the report of the City Engineer, the City Clerk is directed to give
notice of a public hearing on such report as required by Section 66.0703(7), Wisconsin
Statutes. The hearing shall be held within the City of Stoughton, at the Public Safety Building in
the Council Chambers, 321 South Fourth Street, Stoughton, Wisconsin on April 23, 2013, at 7:00
p.m., or as soon after as the matter may be heard, in accordance with Section 66.0703(7)(a),
Wisconsin Statutes.

Adopted at a regular meeting of the Common Council of the City of
Stoughton held on the 26" day of March, 2013.

Council Action: Adopted Failed Vote

Mayoral Action: Accept Veto

Donna Olson, Mayor






CITY OF STOUGHTON, 381 E. MAIN ST., STOUGHTON WI 53589

RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL

Authorizing the Borrowing of Approximately $1,400,000.00 from the Wisconsin State Trust Fund for
land acquisition.

Committee Action:

Fiscal Impact: $1,400,000.00 to finance land acquisition
File Number: R-42-13 Date | ntroduced: March 26, 2013
The following preambl e and resol utions were presented by Alderman and were read to the meeting.

By the provisions of Sec. 24.66 of the Wisconsin Statutes, all municipalities may borrow money for such purposes
in the manner prescribed, and,

By the provisions of Chapter 24 of the Wisconsin Statutes, the Board of Commissioners of Public Lands of
Wisconsin is authorized to make loans from the State Trust Funds to municipalities for such purposes. (Municipality as
defined by Sec. 24.60(2) of the Wisconsin Statutes means atown, village, city, county, public inland lake protection and
rehabilitation district, town sanitary district created under Sec. 60.71 or 60.72, metropolitan sewage district created under
Sec. 200.05 or 200.23, joint sewerage system created under Sec. 281.43(4), school district or technical college district.)

THEREFORE, BIT IT RESOLVED, that the City of Stoughton, in the County(ies) of Dane, Wisconsin borrow
from the Trust Funds of the State of Wisconsin the sum of One Million Four Hundred Thousand and 00/100 ($1,400,000.00)
for or the purpose of financing land acquision and for no other purpose.

Theloan isto be payable within 7 years from the 15" day of March preceding the date the loan is made. Theloan
will berepaid in annual installments with the interest at the rate of 2.75 percent per annum from the date of making the loan
to the 15" day of March next and thereafter as provided by law.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that there shall be raised and there is levied upon all taxable property, within the City of
Stoughton, in the County(ies) of Dane, Wisconsin, a direct annual tax for the purpose of paying interest and principal on the
loan as they become due.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that no money obtained by the City of Stoughton by such loan from the sate be applied
or paid out for any purpose except financing land acqusition without consent of the Board of commissioners of Public Lands.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that in case the Board of commissioners of Public Lands of Wisconsin agreesto make the
loan and, that the mayor and clerk of the City of Stoughton, in the County(ies) of Dane, Wisconsin, are authorized and
empowered, in the name of the city to execute and deliver to the commission, certificates of indebtedness, in such form as
required by the Commission, for any sum of money that may be loaned to the city pursuant to thisresolution. The mayor and
clerk of the city will perform &l necessary actionsto fully carry out the provisions of Chapter 24, Wisconsin Statutes, and
these resol utions.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that this preamble and these resol utions and the aye and no vote by which they were
adopted, be recorded, and that the clerk of this city forward this certified record, along with the application for the loan, to the
Board of Commissioners of Public Lands of Wisconsin.

Adopted at a regular meeting of the Common Council of the City of Stoughton held on the 26th day of March, 2013.
Council Action ___ Adopted Failed Vote

Mayor Action ___ Accept Veto

Donna Olson, Mayor

Council Action Overide Vote
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Managing Wisconsin's trust assets for public education.

BCPL State Trust Fund Loan Program
Application Checklist

The application must be completed and submitted on the original paper supplied by BCPL.
No copies will be accepted and any alterations will vold the application.

Please check the following items prior to submitting your application:
e Confirm that each blank Is filled in. Please check every page carefully.

e Confirm that all required signatures are present. Original signatures are essential as signature stamps will void the
application. ' :

e Confirm that all voting members of your Board or Council are listed and that each vote is properly recorded. If'a
voting member is absent from the meeting, please write or type “Absent” in the vote area.

»  Confirm that meeting dates are accurate. If you are unsure which meeting the application is referring to, please
contact us.

¢  Confirm that the Total Equalized Valuation you are providing is from the most recent year available. This
information is generally available on the Wisconsin Department of Revenue website. If you have any Tax
Incremental Districts, piease use TID IN valuation.

¢ Confirm that each General Obligation debt has been listed with the principal balance as of the certification date. If
your municipality has no outstanding debt, list “None” under name of creditor and enter —0- as the total
indebtedness.

o If you require additional space to list individual debts or wish to submit the current debt
schedule in a different format, you may include an attachment to the debt page. This
attachment must include the following certification language and be signed by the Clerk:

1. Type in the following phrase as the page header:

"Attachment to Page of BCPL State Trust Fund Loan Applicat'ron-l[j# 05603700"

T

I hereby certifythatallgenTi\obli atl fd bts|of tHe l ,of"l ,in
s e o e — - the County of —- 77 Y [\ 1_:5LState 0 *Wisco}lsin,fjare-included—in—the—abeve—sehedulé,

e %cj of 201

and that this schbdule is triig and COEi
) [

2. Below the loan schedule, type and complete t e‘fﬁl)owi

Clerk (signature)\—/

Clerk (print or type name}

20

Date

Application Checkllst Pagelof2






BCPL State Trust Fund Loan Program
Application Checklist

s A copy of the minutes from the meeting at which the Resolution to Borrow Funds and Levy Tax was presented
and approved is required to process the application. This meeting must take place following your receipt of the
application. Please make certain that the resolution approved by your board or council is the exact resolution
contained in the application. The minutes from this meeting should also contain this [anguage.

¢  Mail the completed application and meeting minutes to the address below:
Board of Commissioners of Public Lands
P.O. Box 8943
Madison, Wi 53708-8943

s For overnight (non-USPS) delivery, please note that our street address has a different zip code:
Board of Commissloners of Public Lands
101 E. Wilson Street, 2™ Floor
Madison, Wl 53703

Upon receipt, BCPL staff will review your application and contact you if any additional information or corrections to the
application are required.

To allow time for internal reviews, BCPL needs to receive your completed application a minimum of 8 days in advance of
our Board’s next scheduled board meeting. The BCPL Board meets the first and third Tuesday of each month. Following
approval by the BCPL loan committee and a legal review by the office of the Attorney General, the application will be placed
on the agenda for the next available board meeting.

Following board approval, there are a few additional steps and your loan may be funded in 5-10 days. All draws must be
made within four months of the board approval date.

BCPL appreciates having photographs of the projects that we help finance. We use these photos both nternally and for
publishing of promotional materials regarding the BCPL State Trust Fund Loan Program. If possible, please forward high-
resolution, digital photographs of the project being financed. Be sure to include information on who should be given credit
for the photos. We thank you in advance.

Please contact us at (608) 266-0034 or richard.sneider@wisconsin.gov if you have any questions.

Application Checklist Page 2 of 2
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Marnaging Wisconsin's trust assets for public education.

BCPL State Trust Fund Loan Program
Anticipaf’ed Schedule of Disbursements

City of Stoughton
Warksheet # 05603700
Finance Land Acquisition
$1,400,000.00

Please tell us when you anticipate the need for loan funds:

Dishursement Date Disbursement Amount
QQ

Moy 20.201D & 1,u00,000.

NOTE: Fill out this form using your best estimates as of the lean application date. This is not
an actual disbursement form. We request this information to help us better manage the
investment of State of Wisconsin Trust Funds. After your loan has been approved, you will
receive a “Request for Loan Disbursement” form to request the actual distribution of funds.

Please return form to:

--———-——Board-of-Commissioners-of-Public-Lands— — — - — -

PO Box 8943
Madison, W] 53708-8943

fax 608.267.2787
richard.sneider@wisconsin.gov

RAS






Rev. 04/2012

STATE OF WISCONSIN
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF PUBLIC LANDS
101 EAST WILSON STREET, 2"’ FLOOR
POST OFFICE BOX 8943

MADISON, WISCONSIN_53708-8943
APPLICATION FOR STATE TRUST FUND LOAN
“ CITY - 20 YEAR MAXIMUM

Chapter 24 Wisconsin Statutes

CITY OF STOUGHTON

Date sent: Mavch 11,2013

Received and filed in Madison, Wisconsin:

ID # 05603700

RETURN THIS ORIGINAL — DO NOT RETURN PHOTOCOPY

RAS






o Clerk,Cityof Stoughton___. _ _ e

Page 2

TO: BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF PUBLIC LANDS

We, the undersigned mayor and clerk of the City of Stoughton, in the County(ies) of Dane, Wisconsin, in
accordance with the provisions of Chapter 24 of the Wisconsin Statutes, do hereby make application for a loan of
One Million Four Hundred Thousand And 00/100 Dollars ($1,400,000.00) from the Trust Funds of the State of
Wisconsin for the purpose of financing land acquisition.

The loan is to be continued for a term of 7 years from the 15th day of March preceding the date the loan is
made. The loan is to be repaid in annual installments, as provided by law, with interest af the rate of 2.75 percent
per annum.

We agree to the execution and signing of such certificates of indebtedness as the Board may prepare and
submit, all in accordance with Chapter 24, Wisconsin Statutes,

The application is based upon compliance on the part of the City with the provisions and regulations of the
statutes above referred to, as set forth by the following statements which we dé hereby certify to be correct and true.

The meeting of the comjnoii council. of the City of Stoughton, in the County(ies) of Dane, Wisconsin,
which approved and authorized this application for a loan was a tegularly called meeting held on the day of
, 20

At the aforesaid meeting a resolution was passed by a majority vote of the members of the common council
approving and authorizing an application to the Board of Commissioners of Public Lands, State of Wisconsin, for a
loan of One Million Four Hundred Thousand And 00/100 Dollars ($1,400,000.00) from the Trust Funds of the
State of Wisconsin to the City of Stoughton in the County(ies} of Dane, Wisconsin, for the purpose of financing
land acquisition, That at the same time and place, the common council of the City of Stoughton by a majority vote
of the members, adopted a resolution levying upon all the taxable property in the city, a direct annual tax sufficient
in amount to pay the annual installments of principal and interest, as they fall due, all in accordance with Article XI,
Sec. 3 of the Constitution and Sec. 24.66(5), Wisconsin Siatutes.

A copy of the aforesaid resolutions, certified to by the city clerk, as adopted at the meeting, and as recorded
in the minutes of the meeting, accompanies this application.

A statement of the equalized valuation of all the taxable property within the City of Stoughton, certified to
by the mayor and clerk, accompanies this application.

Given under our hands in the City of Stoughton in the County(ies) of Dane, Wisconsin, this day of
;20

Mayor, City of Stoughton

RETURN THIS ORIGINAL - DO NOT RETURN PHOTOCOPY






Page 3

FORM OF RECORD

The following preamble and resolutions were presented by Alderman and
were read to the meeting.

By the provisions of Sec. 24.66 of the Wisconsin Statutes, all municipalities may borrow money for such
purposes in the manner prescribed, and,

By the provisions of Chapter 24 of the Wisconsin Statutes, the Board of Commissioners of Public Lands of
Wisconsin is authorized to make loans from the State Trust Funds to municipalities for such purposes,
(Municipality as defined by Sec. 24.60(2) of the Wisconsin Statutes means a town, village, city, county, public
inland lake protection and rchabilitation district, town sanitary district created under Sec. 60.71 or 60.72,
metropolitan sewerage district created under Sec. 200.05 or 200.23, joint sewerage system created under Sec.
281.43(4), school district or technical college district.)

TI—IEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Cify of Stoughton, in the County(ies) of Dane, Wisconsin,
borrow from the Trust Funds of the State of Wisconsin the sum of One Million Four Hundred Thousand And
00/100 Dollars ($1,400,000.00) for the purpose of finaneing land acquisition and for no other purpose.

The loan is to be payable withinf-j_yea_rs from the 15th day of March preceding the date the loan is made.
The loan will be repaid in annual instal_l‘mé_ﬁts with interest at the rate of 2.75 percent per annum from the date of
making the loan to the 15th day of March l'lext_gnd thereafter annually as provided by law.

RESOLYED FURTHER, that theré_"shé]l be raised and there is levied upon all taxable property, within the
City of Stoughton, in the County(ies) of Dane, Wisconsin, a direct annual tax for the purpose of paying interest and
principal on the loan as they become due. )

RESOLVED FURTHER, that no money obtained by the City of Stoughton by such loan from the state be
applied or paid out for any purpose except financing land acquisition without the consent of the Board of
Commissioners of Public Lands.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that in case the Board of Commissioners of Public Lands of Wisconsin agrees to
make the loan, that the mayor and cletk of the City of Stoughton, in the County(ies) of Dane, Wisconsin, are
authorized and empowered, in the name of the city to execute and deliver to the Commission, certificates of
indebtedness, in such form as required by the Commission, for any sum of money that may be loaned fo the city
pursuant to this resolution. The mayor and clerk of the city will perform all necessary actions to fully carry out the
provisions of Chapter 24, Wisconsin Statutes, and these resolutions.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that this preamble and these resolutions and the aye and no vote by which they
were adopted, be recorded, and that the clerk of this city forward this certified record, along with the application for
the loan, to the Board of Commissioners of Public Lands of Wisconsin.

RETURN THIS ORIGINAL - DO NOT RETURN PHOTOCOPY






Page 4

Alderman

moved adoption of the foregoing preamble and

resolutions.

and noes, which resulted as follows:

The question being upon the adoption of the foregoing preamble and resolutions, a vote was taken by ayes

1. Alder;nan

2. Alderman

3 Alderman
4, Alderman
5. Alderman
6. Alderman
7. Alderman
8. Alderman

9 Alderman

10,  Alderman

11 Alderman

12.  Alderman

voted

voted

voted

votfed

voted

voted

voted

voted

\}otgd

voted

voted

voted

A majority of the members of the common council of the City of Stoughton, in the County(ies) of Dane,
State of Wisconsin, having voted in favor of the preamble and resolutions, they were declared adopted.

RETURN THIS ORIGINAL - DO NOT RETURN PHOTOCOPY






Page 5

STATE OF WISCONSIN

County(ies) of Dane

I, ‘ _ , Clerk of the City of Stoughton, in the County(ies). of Dane, State of
Wisconsin, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of the' record ‘of the proceedings of the common
council of the City of Stoughton at a meeting held on the day of , , relating to a loan from the
State Trust Funds; that I have compared the same with the eriginal record thereof in my custody as clerk and that the
same is a true copy thereof, and the whole of such original record. ' : B

 further certify that the common council of the City of Stoughton, County(ies) of Dane, is constituted by
law to have members, arid that the original of said preamble and resolutions was adopted at the meeting of
the common council by a vote of ayes to noes and that the vote was taken in the manner provided
by law and that the proceedings are fully recorded in the records of the city.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and r::tfﬁ)'(ed the seal of the City of Stoughton
this day of ,20 '

- ‘ ‘ Clerk (Signature)

Clerk (Print or Type Name)
City of Stoﬁgllfon

Céunty(iés) of ljéne

State of Wisconsin | _ o

RETURN THIS ORIGINAL — DO NOT RETURN PHOTOCOPY
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STATE OF WISCONSIN
COUNTY(IES) OF DANE

TO: THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF PUBLIC LANDS
M&VL&L/ l“buﬂm , Clerk of the City of Stoughton, County(ies) of Dane, State of

Wisconsin, do hereby certify thatUt appears by the books, files and records in my office that the valuation of all
taxable property in the City of Stoughton is as follows:

EQUALIZED VALUATION FOR THE YEAR 20 /ol + § Fig, 210,00
* Latest year available

[ further certify that the whole existing indebtedness of the City of Stoughton, County(ies) of Dane, State
of Wisconsin, is as follows (list each item of indebtedness):

NAME OF CREDITOR ' - PRINCIPAL BALANCE
: (EXCLUDING INTEREST)

. $
b}
$
$
$
$

| TOTAL INDEBTEDNESS: 3
W
me/ P._Hougen
Clerk (Print or Type Name)
City of Stoughton
County(ies) of Dane,

4(

, 20

Date
THE TOTAL INDEBTEDNESS, INCLUDING THE TRUST FUND LOAN APPLIED FOR, MAY NOT EXCEED

5% OF THE VALUATION OF THE TAXABLE PROPERTY AS EQUALIZED FOR STATE PURPOSES. (Sec.
24.63(1), Wis. Stats., 1989-90)

RETURN THIS ORIGINAL — DO NOT RETURN PHOTOCOPY











Public School Library Aid

$32.5 Million

2012 BCPL EARNINGS DISTRIBUTION

$32.5 million in Common School Fund library ald was distributed in 2012. These funds are generated by
earnings on Investments in BCPL State Trust Fund Loans and municipal bonds. Through this program, Wisconsins
public school libraries are annually provided funds for the purchase of books, media materials, web-based resources,

computer hardware and software, and other library materials,

A -

Abbotsford, $21,230

Adams-Friendship Area,
§55,357

Albany; $12,526

Algoma, $24,388

Alma, $9,952

Alma Center, $21,097

Almond-Bancroft, $17,196

Altoona, $49,253

Amery, $54,057

Antigo, $100,391

Appleton Area, $597,223

Arcadia, $36,754

Argyle, $10,827

Arrowhead UHS, $73,349

Ashland, $109,122

Ashwaubenon, $87,494

Athens, $27,758

Auburndale, $29,908

Augusta, $32,641

B

Baldwin-Woodville Area,
$55,967

Bangor, $24,653

Baraboo, $114,031

Barneveld, $20,275

Barron Area, $52,597

Bayfield, $18,550

Beaver Dam, $150,785

Brown Deer, $55,596
Bruce, $16,931

Burlington Area, $135,792
Butternut, $5,997

C

Cadott Community, $28,554
Cambria-Friesland, $15,047

Cambridge, $29,244
Cameron, $25,874
Campbellsport, $67,325
Cashton, $36,595
Cassville, $8,439

Cedar Grove-Belgium Area,

$35,878
Cedarburg, $111,404
Central/Westosha UHS,
$58,249
Chequamegen, $31,579

Chetek-Weyerhaeuser Area,

$37,789

-Chilton, $50,607

Chippewa Falls Area,
$199,720

Clayton, $13,136

Clear Lake, $24,441

Clinton Community,
$39,541

Clintonville, $47,847

Cochrane-Fountain City,
$22,743

Drummond Area, $14,224

Durand, $41,319

East Troy Community,
560,266

Eau Claire Area, $377,335

Edgar, $27,519

Edgerton, $56,471

Elcho, $13,720

Eleva-Strum, $20,911

Elk Mound Area, $44,609

Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah,
517,386

Elkhorn Area, $105,008

Ellsworth Community,
$62,336

Elmbrook, $308,921

Elmwood, $14,277

Erin, $9,952

Evansville Community,
$68,174

Fall Creek, $23,114

Fall River, $15,524

Fennimore Community,
$27,068

Flambeau, $25,502

Florence County, $14,728

Pond du Lac, $242,366

Fontana J8, $7,775

Fort Atkinson, $95,216

Fox Point ]2, $26,086

Green Lake, $9,978
(reendale, $76,826
Greenfield, $99,913
Greenwood, $21,018
Gresham, $9,872
Hamiilton, $179,419
Hariford J1, $63,796
Hartford UHS, 366,317
Hartland-Lakeside J3,
$48,590

Hayward Community,
$70,165

Herman #22, $2,627
Highland, $8,280
Hilbert, $20,460
Hillsboro, $32,588
Holmen, $132,926
Horicon, $47,104
Hortonville Area, $156,968
Howards Grove, $34,525
Howard-Stamico, $225,329
Hudson, $203,648
Hurley, $21,124
Hustisford, $19,585
Independence, $14,622
Iola-Scandinavia, $32,986
Towa-Grant, $25,980
Ithdca, $11,438

Janesville, $342,544
Jefferson, $78,471

Managing Wisconsins trust ussets for public edication

Madison, WI 53708-8943

Beecher-Dunbar- Pembine, Colby, $42,354 Franklin Public, $133,589 Johnson Creek, 524,786
$10,270 Coleman, $30,200 Frederic, $19,213 Juda, $9,580

Belleville, $32,614 Colfax, $29,589 Preedom Area, $69,581 K-L

Belmont Community, Columbus, $47,767 Priess Lake, $6,024 Kaukauna Area, $126,185
$10,827 Cornell, $16,639 G-J Kenosha Unified, $846,594

Beloit, $248,628 Crandon, $41,425 Galesville-Bttrick- Kettle Moraine, $143,302

Beloit Turner, $46,255 Crivitz, $30,359 Trempealeau, $48,882 Kewaskum, $75,313

Benton, $8,810 Cuba City, $33,490 Geneva J4, $3,636 Kewaunee, $41,451

Berlin Area, $72,500 Cudahy, $107,291 Genoa City J2, §17,939 Kickapoo Area, $16,745

Big Foot UHS, $26,670 Cumberland, $32,190 Germantown, $160,126 Kiel Area, $49,811

Birchwood, $8,757 D-F Gibraltar Area, $21,044 Kimberly Area, $160,126

Black Hawk, $25,264 D C Everest Area, $211,131 Gillett, $18,390 Kohler, $18,3%0

Black River Falls, $59,338 Darlington Community, Gilman, $13,587 La Crosse, $262,481

Blair-Taylor, $26,060 $26,007 Gilmanton, $7,032 La Farge, $14,887

Bloomer, $43,893 De Porest Area, $106,123 Glendale-River Hills, Lac du Flambeau #1,

Bonduel, $37,471 De Pere, $149,989 528,342 $15,073

. Boscobel, $30,385_ ..—De Soto Area, $20,699 Glenwood City, $25,476 Ladysmith, $35,135

Bowler, $13,693 Deerfield Community, Goodman-Armstrong Lake Country, $15,286

Boyceville Community, $24,892 Creek,$4,750 Lake Geneva J1, $72,208
$22,106 Delavan-Darien, $93,173 Grafton, $104,955 Lake Geneva-

Brighton #1, $3,317 Denmark, $57,904 Granton Area, $16,267 Genoa UHS, $52,624

Brillion, $30,651 Dodgeland, $31,659 Grantsburg, $28,873 Lake Holcombe, $12,419

Bristol #1, $18,948 Dodgeville, $48,988 Green Bay Area Public, Lake Mills Area, $43,256

Brodhead, $40,257 Dover #1, $3,848 $989,790 Lakeland UHS, $32,084

Cn OARD OF
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" Lancaster Community,

328,766

Laona, $7,669

Lena, $17,753

Linn J4, $3,901

Linn J6, $3,052

Little Chute Area, $52,305

Lodi, $53,871

Lomira, $38,320

Loyal, $27,307

Luck, $18,t78

Luxemburg-Casco, $80,859

M

Madison Metropolitan,
$862,198

Manawa, $29,855

Manitowoc, $222,171

Maple, $45,750

Maple Dale-Indian Hill,
$14,330

Marathon City, $28,236

Marinette, $77,463

Marion, $20,566

Markesan, $48,563

Marshall, $39,196

Marshfield, $148,583

Mauston, $64,003

Mayville, $46,520

McFarland, $70,404

Medford Area, $77.516

Mellen, $10,031

Melrose-Mindoro, $27,413

Menasha Joint, $121,700

Menominee Indian, $36,462

Menomonee Falls, $139,321

Menomonie Area, $120,188

Mequon-Thiensville,

New London, $118,304

New Richmond, $104,557

Niagara, $14,861

Nicolet UHS, $53,791

Norris, $3,264

Neorth Cape, $6,820 -

North Crawford, $15,949

North Fond du Lac, $§44,636

North Lake, $9,925

North Lakeland, $4,538

Northern Ozaukee, $37,232

Northland Pines, $44,928

Northwood, $11,676

Norwalk-Ontario- Wilton,
$20,699

Norway J7, $3,291

0O-P

Qak Creek-Franklin Joint,
$177,084

Qakfield, $17,886

Ocongmowoc Area,
$190,565

Qconto, $34,021

Oconto Palls Public, $64,618

Omiro, $46,361

Onalaska, $96,994

Qostburg, $40,284

Oregon, $117,773

Osceola, $66,741

Qshkosh Area, $340,023

Qsseo-Pairchild, $37,126

Owen-Withee, $24,839

Palmyra-Eagle Area,
$41,557

Pardecville Area, $49,811

Paris J1, $6,28%

Parkview, $36,436

Reedsville, $31,155
Rhinelander, $90,174
Rib Lake, $16,798
Rice Lake Area, $79,692
Richfield J1, $11,066
Richland, $63,185
Richmond, $13,720
Rio Community, $15,896
Ripon Area, $57,798
River Falls, $114,668
River Ridge, $21,150
River Valley, $51,350
Riverdale, $22,743
Rosendale-Brandon,
$31,341
Rosholt, $21,442
Royall, $22,504
Rubicon J6, $3,105
Saint Croix Central, $46,785
Saint Croix Falls, $39,381
Saint Francis, $36,489
Salem, $31,314
Sauk Prairie, $98,719
Seneca, $13,826
Sevastopol, $21,867
Seymour Community,
$86,883
Sharon J11, $8,810
Shawano, $89,909
Sheboygan Area, $339,705
Sheboygan Falls, $64,751
Shell Lake, $15,585
Shiocton, $27,254
Shorewood, $54,667
Shullsburg, $12,393
Silver Lake J1, $15,524
Siren, $15,445

1272012

Trevor-Wilmot
Consolidated, 515,896
Tri-County Area, $24,892
Turtle Lake, $15,896
Twin Lakes #4, $13,508
Two Rivers, $73,323
Union Grove J1, $30,226
Union Grove UHS, $37,948
Unity, $49,572
Valders Area, $35,029
Verona Area, $160,604
Viroqua Area, $53,393
W-Y
Wabeno Area, $19,266
Walworth J1, $15,020
Washburn, $18,098
Washington, $2,786
Washington-Caldwell,
$10,243
‘Waterford Graded J1,
$49,572
Waterford UHS, $37,179
Waterloo, $32,641
Watertown, $167,530
Waukesha, $451,825
Waunakee Community,
$117,109
Waupaca, $83,593
Waupun, $71,518
‘Wausau, $281,429
‘Wausaukee, $18,868
Wautoma Area, $49,784
‘Wauwatosa, $238,518
Wauzeka-Steuben, $12,499
Webster, $22,716
West Allis-West Milwaukee,
$318,475

$119,206 Pecatonica Area, $18,284 Slinger, $107,556 West Bend, $278,111
Mercer, $5,016 Pepin Area, $10,084 Solon Springs, $13,322 West De Pere, $102,222
Merrill Area, $123,107 Peshtigo, $58,966 Somerset, $60,372 Woest Salem, $63,239
Merton Community, Pewaukee, $85,238 South Milwaukee, $105,114 Westby Area, $53,765

$29,801 Phelps, $4,830 South Shore, $8,943 Westfield, $33,835
Middleton-Cross Plains Phillips, $26,988 Southern Door County, Weston, $17,010

Area, $211,582 Pittsville, $23,167 $40,416 ‘Weyauwega-Fremont,
Milton, $154,739 Platteville, $45,830 Southwestern Wisconsin, $39,567
Milwaukee, $3,935,303 Plum City, $11,331 $23,724 Wheatland J1, $15,790
Mineral Point, $29,695 Plymouth Joint, $89,510 Sparta Area, $99,223 White Lake, $10,482
Minocqua J1, $18,205 Port Edwards, $15,312 Spencer, $27,201 Whitefish Bay, $103,390
Mishicot, $34,923 Port Washington- Saukville, Spooner Area, $50,156 Whitehall, $32,004
Mondovi, $32,243 $103,867 Spring Valley, $22,822 Whitewater, $60,930
Monona Grove, $104,637 Portage Community, Stanley-Boyd Area, $37,418 Whitnall, $66,051
Monroe, $83,195 $79,904 Stevens Point Area Public, Wild Rose, $23,326
Montello, $28,501 Patosi, $12,897 $292,282 Williams Bay, $18,231
Monticello, $11,809 Poynette, $44,822 Stockbridge, $9,447 Wilmot UHS, $54,030
Mosinee, $68,758 Prairie du Chien Area, Stone Bank, $10,827 Winneconne Community,
Mount Horeb Area, $80,886 $48,563 Stoughton Area, $114,854 $64,220
Mukwonago, $189,238 Prairie Farm Public, $10,243 Stratford, $30,306 Winter, $8,704
Muskego-Norway, $189,264 Prentice, $14,436 Sturgeon Bay, $44,928 Wisconsin Dells, $63,026

- — — — —N— Prescott; 348,357 ; SunPrairtie Area; $228;513— — Wisconsin Heighfs; $33;145-

Necedah Area, $31,978 Princeton, $15,763 Superior, $153,678 Wisconsin Rapids, $253,909
Neenah Joint, $257,465 Pulaski Community, Suring Public, $15,949 Wittenberg-Birnamwood,
Neillsvitle, $29,403 $132,342 Swallow, $12,526 550,474
Nekoosa, $47,555 RS TV ‘Wonewoc-Union Center,
Neosho J3, $5,581 Racine Unified, $846,939 Thorp, $33,782 517,010
Wew Auburn, $10,270 Randall ], $16,984 Three Lakes, $19,107 Woodruft]1, 514,516
New Berlin, $165,381 Randolph, $20,620 Tigerton, $10,403 Wrightstown Community,
New Glarus, $30,598 Random Lake, $38,877 Tomah Area, $121,037 §44,185
New Holstein, $59,205 Raymond #14, $10,562 Tomahawk, $43,919 Yorkville ]2, $11,040
New Lisbon, $20,646 Reedsburg, $89,219 Tomorrow River, $40,682
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